
Lot Public Auction Estimate

First Session – 5.30pm – Lots 1 to 397

Sport - General
1 L SPORT COLLECTABLES: Sir Jack Brabham signed colour picture; 1881 "Midland Athlete" magazine; Craig Boyce's

Australian bib from 2000 World Speedway Team Championships in GB; 1960s autograph page signed by tennis pros Frank
Sedgman, Tony Trabert, Rex Hartwig & Pancho Gonzales; programme for 2001 US Masters at Augusta (which completed the
Grand Slam for Tiger Woods);  1930-39 programmes (12) for horse racing & trotting in Belgium; 1938 Clapshaw & Cleave sports
trade catalogue; c1950 Wisden brochure; 1937 Wrestling programme; group of World University Games medals (4); 1928-35 "Die
Fussball-Woche" [Berlin] magazines (3) with articles regarding cricket in Germany & Australian footabll. (26 items). $200 - $250

2 c1900 football team photograph with players wearing distinctive jumpers with 6-pointed star on front, 32x26cm; "Kookaburra"
football signed by all 32 members of 1980 New Zealand "All Blacks" team (signatures difficult to read); "Sydney 2000/Westfield
Shopping Towns" pvc display Olympics poster showing rowing, overall 79x240cm. (3 items) ..................................... $100 - $120

3 L SPORTS BOOKS, noted "The Encyclopaedia of Sports & Games - Volume 1 A-Cricket" by Earl of Suffolk [London, 1911];
"The Sporting Collector" by Stanley [London, 1984]; "200 Years of Australian Sport" by Heads & Lester [Sydney, 1988]; "The
Makers of Australia's Sporting Traditions" by McKernan [Melb., 1993]; "Man at Play - Nine Centuries of Pleasure Making" by
Armitage [London, 1977]; "Seventy Years of BBC Sport" by Gearing & McNeill [London, 1999]. (74 items) .............. $120 - $150

4 BRITISH ATHLETE'S COLLECTION:- British Team Running Vest, with large embroidered vest badge "Great
Britain/(Union Jack)/1938". Blazer Pocket, embroidered "(Union Jack)/1934". Blazer Pocket, embroidered "Women's World
Games/(Union Jack)/1934". Circular Badge, embroidered "AAA". Circular Badge, embroidered "Amateur Athletic Assocition,
1937". Large embroidered vest badge "(Union Jack)/1937". Circular Badge, embroidered "European Championships/(Union
Jack)/1938". Oval Badge, embroidered "European Championships/(Union Jack)/1946". Large embroidered vest badge "(English
Rose)/England 1947". Large embroidered vest badge "Great Britain/(Union Jack)/1947". Large embroidered vest badge "British
Empire v U.S.A./(Union Jack)/1948". Embroidered badge "YCC/(Yorkshire Rose)/1948". Large embroidered vest badge
"(English Rose)/England 1949". Large embroidered vest badge "Great Britain/(Union Jack)/1949". Large embroidered badge
"London/(Coat-of-Armas)/1949".  Large embroidered vest badge "(English Rose)/England 1950".  Large embroidered vest badge
"Great Britain/(Union Jack)/1950". (2).  Large embroidered vest badge "Great Britain/(Union Jack)/1951".  Large embroidered
vest badge "Great Britain/(Union Jack)/1952".  Large embroidered vest badge "British Empire v U.S.A./(Union Jack)/1952".
Large embroidered vest badge "Great Britain & Northern Ireland/(Union Jack)/1954".  Athlete unknown, possibly Violet Webb,
who was a competitor & later AAA official during this period. (22 items) (Photo) ...................................................... $400 - $500

5 BADGES: c1950s-70s enamel badges, noted "Victorian Football League"; football clubs - North Launceston 1951, Castlemaine
1959 & Yallourn 1960; "King's Cup, Launceston 1960"; Bowling clubs (25) & trotting clubs (5). Lovely group. (35) .. $150 - $200

6 L Range with VFL Park Membership badges (22); Golf programmes (4) & books (4); Tennis group (13 items) incl. Australian Open
programmes (5) for 1973, ‘94, ‘96, 2000 & 2005; Kooyong Hockey Club scrapbook with press clippings c1951-61 and 15 photos -
wonderful history of this local club, formed in 1948 by a group of Dutch hockey enthusiasts. (Total 49 items) ............. $100 - $150

7 BADGES, interesting collection of enamel badges, includes football, cricket, golf, baseball, tennis, netball, basketball; plus a
nice City of Bendigo Council Traffic Officer's Hat badge. (c80) ................................................................................... $200 - $250

8 POSTERS: c1980s-90s posters, noted Tennis (6) including Pat Cash & Bjorn Borg; Shell Olympic posters (13); Wallabies (4);
All Blacks; America's Cup (5); Basketball (6) including Michael Jordan (4) & Andrew Gaze. (Total 39) ..................... $100 - $150

9 SPORTS PLATES: "U.S.Open/1985/Oakland Hills", metal, hallmarked on reverse; "Michael Jordan - The Comeback";
"Michael Jordan - 1992 Champions"; "Mick Doohan - 1998 World Champion"; "The 500th World Championship Grand Prix -
Australian Grand Prix, Adelaide, November 1-4, 1990". (5 items)............................................................................... $100 - $150

10 LLEYTON HEWITT, attractive display commemorating Lleyton's World Number One & victory in 2002 Masters Series,
comprising signed photograph, window mounted with tennis ball, framed & glazed, overall 64x74cm; plus DON BRADMAN,
lithographic print "The Don in Command", caricature by Albert Ricardo (1987), signed by the artist & numbered 300/500, framed
& glazed, overall 43x57cm. (2 items) .......................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

Boxing
11 PC JACK DEMPSEY (World Heavyweight Champion 1919-26): superb signature on real photo postcard, with interesting message

on reverse "Taken at his training quarters at Atlantic City. I was down there last Sunday, and this was good of him. So by the time
you get this it will be all over".  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

12 EDDIE PIERCE, group including rare 1936 poster "Eddie Pierce, Middleweight and Light Heavyweight Champion of South
Africa" published in Chicago USA (folded, Condition B); rare original 1933 Boxing Contract between Eddie Pierce & manager
Joe Bloom (signed by both); plus book "Boxing" by Joe Bloom [London, 1948]. (3 items) ........................................... $100 - $150
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13 PC SONNY LISTON (who became world heavyweight champion in 1962 by knocking out Floyd Patterson in the first round): superb
signature on piece.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $150 - $200

14 LIONEL ROSE: Unused tickets (4) for Lionel Rose v Ben Ali fight, planned for 21st Oct.1968, but did not proceed due to the
withdrawal of Ben Ali. Mint condition. (4 items) ............................................................................................................ $50 - $80

15 BOXING POSTERS: c1979-90s posters, mainly pub posters by Sky Channel or UP Sports, noted Hollyfield v Holmes;
Hollyfield v Bowe; Leonard v Hearns II; Leonard v Duran III; Hagler v Leonard. Condition varies.  (34 items) ............ $100 - $150

16 MUHAMMAD ALI, letter dated 22nd Nov.1987 (together with envelope addressed to Warrnambool from "Muhammad Ali
Farms" in Michigan USA), with printed message re Islam, signed at top and base by Muhammad Ali; with hand-written message
on reverse signed by Ali a third time.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................ $200 - $250

17 MUHAMMAD ALI, sheet of paper with six original signatures.  (Photo) ................................................................. $400 - $500

Commonwealth & Empire Games
18 BRITISH TEAM BADGES & POCKETS: British Team Cloth Badges (2) - embroidered "British Empire Games/(English

Rose)/1934" & "British Empire Games/(English Rose)/1938"; British Team Blazer Pockets (2), each emroidered "British Empire
Games/(English Rose)/1938", one on black pocket, other on navy blue; plus blazer pocket with silk Union Jack attached; group of
other cloth badges (7). [Ex Frederick Dove, English swimmer, who also competed in 100m Freestyle at 1936 Berlin Olympics].
(12 items) ................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

19 Group, comprising England Team presentation plaques for Competitors & Officials for 1978 Edmonton (2); England Team pins
(8); 1986 England Team badge; 1986 Canada Team Badge; Handbooks for 1978, 1982, 1990 & 1998; "Commonwealth Games
Brisbane 1982, (England), Official Report"; pair of miniature 'adidas' runners; plus Warm-Up Top & Tracksuit Top, both
embroidered on left breast "(Rose)/England/Edinburgh/1986". (20 items).................................................................... $120 - $150

Cricket - 19th Century
20 CRICKET PRINTS: "The Walks", showing boys playing cricket in park, by Joseph Murray Ince (1806-59), lithograph,

published by W.Parker [London, 1838], window mounted (mount trimmed at base), overall 40x29cm; "Famous English Cricketers
- 1880", colour lithograph, from 'The Boys Own Paper' [London, 1880], backed onto paper, overall 40x28cm; "Some Heroes of the
Great Cricket Matches between England and Australia", print issued with 'Windsor Magazine' March 1898, mounted on card,
overall 40x24cm. Fine condition. (3 items).................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

21 COLLECTABLES: Diverse range 1852-2005, noted programmes (14); tour guides (3); tickets (28); book & ephemera (9);
Players "Cricketers 1938" [50] in album; plus 1852-1990s Cricket prints (9) in mixed condition. Inspection will reward.
(c113 items)................................................................................................................................................................ $200 - $300

22 DON BRADMAN, signature on print "Grand National Cricket Match. Played in the Outer Domain Sydney. Jany 14th 15th &
16th 1857. By Eleven Players of N.S.Wales & Eleven of Victoria.", overall 43x31cm. ................................................ $150 - $200

23 L CRICKET RELATED NEWSPAPERS: "The Sporting Life", 8 issues 1859-61, with details of matches on England tour to
America & the first English tour to Australia; "The Times" Saturday August 14 1886, with lengthy report covering the first day's
play in the 3rd Ashes Test; "Daily Graphic" papers for June 13 & 14, 1921, one with front page headline "Even English Batting
Cannot Kill Cricket"; plus special souvenir "The Australian Cricketers, 1921".  (12 items).......................................... $150 - $200

24 1863-64 ENGLAND TOUR TO AUSTRALIA: Australian Cricket Print 1982, "The All-England Eleven Versus The Victorian
Twenty-Two, Melbourne Cricket Ground, January 1st, 1864", limited edition 840/850, overall 75x55cm. .................... $80 - $100

25 1865 TRINITY COLLEGE, CAMBRIDGE CRICKET TROPHY, pewter two-handled beer stein with glass bottom, 17cm
tall, engraved "Second Trinity Athletic Sports, 11th Mar.1865, (Coat-of-Arms of Trinity College with motto 'Virtus Vera
Nobilitas'), Throwing the Cricket Ball, Winner, R.Gaskell".  (Photo) .......................................................................... $250 - $500

26 CRICKET MONTAGE, "Portrait Group of Members of the Marylebone Cricket Club outside the Pavilion at Lord's" believed to
have been published as an autotype photograph by Barraud & Jerrard in 1874, some faults though rare and attractive, framed &
glazed, overall 74x36cm.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................. $200 - $250

27 1882 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, original carte-de-visite photograph (size 10x6cm), with title "Australian Cricketers, 1882",
and players names printed on mount, published by London Photographic Co. Rare.  (Photo) ........................... $750 - $1000

28 1884 Australian tour to England, "Our Cricketing Guests", a coloured chromolithographic print of the Australian & Philadelphian
touring teams, published as a frontispiece to an edition of "The Boy's Own Paper", overall 20x28cm. ......................... $120 - $150

29 1884 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, original Carte-de-visite team photograph, by London Stereoscopic Company, laid down on
its original card mount, overall 11x6cm. The team, captained by Bill Murdoch, includes Spofforth, Giffen, Bannerman &
Blackham.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................... $350 - $450
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30 L "Cricket - A Weekly Record of the Game", Volume VI, issues from Jan.27th - Dec.29th 1887 bound in one volume. Fair
condition, some toning. ................................................................................................................................................ $70 - $100

31 1888 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, original cabinet card photograph of the team (size 16x11cm), with title "The Australian
Cricketing Team, 1888", and player's names printed on mount, published by The London Stereoscopic & Photographic
Company Ltd. Scarce.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................ $600 - $800

32 CRICKET PRINTS/FRAMES: Group including two c1888 hand-coloured cricket engravings, "Caught and Bowled" & "Caught
at the Wicket" by Lucien Davis; "Cricketers 1896", complete set of modern County Print trade cards [50]; "Past v Present 1876-
1926" Supplement from Truth Christmas Number 1926; cricket jig-saw "The Noble Game of Cricket"; poster "England v
Australia - The Century Makers 1948-1993"; all framed, various sizes. (9 items)......................................................... $100 - $150

33 'VANITY FAIR' CRICKET PRINT: "Yorkshire Cricket" (Lord Hawke) by Spy (Sir Leslie Ward), colour lithograph, published
Sept 24th 1892, overall 27x39cm.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................. $200 - $300

34 L "Kings of Cricket" by Richard Daft [Bristol, 1893]. Good condition. ........................................................................ $100 - $120

35 L "Famous Cricketers and Cricket Grounds", by C.W.Alcock [London, 1895], bound in leather with gilt title, 288 b/w plates of
players, teams & grounds. Fair/Good condition. .......................................................................................................... $150 - $200

36 "DR.W.G.GRACE, Champion Cricketer of the World", c1895 cotton handkerchief, printed with portrait of W.G.Grace,
biography, and record of his 100 centuries, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 83x83cm. Handkerchief with some ageing,
though beautifully framed.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................ $300 - $400

37 "Dr.W.G.Grace, Champion Cricketer of the World", c1895 cotton handkerchief, printed with portrait, biography, and record
of his 100 centuries, minor soiling though rare, overall 59x57cm; plus 19th century German bisque figure of W.G.Grace, dressed
in a white shirt and flannels, wearing pads, gloves and MCC cap, height 23cm (repaired at base). (2 items) ................ $250 - $300

38 CLEM HILL, superb signature on piece. [Hill played 49 Tests 1896-1912, incl. 10 as Australian captain].  (Photo) .. $200 - $250

39 PC "Australian Team, 1899", captioned team photo printed on plain card (17x12cm) by Reinhold Thiele & Co., London; plus 1905
Ralph Dunn & Co. postcards titled "M.A.Noble (NSW)", "C.Hill (South A)" & "A.Cotter (N.S.Wales)"; and real photo postcard
titled "V.T.Trumper (The Australian Cricket Team 1909)". (5 items) .......................................................................... $150 - $200

40 L "The Book of Cricket - A New Gallery of Famous Players" edited by C.B.Fry [London, 1899], original pictorial cloth. Good
condition. ................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

41 L "WG - Cricketing Reminiscences & Personal Recollections" by W.G.Grace [London, 1899], original pictorial cloth. Good
condition. ................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

42 L "Giants of the Game - Being Reminiscences of the Stars of Cricket from Daft down to the Present Day" by Hon.R.H.Lyttelton,
W.J.Ford, C.B.Fry & George Giffen [London, 1899]. Fair/Good condition. ................................................................. $100 - $120

Cricket - 1900 to 1927
43 L "Cricket of To-day and Yesterday", in two volumes, by Percy Cross Standing, Subscription Illustrated Edition [Edinburgh, 1902].

Good condition. .......................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

44 L "History of Yorkshire County Cricket 1833-1903" by Rev.R.S.Holmes [London, 1904]. Fair/Good condition. ............. $100 - $120

45 CRICKET GROUP, noted c1890s team photograph (unidentified, though possibly Binfield); 1904-12 Easthampstead Cricket
Club season membership tickets (6); scorecards (6); Players "Cricketers 1938" [50] in album; collection of cricket stamps (95);
c1950 Yorkshire autograph page with 12 signatures; 1968 Hampshire autograph page with 11 signatures; c1980s Nottinghamshire
colour team photograph with 26 signatures on the mount. (c116 items)........................................................................ $120 - $150

46 BERT HOPKINS, 1905 A.Chevallier Tayler print "Mr.A.J.Hopkins" in fine condition; c1905 postcard "A.J.Hopkins
(N.S.Wales)" by Ralph Dunn & Co.; plus Wills cigarette card "A.J.Hopkins, North Sydney" (crease at top). [Bert Hopkins played
20 Tests 1901-09]. (3 items)........................................................................................................................................ $100 - $150

47 L "An Australian Cricketer on Tour", by Frank Laver [London, 1905]. Fair condition. .............................................. $120 - $150

48 FRAMED CRICKET PRINTS: "Kent v Lancashire at Canterbury in 1906" by Albert Chevalier Tayler (modern, overall
92x60cm); "Cricket upon Shell Green, Gallipoli 1915" by Dave Thomas (2003), signed by the artist (76x65cm); "Glamorgan
C.C.C. - Axa Equity & Law League Champions 1993" by Joy Hawker, signed by the artist (74x56cm); "The Greatest Test Match
Wicket Takers - 300 and Over" signed by Richard Hadlee (52x49cm). (4 items).......................................................... $120 - $150

49 L "With the M.C.C. to New Zealand", by P.R.May [London, 1907]. Fair condition. ................................................... $300 - $400
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50 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1909", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition, with some tape on spine. Photo-plate of
five Wisden Cricketers of the Year mounted seperately. ............................................................................................. $100 - $150

51 L CRICKET BOOKS: "The Practical Cricketer" by J.N.Crawford [London, 1909] (spine loose); "The Rattle of the Stumps" by
Bert Oldfield (signed by Ruth Oldfield) [London, 1954]; "New Zealand Tour 1983" signed on front cover by Bob Willis & Geoff
Howarth; plus South Australia Cricket Association membership badges for 1912-13 & 1957-58. (5 items) .................. $100 - $120

52 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1910", rebound in maroon cloth, without wrappers. Fair/Good condition. ......... $120 - $150

53 1911-12 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA: Dinner Menu/Programme "The M.C.C. Dinner to The M.C.C. Australian Team,
Hotel Cecil, Wednesday, May 1st, 1912", with cover artwork by G.Hillyard Swinstead. Superb condition.  (Photo) .... $200 - $300

54 1913 VICTOR TRUMPER TESTIMONIAL MATCH, an original photo of Trumper, endorsed on reverse "For Vic, Trumper
Testimonial Match, NSW v Rest of Australia team, 8th Feb.1913". The photo is signed by the Rest of Australia team - Clem Hill
(captain), Edgar Mayne, Gordon Campbell, Warwick Armstrong, Vernon Ransford, Johnny Moyes, Jack Crawford, Leslie Cody,
Jack Ryder, Jimmy Matthews & Bill Whitty. Beautifully framed with photo of reverse to show inscription, overall 49x64cm.
[Trumper played 48 Tests 1899-1912, and died prematurely in 1915. The crown prince of cricket's golden age, he is often
compared to Bradman, and while Bradman was superior in quantity, Trumper was foremost in quality].  (Photo) ....$3000 - $4000

55 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1914", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ............ $150 - $200

56 LORD'S CRICKET GROUND, beautiful certificate, "Lord's Cricket Ground Centenary, 1814-1914", printed by Tom Browne &
Co. (Nottingham), window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 39x46cm.  (Photo) ...................................................... $150 - $200

57 1921 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title "The Australian Team, 1921" and players names on mount, and
signed to mount or photograph by the entire team, 16 signatures - Warren Bardsley, Jack Ryder, 'Stork' Hendry, Jack Gregory,
Edgar Mayne, Tommy Andrews, Sydney Smith (manager), Arthur Mailey, Ted McDonald, Herbert Collins, Warwick Armstrong
(captain), Charles Macartney, Hanson Carter, Johnny Taylor, Clarence Pellew & Bert Oldfield, overall 46x35cm. The three
signatures on photograph (Mailey, Collins & Armstrong) are difficult to read, small puncture hole at top centre of photograph,
otherwise very good condition, and would look superb nicely framed.  (Photo) ........................................................$1200 - $1500

58 1921 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND: "Gunn & Moore" full size cricket bat, endorsed on reverse "Canterbury 1921",
and autographed by 1921 Australian team, plus Kent v Middlesex, a total of 40 signatures including Warwick Armstrong, Charlie
Macartney, Edgar Mayne, Lionel Troughton, Frank Mann & Jack Board (former Test player & umpire); Australian signatures a
trifle faded but Kent & Middlesex signatures strong.  (Photo) ..................................................................................$1000 - $1500

59 1921 YORKSHIRE TEAM: "Myers Hall - Herbert Sutcliffe" full size cricket bat, signed on reverse by Yorkshire team (appears
to be the team that played the Australians in July 1921), with 11 signatures including Herbert Sutcliffe, Emmott Robinson, Edgar
Oldroyd & William Allen. Signatures a trifle faded, though most still legible.  (Photo) ............................................... $200 - $250

60 L "Test Match Souvenir" edited by H.J.Henley [London, 1921], rare pre-tour guide with an excellent range of cartoons. Fair
condition with tape on spine.  (Photo) ......................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

61 WARWICK ARMSTRONG, superb signature on piece. [Warwick Armstrong played 50 Tests 1901-21 including 10 as
Australian captain. His team has since been regarded as one of the strongest in history].  (Photo) ............................... $300 - $400

62 CRICKET RANGE: 1921 page with 6 signatures at base - Warwick Armstrong, Jack Ryder, Herbert Collins, Edgar Mayne,
George Gunn & John Gunn; postcards (6); 1928-29 Newspaper cartoon signed by Wally Hammond & Jack White; books
"Supplement 1924-1925 to Test Cricket England v Australia 1877-1921" by Sparks [London, 1925]; & "Australia v The Counties
(1878-1938)" by Pogson [Birmingham, 1938].  (10 items) ........................................................................................... $150 - $200

63 L "With the 15th Australian XI" by Sydney Smith [Sydney, 1922], original cloth-backed pictorial boards. ...................... $150 - $200

64 JACK HOBBS, full size "Jack Hobbs Ltd - The Oval" Cricket Bat, match used by J.Boarden, signed on reverse "J.B.Hobbs".
Good condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................ $200 - $250

65 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1923", rebound in maroon cloth, preserving original wrappers.
Fair/Good condition. .................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

66 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1924", rebound in maroon cloth, preserving original wrappers.
Fair/Good condition. .................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

67 L "Statistics of New Zealand Cricket, and Roll of Honour" compiled for the New Zealand Cricket Council
by J.F.Peake [Christchurch, 1924]. Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................... $250 - $300

68 L "Sussex County Cricket 1728-1923" by Leather Hunter (A.J.Gaston) [Brighton, 1924], with rare 1925 supplement included
(and handstamp "-5" added to front cover title. ........................................................................................................... $120 - $150
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69 1926 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, photograph of Orient Line's R.M.S.'Otranto', signed on the photograph by almost the entire
tour group, 17 signatures - Herbert Collins (captain), Warren Bardsley (twice), Bert Oldfield, Johnny Taylor, John Ellis,
Clarrie Grimmett, Bill Ponsford, Jack Ryder, Arthur Mailey, Sydney Smith (manager), 'Stork' Hendry, Arthur
Richardson, Tommy Andrews, Bill Woodfull, Charles Macartney & Sam Everett, overall 28x18cm. Fine condition.
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................$1200 - $1500

70 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPHS: c1926 Album containing negative strips (15) with 87 images of Jack Hobbs in action; 1953
superb press photograph of a smiling Lindsay Hassett batting against the Netherlands; c1990s photographs (45) & postcards (8) of
Kent cricketers, with 7 signed including Andrew Symonds. (c73 items)....................................................................... $200 - $250

71 L "The Men from Australia - A Souvenir in pen & picture" by Collins, Gregory & cartoons by Arthur Mailey [London, 1926],
20 pages. Fair condition (covers loose). Scarce.  (Photo) ............................................................................................. $150 - $200

72 L "The Fight for the Ashes in 1926" by P.F.Warner [London, 1926]. Fair/Good condition. ............................................. $100 - $120

Cricket - The Bradman Era
73 TEAM PHOTOGRAPHS: Group including team picture "M.C.C. Team, Australian Tour 1928-29"; official England colour team

photographs (2) - "England Tour of India and Sri Lanka 1992-3" & "England Tour Australa 1994-5" (each about 42x30cm).
(10 items) ................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

74 1928-29 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph with title "The Victorious English Test Team/M.C.C. XI (Australia) 1928-
29", and players names printed on mount, overall 38x30cm. Small tear at top of mount, though a scarce team photograph that
would look superb in a nice frame.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................ $200 - $250

75 L JACK HOBBS: 1929 signed letter, affixed inside his book "My Life Story" [London, 1935]. .................................... $100 - $150

76 DON BRADMAN, attractive displays, one with a selection of 14 reprodction cricket badges from 1930-46, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 56x52cm; other with frame-by-frame photos of Bradman's batting style, window mounted with a record
of Bradman's centuries, framed & glazed, overall 68x82cm. (2 items).......................................................................... $150 - $200

77 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1930", rebound in maroon cloth, without wrappers. Fair/Good condition. ......... $120 - $150

78 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1931", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. Good condition. . $150 - $200

79 L "The Australian Cricketer" magazine [Sydney & Melbourne], complete run from Vol.2 No.1 (Oct.1931) to Vol.6 No.26 (April
1934), 44 issues with illustrated covers in one hard-backed green volume. Good condition. {Includes football content as well as
cricket}.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................ $700 - $900

80 L "The Cricketer" magazine, edited by P.F.Warner [London, 1932], Volume XIII, Nos.1-20, May 1932 - September 1932, complete,
original wrappers, bound in one hard-backed green volume. (Total 20)........................................................................ $100 - $120

81 L CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Cricket - Stories & Sketches" by Arthur Mailey [Sydney, 1958]; "Victor Trumper - The Beau Ideal of
a Cricketer" by Raiji [Bombay, 1964]; "In Quest of the Ashes" by Douglas Jardine [London, 1933]. ............................ $200 - $250

82 1934 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, display comprising autograph page with 13 signatures - Bill Woodfull, Hans Ebeling, Bill Brown,
Arthur Chipperfield, Ben Barnett, Tim Wall, Alan Kippax, Stan McCabe, Chuck Fleetwood-Smith, Bill Ponsford, Len Darling,
Clarrie Grimmett & Don Bradman, window mounted with 6 pictures, framed (no glass), overall 77x59cm.  (Photo) ... $300 - $400

83 L "The Australians in England 1934", published by 'The Manchester Guardian' [Manchester, 1934], small format tour brochure;
plus 1936-37 complimentary ticket, for the 5th Test, Australia v England at MCG, on 1st March (3rd day), "Admit to English XI
Visitors' Enclosure". Scarce. ....................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

84 AUTOGRAPHS: 1936 Lancashire team, autograph page with 11 signatures including Lionel Lister, Eddie Paynter & Cyril
Washbrook; Leicestershire autograph book & pieces (12) with c47 signatures incl. Peter May, Richie Benaud, Colin Cowdrey &
R.E.S.Wyatt; Christmas Card signed "Plum" (Sir Pelham Warner); Christmas Cards (2) from David Sheppard. .......... $100 - $120

85 DON BRADMAN, lovely display comprising embroidered tapestry of Don Bradman wearing his Australian 'Baggy Green' test
cap, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 49x57cm. ...................................................................................... $100 - $150

86 1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, full size "Shaw & Shrewsbury" Cricket Bat, with 14 signatures on front - Stan McCabe, Lindsay
Hassett, Jack Fingleton, Sidney Barnes (scarce), Ted White, Arthur Chipperfield, Bill Brown, Ben Barnett, Ern McCormick, Bill
O'Reilly, Frank Ward, Jack Badcock, Merv Waite & Charlie Walker (no Don Bradman); also with faded signatures of 1938
Leicestershire & Yorkshire on reverse. Bat with worm holes, though front of bat varnished and Australian signatures fine.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $500 - $750

87 DOUG WRIGHT: Group with lovely signed picture; photographs of Doug Wright (4); photograph of 1950-51 England team;
1938-39 England team sheet with facsimile autographs; c1971 Old England v The Lord's Taverners programme with 8 signatures
on front cover. [Doug Wright played 34 Tests 1938-51]. (8 items) ............................................................................... $100 - $120
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88 L 1946-47 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA: Rare programme "Official Souvenir, First Test, England v Australia, Brisbane
Cricket Ground, November 29th to December 5th 1946". Good condition. .................................................................. $100 - $150

89 DON BRADMAN, print "Sir Donald Bradman" by Ramon Girardi, signed by Don Bradman and the artist, numbered 243/1500,
overall 57x74cm.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

90 1947 SOUTH AUSTRALIA, official team photograph, with title "Sheffield Shield Cricket Competition, (Entry of Western
Australia), South Australia v Western Australia, Played at Perth on 14th, 15th, 17th and 18th November 1947", and players
names printed on mount, and with 13 signatures - Ray Holman, Colin Watts, Geff Noblet, Norm Oswald, Kev O'Neill, Reg Craig,
Ross Stanford, Roland Vaughton, A.J.Baker (manager), Phil Ridings (captain), Ron James, Richard Niehuus & Ken Bagshaw.
Good condition. Very rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................ $200 - $300

91 1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title "20th Australian Team to Great Britain, 1948", and
players names printed on mount, and with 19 signatures - Don Bradman (captain), Ron Saggers, Ray Lindwall, Keith
Johnson (manager), Ron Hamence, Lindsay Hassett, Ian Johnson, Neil Harvey, Sid Barnes (scarce), Doug Ring, Don
Tallon, Bill Johnston, Sam Loxton,  Bill Brown, Arthur Morris, Ernie Toshack, Keith Miller, Colin McCool &
W.Ferguson (scorer), overall 51x39cm. Signatures a trifle faded, otherwise fine condition.  (Photo) ...............$1500 - $2000

92 1948 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND: Official team photograph with title "20th Australian Team to Great Britain,
1948", and players names printed on mount (edges of mount trimmed, otherwise fine condition, overall 30x28cm); action press
photographs (3); plus postcard "Australian Cricket Team, England, 1948". (5 items) (Photo) ...................................... $200 - $250

93 DON BRADMAN, "A Memorable Summer/48 Farewell" limited edition print by Brian Clinton published by the Bradman
Museum, signed by Don Bradman and the artist & numbered 219/334, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 74x57cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $300 - $400

94 L "Sporting Flicks Productions present Lindsay Hassett (Vice-Captain Australian XI) demonstrating The Pull Shot" and on reverse
"The Off Drive", very scarce and popular with collectors, flicker books contain a series of photographs which, when flicked
through, create the illusion of movement. Some tape on spine & wear to covers but scarce.  (Photo) ........................... $200 - $300

95 SCORECARDS: 1948-2005 collection of Australian related scorecards, noted range (9) from 1948 'Invincibles' tour; 1968 200th
Ashes Test Match, folder containing silk scorecards of 1st & 200th Ashes Test matches.  (58 items) ........................... $150 - $200

96 L DON BRADMAN, fine signature underneath portrait in his book "Farewell to Cricket" [London, 1950], window mounted with
book cover & two photographs, framed (no glass), overall 67x112cm.  (Photo) ........................................................... $180 - $220

Cricket - 1949 to Date
97 1949 NEW ZEALAND TOUR OF ENGLAND: Letters to NZ manager J.H.Phillips from the Duke of Beaufort, Lord

Cornwallis & Air Marshall Sir Aubrey Ellwood. (3 items)........................................................................................... $150 - $200

98 1949-50 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO SOUTH AFRICA, group ex Bill Johnston, incl. his original 5-page player's contract; 9th
Mar.1949 letter from Australian Board of Control for International Cricket advising Bill Johnston of the Australian Team chosen
for the tour; 6th July 1949 & 18th Aug.1949 letters from 'Chappie' Dwyer regarding the tour; 5th Aug.1949 "Circular to Players";
2-page itinerary "Australian Tour 1949-50"; plus invitation to Cocktail Party from Mayor of Cape Town. (7 items) ..... $500 - $600

99 CRICKET BEER STEINS/TANKARDS, collection c1950s-2000s, in ceramic, stoneware, glassware & metalware, noted "The
Cricketers Tankard" (with facsimile autographs of England c1954), Jasper Ware tankard "Worcestershire County Cricket Club,
Champions 1964", Surrey Cricketers Tankard, Devon Pottery Mugs (4), W.G.Grace, 1977 Centenary Test, 1978 Minor Counties
Tour of Kenya, "The Ashes Tankard 1882-1982" (3), 1984 Adelaide Oval Centenary (2), 1985 World Championship of Cricket,
Richard Hadlee (6), The History of the Ashes (Royal Doulton), 1992 World Cup. (c61 items) (Photo) ........................ $250 - $500

100 CRICKET GLASSWARE, nice group c1950s-2000s, noted "The Cricketers Tankard" (with facsimile autographs of England
c1954), hand-painted port glasses (5), 1977 Centenary Test, Geoff Boycott (set of 6), 1983 NZ - First Test Victory on British Soil,
1983 Somerset, 1983 Yorkshire, 1984 West Indies, Richard Hadlee - 'The Double', 1984 Lancashire, 1985 Australia, 1986 India,
1986 NZ, 1990 Lancashire, 1991 West Indies, 1993 Australia, Sheffield Shield Winners Queensland 1994-95 (8), NSWCA (3),
2000 West Indies & Zimbabwe. (c43 items) .................................................................................................................. $80 - $120

101 CRICKET COLLECTABLES, noted Beer Tankards (10) comprising 1977 Centenary Test (2) & c1978 WSC Australian (8);
1977 Centenary Test wine goblets (12); "The Ashes Tankard 1882-1982"; MCG coffee mug; c1950s plastic ashtray/cigarette
dispenser (missing base). (25 items).............................................................................................................................. $70 - $100

102 L 1950-51 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA: Rare programme "First Test Match, 1950-51 M.C.C. Twenty-Fourth Australian
Cricket Tour, Brisbane Cricket Ground, December 1-7, 1950". Good condition. ......................................................... $100 - $150
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103 L AUTOGRAPHS: c1952-63 Cricket related letters (8), noted signatures of Vizzy [Sir Maharajkumar of Vizanagram], Duke of
Norfolk, Buns Cartwright & Jim Swanton; selection of autograph pages with c197 signatures - noted Garth McKenzie, Ian Craig,
Zaheer Abbas, Mike Gatting; signed photographs (11) including Alec Bedser, David Boon & David Gower; book "England versus
Australia" by Frith [Surrey, 1977], with 13 England signatures on back page. (21 items) ............................................. $200 - $250

104 DON BRADMAN, print "Adelaide Oval" by John Goodewild, signed by Don Bradman, overall 50x37cm.  (Photo) .... $200 - $250

105 1960 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO NEW ZEALAND, group of programmes for the four (unofficial) Tests. (4 items) ...... $200 - $250

106 INTERNATIONAL CAVALIERS, team photograph with title "Cavaliers in Southern Africa 1963" and players names on mount,
overall 38x30cm. Includes Australians Richie Benaud (captain), Graham McKenzie & Arthur Morris (signed by the latter on
reverse). ..................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

107 GARY SOBERS, signature on print "Great All-Rounders - Sir Garfield Sobers", limited edition 250/500, overall 44x60cm; plus
original pen & ink cartoon, "He Can't Bowl For Toffee..." by Harry Hargreaves (1922-2004), signed lower right, window
mounted, overall 30x38cm. (2 items)........................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

108 1966 ENGLAND v WEST INDIES, "B.Warsop" miniature Cricket Bat (47cm long) signed by both teams, with 22 signatures
including Gary Sobers, Conrad Hunte, Colin Cowdrey & Ken Barrington. Bat varnished, so most signatures in superb condition,
mounted in attractive display case, overall 18x61cm. .................................................................................................. $150 - $200

109 c1960s Practice Cricket Bat, marked on blade "Clive Fairbairn's Sports Store" and "Hand Made by Craftsman". .......... $70 - $100

110 AUSTRALIAN CRICKET TIE: Green cricket tie embroidered with "(Lion) 72 (Kangaroo)/XXVI"; plus 1972 dinner menu "The
Cricket Writers Club, Dinner, In Honour of, The Australian Team". (2 items) ............................................................. $100 - $120

111 CRICKET TIES, wonderful collection with Series ties, State ties & club ties, noted Prime Ministers XI (2), QCC, NSWCA,
SACA. Most in superb condition. (50 items) ............................................................................................................... $200 - $250

112 CRICKET MIRRORS, "1877-1977/ Centenary Cricket Test", framed, overall 64x54cm; plus "1989 Ashes Tour, Australia vs
England", with portraits of the Australian players around edges, and scorecards of six Tests at centre, framed, overall 98x79cm.
Scarce. (2 items) ......................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

113 1977 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, full size "Duncan Fearnley" Cricket Bat, signed to front by both teams, with 24
signatures including Mike Brearley, Tony Greig, Geoff Boycott, Greg Chappell, Rodney Marsh & Jeff Thomson. A few signatures
faded, otherwise good condition. ................................................................................................................................ $150 - $200

114 1977-78 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "St.Peter - Rodney Marsh" Cricket Bat, signed to front by both teams, with 23 signatures
including Bob Simpson, David Ogilvie, Jeff Thomson, Bishan Bedi & Sunil Gavaskar. Fair/Good condition (handle rubber
perished). ................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

115 CRICKET PRINTS: "A Century for England" & "Visions of a Hat Trick", by A.L.Grace, first with scorecard for the 1980 England
v Australia Centenary Test at Lord's, other with scorecard for the 1880 England v Australia Test at Kennington Oval, both signed
by Len Hutton and numbered 98/850, framed & glazed, each overall 68x60cm. (2 items) ............................................ $100 - $150

116 CRICKET FACES, cold cast metal 3-dimensional head portraits, extensive collection comprising S.F.Barnes, Box, Don Bradman,
Clarke, Compton, C.B.Fry, W.G., Hammond, Hobbs, Laker, Miller, O'Reilly, Pilch, Ranji, Sobers, Spofforth, Sutcliffe, Trumper
& Wisden. Each mounted on black velvet with name plaque mounted below portrait, framed with gold leaf moulding with antique
crackle surround, each overall 21x26cm. Most marked Limited edition 55/500, produced by John & Clive Hill of Sussex c1980s.
A couple need re-glueing to velvet, though scarce group. (19 items) (Photo) ............................................................... $400 - $500

117 CRICKET PLATES, from a Bradford Exchange series "Australia's Cricketing Greats", comprising Allan Border, Dennis Lillee,
Bill O'Reilly, Greg Chappell, Jeff Thomson, Victor Trumper & Rod Marsh. (7 items) ................................................. $150 - $200

118 DON BRADMAN, print "Sir Don Bradman" by Alan Fearnley (Bradman wearing Australian cap with Lord's in background),
signed by Don Bradman & the artist, limited edition 611/850, overall 50x61cm.  (Photo) ........................................... $400 - $500

119 DON BRADMAN, print "Sir Donald Bradman" by Alan Fearnley (Bradman wearing Australian cap with SCG in background),
signed by Don Bradman & the artist, limited edition 563/850, overall 46x56cm.  (Photo) ........................................... $400 - $500

120 WALL PLAQUES: Metal wall plaque, engraved with Australian Coat-of-Arms, "Australia Tour to U.K. 1981" and list of players
names, shield-shaped, overall 13x16cm; plus 1977 Wall plaque engraved for Kent County Cricket Club, overall 17x24cm.
(2 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

121 AUTOGRAPHS: Signed autograph cards/pieces (152), cricket cards (10), pictures (3) & postcards (2), mainly English, noted
David Gower, Allan Lamb, Bob Willis, Ian Botham, John Emburey, Graham Dilley, John Crawley, Ramman Subba Row, Alec
Stewart, Mike Atherton, Tom Graveney, Neil Foster, Alec Bedser, Keith Fletcher, Jim Laker, Colin Cowdrey & Cyril Washbrook.
(167 items) ................................................................................................................................................................. $300 - $400
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122 1982-83 AUSTRALIA v ENGLAND & NEW ZEALAND, full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat signed by all 3 teams, with 41
signatures including Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes, Geoff Howarth, Bob Willis & David Gower. Bat varnished, with signatures in
superb condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................... $300 - $400

123 AUTOGRAPHS: 1980s Dinner Menus (4) with c24 signatures including Gary Sobers, Jim Laker, Walter Hadlee & Rod Marsh,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 54x65cm; plus "The Keeper", panoramic photograph showing Ian Healy on his way to
161 not out in the 1996-97 1st Test (mounted, overall 101x26cm), together with score card signed by Ian Healy (framed & glazed,
overall 16x24cm). (3 items) ........................................................................................................................................ $120 - $150

124 L "Fifty Years On 1934-1984, Golden Anniversary Celebration Dinner", scarce brochure edited by Lamb & Vivian [London, 1984],
signed by Denis Compton & Bill Edrich. Good condition. ........................................................................................... $100 - $120

125 1985-86 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "County" Cricket Bats (2), both signed on front by Indians (17) & Australians (2), including
Craig McDermott, Kapil Dev & Sunil Gavaskar. Good condition. (2 items)................................................................. $120 - $150

126 DON BRADMAN DISPLAYS, lithographic print "The Don in Command", caricature by Albert Ricardo (1987), signed by the
artist and numbered 367/500, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 52x68cm; attractive display "Sir Donald Bradman -
History on the Greatest Batsman of all time", with colour picture of Bradman with facsimile autograph, window mounted with
caption, framed & glazed, overall 41x81cm; display comprising colour print (with facsimile autograph), window mounted with
"Vale - The Don" FDC, framed and glazed, overall 51x72cm. (3 items)....................................................................... $150 - $200

127 CRICKET CLOTHING: West Indies Cricket Cap, baseball-style, embroidered West Indies badge on front, with c20 signatures
including Wes Hall, Brian Lara & Andy Roberts; pair of ACB tracksuit trousers signed "Ian Healy '97"; 'New Zealand Cricket'
tracksuit top signed "Mark Greatbatch on reverse"; Dominic Ostler's Warwickshire Shirt with 14 signatures; plus Graeme Hick's
Worcestershire Shirt with 20 signatures. (5 items)....................................................................................................... $300 - $400

128 L "The M.C.C. Tour to Australia 1903-1904" by Cardwell [Privately Printed, Sydney, 1988], limited edition 159/287, signed by the
author & Bill O'Reilly. ............................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

129 1988-89 AUSTRALIA v WEST INDIES & PAKISTAN, full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat signed by all 3 teams, with 44
signatures including Allan Border, Dean Jones, Viv Richards, Malcolm Marshall & Imran Khan. Bat with protective plastic
cover, so signatures in superb condition.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................... $300 - $400

130 GERRY WRIGHT (Canadian, 1946- ): Set of 4 cricket prints - "Arthur Shrewsbury in a field of poppies", "A.E.Stoddart", "Bill
Lockwood" & "G.L.Jessop", each signed by the artist & numbered 127/250, framed & glazed, each overall 28x34cm.
(4 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

131 WORLD'S TOP TEN RUNMAKERS, full size Cricket Bat with title "World's Top 10 Runmakers", and 10 signatures on front -
Allan Border, Sunil Gavaskar, Graham Gooch, Javed Miandad, Vivian Richards, David Gower, Geoff Boycott, Gary Sobers,
Colin Cowdrey & Gordon Greenidge. Limited edition 352/900.  (Photo) ..................................................................... $300 - $400

132 AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photos of caricatures, noted Adam Gilchrist, Shane Warne, David Boon, Rahul Dravid, Sunil Gavaskar,
Ian Botham, Mark Taylor, Mike Gatting & Glenn Turner. (29 items) (Photo) ............................................................. $300 - $400

133 PAKISTAN TEST CRICKETERS: Signed photos of caricatures, noted Shoaib Akhtar, Zaheer Abbas (3), Imran Khan (3),
Saeed Ahmed, Tuseef Ahmed, Aamir Sohali, Mohammed Yousuf, Mushtaq Mohammed, Aaqib Javed, Moin Khan, Rammeez
Raja & Waqar Younus. (34 items) (Photo) ................................................................................................................. $300 - $400

134 AUTOGRAPHS: Signed 8x10" photographs, noted Sachin Tendulkar, Shoaib Akhtar, Imran Khan (2), Hanif Mohammad, Zaheer
Abbass, Shahid Afridi, Andy Flower, Jeffrey Dujon & Sourav Ganguly. (10 items)...................................................... $150 - $200

135 CRICKET COLLECTABLES, noted books (38) including "Bradman - The Illustrated Biography" by Page [Melbourne, 1990] &
"Images of Bradman" by Allen & Kemsley [Bowral, 1994]; videos (4); magazines (21); tour guides (7); signed miniature bat;
posters; Don Bradman plate; Arnott's 'Don Bradman' biscuit tin; few cricket cards; games - "Test Match" & "Mini Cricket";
framed items (5). ........................................................................................................................................................ $200 - $300

136 FRAMED CRICKET PRINTS: "Prestige in Willow", "Prestige in History" & "Prestige in Leather", published by The Greg
Chappell Cricket Centre, all signed by Greg Chappell (each overall 57x77cm); "Clive Rice" by Lou Hemmings, signed by Clive
Rice and the artist (57x52cm); "1996 County Championship - The Overseas Players" with 18 signatures including Dean Jones,
Shane Lee & Courtney Walsh (overall 55x59cm); "World Cup Captains" by Gary Keane, signed by the artist (70x62cm).
(6 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

137 DON BRADMAN, signature on b/w photograph of Bradman at the 1991 opening of the Bradman Museum in Bowral. $100 - $120

138 DURHAM: "The Season Begins", print by Michael Tate commemorating Durham's entry into County Cricket in 1992, signed by
the artist & 15 cricketers including David Graveney (captain), Paul Parker & Wayne Larkins, limited edition 134/500, window
mounted, framed and glazed, overall 93x72cm. With CoA. ......................................................................................... $150 - $200
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139 1992-93 NSW v QUEENSLAND, Sheffield Shield Final, full size "Gabba" Cricket Bat, signed on front by both teams,
with 24 signatures including Phil Emery, Adam Gilchrist, Glenn McGrath, Carl Rackemann & Matthew Hayden.
Bat with protective plastic cover, so signatures in superb condition. ..................................................................... $100 - $150

140 1992-93 AUSTRALIA v WEST INDIES, full size Cricket Bat signed by both teams, with 27 signatures including Allan
Border, Mark Taylor, Dean Jones, Richie Richardson & Courtney Walsh. Bat with protective plastic cover, so signatures
in superb condition.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................... $300 - $400

141 ALLAN BORDER, signature on print "Allan Border - Australian Captain" by Paul Fitzgerald, limited edition of 500, overall
45x60cm. ................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

142 1994 ENGLAND TEAM, England Test Shirt, with embroidered England logo on pocket, signed by the 1994 England team v
South Africa at the Oval, 11 signatures including Mike Atherton, Devon Malcolm (9 wickets in 2nd innings) & Alec Stewart,
framed & glazed, overall 85x97cm. ............................................................................................................................ $150 - $200

143 MARTIN CROWE: Print "The Lord's Century. Martin Crowe is the Only New Zealander to Score two Test Centuries at Lords,
106 vs England 1986, 142 vs England 1994", by Dick Frizzell, signed by Martin Crowe & the artist, and numbered 144/299,
overall 60x81cm. ........................................................................................................................................................ $100 - $120

144 SHANE WARNE, print "Shane Warne" by Hall (1994), signed by Shane Warne and the artist, limited edition 476/500, overall
55x77cm. ................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

145 CRICKET PRINTS: "Adam Gilchrist", by Bev Price, signed by Gilchrist and the artist (framed, 29x34cm); "Allan Donald -
South Africa and Warwickshire CCC" by C.B.Flinders, signed by Allan Donald & the artist and numbered 19/100 (58x42cm,
small tear at right); "The First Competitive Day/Night Match, AXA Life League - Warwickshire v Somerset, Played at Edgbaston
23/7/97" by C.B.Flinders, signed by Tim Minton & the artist and numbered 85/250 (60x44cm). (3 items)................... $100 - $150

146 CRICKET VIDEOS, comprising "Cover Point - The Eye Witness of Cricket", almost complete run [49/50] from Issue 1 (April
1994) to Issue 50 (Autumn 2002), missing only #45. (49 items)................................................................................... $200 - $250

147 AUSTRALIA: Signed displays, noted "Taylor joins Bradman" signed by Mark Taylor; photograph signed by Shane Warne & Ian
Healy; "A Year to Remember" poster signed by Mark Waugh; plus signed pictures of Michael Slater & Greg Matthews; all
framed & glazed, various sizes; plus Dean Jones signed cricket bat. (6 items).............................................................. $200 - $250

148 PAUL HARVEY: Original caricature painting "Don Bradman", acrylic on paper, signed by the artist "Harv", window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 48x59cm. Together with prints of caricatures of Don Bradman & Steve Waugh, each 29x42cm. (3 items)
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

149 PAUL HARVEY: Original caricature watercolour painting "Batsman", signed by the artist "Harv", overall 29x42cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

150 PAUL HARVEY: Original caricature watercolour painting "Fast Bowler", signed by the artist "Harv", overall 29x42cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

151 PAUL HARVEY: Original caricature watercolour painting "Spinner", signed by the artist "Harv", overall 29x42cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

152 PAUL HARVEY: Original caricature watercolour painting "Keeper", signed by the artist "Harv", overall 29x42cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

153 PAUL HARVEY: Original caricature watercolour painting "Keeper 2", signed by the artist "Harv", overall 29x42cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

154 PAUL HARVEY: Original caricature watercolour painting "Fielder", signed by the artist "Harv", overall 29x42cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

155 PAUL HARVEY: Original caricature watercolour painting "Umpire", signed by the artist "Harv", overall 29x42cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

156 1995-96 VCA Centenary Match, Australia v World XI, full size Cricket Bat, signed by both teams, 24 signatures including Mark
Taylor, Ian Healy, Martin Crowe & Shaun Pollock. .................................................................................................... $150 - $200

157 "CATCH IT!", display showing sequence of 3 action photographs from the 2nd Test, Australia v West Indies, SCG 1996-97,
limited edition 593/1500, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 59x91cm. With CoA. .................................... $120 - $150

158 1997 BOXING DAY TEST, display "1998 Boxing Day Test - Australia v South Africa", comprising "Boxing Day '97" Weg
poster, surrounded by cricket cards (26) of the Australia & South Africa players (one signed by Paul Reiffel), window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 93x114cm. With CoA. ......................................................................................................... $100 - $150
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159 PAINTED CRICKET BAT, full size cricket bat, with painting in oil on blade "Knowles Hill from the South Devon Cricket
Ground, Newton Abbot. c1850", (from the lithograph by G.Daimond, published by Newman & Co., London c1855), signed lower
left "S.St.C.S. Jan.'95". Attractive painting, though bat missing rubber grip.  (Photo) .................................................. $150 - $200

160 PAINTED CRICKET BAT, full size cricket bat, with painting in oil on blade "Captain of the Eleven", from the painting by Philip
Hermogenes Calderon (1833-98), immortalised in the 1898 Pears poster.  (Photo) ...................................................... $150 - $200

161 PAINTED CRICKET BAT, full size cricket bat, with two paintings in oil on blade - "Hillyer" & "Heathfield Harman
Stephenson", (from the lithographs by John Corbet Anderson, c1850s).  (Photo) ......................................................... $150 - $200

162 L "A Cameo From The Past - W.A.Brown (NSW, Qld, Australia)" by Cardwell [Privately Printed, Sydney, 1998], limited
edition 53/100, signed by Bill Brown & the author. .................................................................................................... $100 - $120

163 DON BRADMAN, signature on front cover of programme "The Grand Bradman Dinner, in honour of Sir Donald Bradman's 90th
Birthday, 27th August 1998". ..................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

164 1999 & 2003 WORLD CUPS: Brendan Julian's Australian Training Shirt from the 1999 World Cup, with embroidered Australian
Coat-of-Arms & endorsed "Julian" on collar; plus 2003 World Cup tickets (2) both signed by Ricky Ponting; & two miniature bats
- one signed by Australia, other signed by New Zealand. (5 items) .............................................................................. $100 - $150

165 SHANE WARNE, two original pencil, pen & ink drawings by J.E.Bonet, both signed by the artist, each overall 31x45cm.
(2 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................ $200 - $300

166 CRICKET EPHEMERA, carton of mainly newspaper supplements & posters re the death of sir Donald Bradman. ....... $70 - $100

167 DON BRADMAN/GINGER MEGGS, print "Ginger Meggs" showing cartoons "Meeting Don" & "Don Does It", signed by the last
Ginger Meggs cartoonist James Kemsley (1948-2007), overall 42x30cm. ................................................................... $100 - $150

168 2002-03 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, display "First Eleven, Australia 2002/03", comprising full size Cricket Bat with 12
signatures including Steve Waugh, Adam Gilchrist, Ricky Ponting, Glenn McGrath & Shane Warne, in wood/perspex
display case, overall 51x105cm. Limited edition 78/100. With CoA.  (Photo) ...................................................... $600 - $1000

169 NASSER HUSSAIN'S ENGLAND TEST CAP, blue wool, embroidered St.George & Dragon on front, signed inside by
Nasser Hussain; plus photograph of Hussain wearing the cap, signed on reverse. Superb condition. [Nasser Hussain
played 96 Tests 1989-2004].  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................... $600 - $800

170 L "THE ART OF BRADMAN", superb book with artwork by Brian Clinton & text by Richard Mulvaney, limited edition
83/99 (No.1 is in the Bradman Museum) folio size, hand bound in green leather embossed in 24 carat gold [Melbourne,
2003] with CoA signed by Richie Benaud and the artist, in attractive slip box. A magnificent tribute.  (Photo) $1500 - $2000

171 DAVE THOMAS: "Cricket Match in Melbourne 1841", original painting, oil on canvas, signed "Dave Thomas '03" lower left,
overall 85x52cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $500 - $1000

172 DAVE THOMAS: "Sydney Cricket Ground", original painting, oil on canvas, overall 130x58cm.  (Photo) ............... $500 - $1000

173 DAVE THOMAS: "[Study for] Cricket at Shell Green, Gallipoli 1915", original painting, oil on canvas, overall 105x54cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $600

174 SHANE WARNE: Original painting "[Shane Warne]", oil on canvas, signed Jones lower right, overall 62x91cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $300

175 CRICKET PAINTING: Original painting "[Batsman]", oil on canvas, signed Taylor lower right, overall 53x63cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

176 DON BRADMAN, original painting by Vincent Fantauzzo (whose portrait of Heath Ledger is to be entered in this year's
Archibald Prize), oil on canvas, signed at lower right, 30x40cm.  (Photo) ................................................................... $150 - $250

177 SACHIN TENDULKAR, signature on print "Sachin Tendulkar" by Dave Thomas, overall 51x42cm. With CoA. ........ $100 - $120

178 STEVE WAUGH, lithographed print "Steve Waugh, One Day Years 1986-2002", signed by Steve Waugh, limited edition
248/500, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 68x94cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ................................................... $250 - $350

179 DAVID BOON, signature on print "David Boon - the Keg on legs!" by Weg, overall 48x32cm. With CoA. ................. $100 - $120
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Cricket - Cigarette & Trade Cards
180 Range with 1922 Boys Realm "Famous Cricketers" complete set [15]; 1923 R.& J.Hill "Famous Cricketers" part set [13/40]; 1924

Godfrey Phillips (Pinnace) "Cricketers" [6/198]; also pair of 1924 Paris Olympics vignettes; 1930 FIFA World Cup vignette; 1978
France v Brazil football poster (55x84cm, Condition B). Fair/G. ................................................................................ $100 - $150

181 1926 Players "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", complete set, noted Bardsley, Fender & Hobbs. Fair/VG. (50)............... $80 - $100

182 1926 Ogdens "Cricket 1926", complete set, noted Warren Bardsley, Arthur Mailey & Jack Hobbs. G/VG. (50) ........... $120 - $150

183 1928 Wills "Cricketers 1928", complete set, noted Hobbs, Jardine & Larwood. G/VG. (50)......................................... $100 - $120

184 1929 Nelson Lee badges "1928-29 English Cricketers", complete set [16], plus album. G/VG.  (Photo) .............. $750 - $850

185 1930 Players "Cricketers 1930", complete set, noted Bradman, Archie Jackson & Bill Ponsford. Mainly G/VG. (50)... $100 - $120

186 1932 Sweetacres Champion Chewing Gum "Test Records" [32] & "Prominent Cricketers" [32], complete sets, noted Don
Bradman, Eddie Gilbert & Archie Jackson. G/VG. (Total 64) (Photo) ........................................................................ $200 - $250

187 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Clarrie Grimmett & Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (50) ...... $80 - $100

188 1936-48 cricket badges, noted 1936 "Australian XI", part set [5/12] comprising Fleetwood-Smith, Grimmett, McCabe, Oldfield &
O'Reilly; plus 1948 badges R.R.Lindwall & K.R.Miller. (Total 7) (Photo) .................................................................. $150 - $200

189 1936 Anonymous circular cards "English XI" [14] & "Australian XI" [12], complete sets, noted G.O.B.Allen,
Don Bradman & Clarrie Grimmett. G/VG, each mounted on thin card. {We sold a similar set in our Feb.2004
sale for $1050}. (Total 26) (Photo) ......................................................................................................................... $800 - $1000

190 1938 Players "Cricketers 1938", complete set, with the Bill Brown card signed. G/VG. (50) ....................................... $120 - $150

191 1938 Players "Cricketers 1938", complete set [50] in special album. G/VG. (50) ............................................................. $60 - $80

192 1951 Argus badges "Australia v England 1950-1951 Test Souvenir", almost complete set of English cricketers [18/20 + 5 spares];
plus "Australian 1950-1951 Cricket Series" part set of Australian cricketers [12/36]. Poor/VG. (Total 35)................... $200 - $250

193 c1978-2000 signed cricket cards, noted Mike Hussey, Gary Gilmour, Andrew Hilditch, Stuart MacGill, Ijaz Ahmed, Alistair
Campbell, Peter Kirsten, Philip DeFreitas, Mark Burgess & Ewen Chatfield. G/VG. Scarce. (25 items)...................... $120 - $150

194 1983-91 cricket card sets in album, noted 1987 Nostalgia "County Cricketers" [238]; 1983 Nostalgia "Cricketers 1896" [50]; 1986
Brindley "Cricketers, 4th Series" [30]; 1989 County Print "Cricketers 1890" [50]. G/VG. (Total 668).......................... $100 - $120

195 c1990s badges "1930 Australian Cricket Team", complete set [15]. Fair/VG. .............................................................. $100 - $120

Cricket - Team Sheets & Autograph Pages
196 1926 North of England Team, page with 11 signatures including “body-line” fast bowler Harold Larwood, George Geary, Arthur

Carr, Vallance Jupp & William Whysall. Fine condition. [Played Australia at Birmingham 2nd-4th June 1926].
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $350 - $450

197 1926 South of England Team, page with 11 signatures including “body-line” captain Douglas Jardine, Percy Fender, Patsy
Hendren, Herbert Strudwick & Duleepsinhji. Fine condition. [Played Australia at Bristol 26th-28th May 1926].
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $500 - $600

198 1931-32 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, autograph page signed by the team that toured Australia, with 13 signatures including Jock
Cameron (captain), Alex Bell, Jim Christy & Ken Viljoen. Fine condition.  (Photo) ................................................... $180 - $250

199 1934 New South Wales Team, autograph page with 12 signatures including Bert Oldfield, Bill Brown, Bill O'Reilly, Stan
McCabe & Gordon Horsfield. Fine condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................... $200 - $250

200 1934 Victoria Team, autograph page with 11 signatures including Hans Ebeling, Ern Bromley, Fleetwood-Smith, Leo O'Brien,
Keith Rigg, John Scaife & Ben Barnett. Fine condition.  (Photo) ................................................................................ $200 - $250

201 1934-35 Autograph Book with 6 cricket signatures - Don Bradman, Bill Brown, Charles Macartney, Charles Kelleway & Bert
Oldfield (twice). Fine condition. ................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

202 "Australia Test Captains", A4 autograph card with 21 signatures including Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett, Ray Lindwall,
Richie Benaud, Ian Chappell, Mark Taylor & Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition.  (Photo) .............................................. $250 - $300
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203 "Players Scoring 100 Hundreds", A4 autograph card with 17 signatures including Don Bradman, John Edrich, Geoff Boycott,
Len Hutton, Glenn Turner, Denis Compton, Colin Cowdrey, Zaheer Abbas & Vivian Richards. Fine condition.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

204 1955 England Team to Australia & NZ, front cover of "MCC v Wellington" programme, with 15 signatures including Len Hutton,
Peter May & Frank Tyson. Fair condition. .................................................................................................................. $100 - $120

205 1965 New Zealand Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including John Reid, Graham Dowling & Bert Sutcliffe. Fine
condition. ................................................................................................................................................................... $120 - $150

206 1967-68 India tour of Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Nawab of Pataudi, Farouk Engineer &
B.S.Chandrasekhar; also 1972-73 Pakistan tour of Ceylon, Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 19 signatures including
Intikhab Alam, Asif Iqbal & Zahir Abbas. (2 items) .................................................................................................... $120 - $150

207 1968 Australian Team to England, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Bill Lawry (captain), Barry Jarman & Doug
Walters. Together with printed team photo with facsimile autographs, size 36x29cm. (2 items) ................................... $150 - $200

208 1968-69 West Indies tour of Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Gary Sobers, Wes Hall, Lance
Gibbs & Clive Lloyd. Good condition. ........................................................................................................................ $150 - $200

209 AUSTRALIA: Collection with Australian team sheets (7) comprising 1972, 1977, 1979 World Cup, 1981 (2), 1983 & 1985-86
Australian "Rebel" Team to South Africa; plus 1980s-90s team sheets for Western Australia (12), Victoria (12) & Young
Australia; also 1981 scorecard signed by Australia. Wonderful array of signatures. Fair/VG. (33 items)....................... $250 - $300

210 1974-75 England Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Mike Denness, John Edrich & Tony
Greig. ........................................................................................................................................................................ $140 - $160

211 1975-76 West Indies tour of Australia, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Clive Lloyd, Deryck Murray & Lance
Gibbs. Good condition.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

212 1980 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes, David Hookes &
Dennis Lillee. Superb condition. ................................................................................................................................ $120 - $150

213 1980 Australian Team, official team sheet for Centenary Test tour of England, with 14 signatures including Greg Chappell, Kim
Hughes, Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh. Superb condition. ............................................................................................. $150 - $200

214 1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee &
Trevor Chappell. Fine condition. ................................................................................................................................ $100 - $120

215 SRI LANKA: Official team sheets comprising 1981, 1984-85, 1987-88, 1989-90, 1991, 1992 World Cup, 1994 & 1999; with a
wide array of signatures including Muttaih Muralitheran, Bandula Warnapura, Duleep Mendis, Arjuna Ranatunga, Aravinda de
Silva & Chaminda Vaas. (8 items) .............................................................................................................................. $160 - $200

216 1982-83 England Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Bob Willis, Ian Botham & Alan Lamb. Fine
condition. ................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

217 TEAM SHEETS: c1983-2000 range comprising England (1); NZ (6); Zimbabwe (4) & South Africa (1); with a good range of
signatures including Mike Gatting, Chris Broad, David Gower, Richard Hadlee, Jeff Wright, Duncan Fletcher, Dave Houghton,
Andrew Flower & Hansie Cronje. Couple with minor faults. (12 items)....................................................................... $150 - $200

218 AUSTRALIA: 1986-87 Australian Team, WACA team sheet with 14 signatures including Allan Border, Dean Jones & Tim
Zoehrer; 1987-88 Australia Team, WACA team sheet with 11 sigs including Allan Border, Dean Jones & Steve Waugh; plus
1988 "Old Australia" Team, WACA team sheet with 11 sigs including Greg Chappell, Dennis Lillee & Max Walker.
Good condition. (3 items)............................................................................................................................................ $200 - $250

219 SOUTH AFRICA: Official team sheets for 1985-86 v Australia (3); 1986-87 v Australia; 1992 World Cup & 1996 South Africa
"A" tour to England; with a range of signatures including Clive Rice, Graeme Pollock, Keppler Wessels & Allan Donald.
(6 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $120 - $150

220 1988 England Team to Australia for Bicentennial Test, cover with 13 signatures including Mike Gatting, Tim Robinson & Phil
DeFreitas. Fine condition. .......................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

221 1992 Australian Team for World Cup, commemorative cover with 14 signatures including Allan Border, Tom Moody, Dean Jones
& Steve Waugh. Fine condition. ................................................................................................................................. $100 - $120

222 2006-07 England Team to Australia, team sheet with 15 signatures including Andrew Flintoff, Paul Collingwood & Kevin
Pietersen. Fine condition. ........................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150
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Football (Australian Rules)
223 MEMBER'S SEASON TICKETS, superb group with West Alberton for 1913, 1914 & 1915; Gelliondale for 1915; Alberton for

1920; & Devon for 1920. Very scarce. (6 items) .......................................................................................................... $150 - $250

224 SOUTH MELBOURNE: c1940s autograph page with 15 signatures including Jack Dempsey, Alan Linden & Jack Austin.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

225 FRED COOK (Footscray/Port Melbourne): Fred Cook's Port Melbourne No.5 jumper. ..................................... $100 - $150

226 FOOTBALL COLLECTABLES, noted c1977-2004 "Football Record"s with home & away (c140), finals (6) & Grand Finals
(3); books (26); magazines (35); videos (12); games (3); souvenirs (12); oddzbodz hypervision viewers (15); also boxing books (3)
& military books (4). .................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

227 WAYNE JOHNSTON (Carlton): Wayne Johnston's Carlton No.7 jumper & shorts from the 1982 season; plus Carlton
socks from c1990. (3 items) (Photo) ......................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

228 ROBBIE FLOWER (Melbourne): Robbie Flower's Melbourne No.2 jumper & shorts from the 1984 season. (2 items)
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

229 ROSS GLENDINNING (North Melbourne & West Coast): Ross Glendinning's West Coast No.4 jumper & shorts from
the 1987 season (first year Eagles with reverse colours). (2 items) (Photo) ............................................................ $250 - $300

230 TIM WATSON (Essendon): Tim Watson's Essendon No.32 jumper & shorts from the 1988 season. (2 items)
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

231 TONY LOCKETT (St.Kilda/Swans): Tony Lockett's St.Kilda No.4 jumper & shorts from the 1988 season. (2 items)
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

232 MICHAEL GALE (Fitzroy/Richmond): Michael Gale's Fitzroy No.7 jumper & shorts from the 1988 season. (2 items)
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

233 TERRY DANIHER (Essendon): Terry Daniher's Essendon No.5 jumper & shorts from the 1988 season. (2 items)
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

234 GARY ABLETT (Geelong): Gary Ablett's Geelong No.5 jumper & shorts from the 1989 season. (2 items)
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

235 COLLINGWOOD: Large collection in 6 cartons, with books (15) including "A Century of the Best" by Roberts [Melbourne,
1992]; videos (7); magazines & newspapers; various souvenirs (46) including clock, money box, telephone, yo-yo & playing cards;
signed football; plus framed items (20) including set of Premiership photos. ............................................................... $200 - $250

236 DARREN MILLANE (Collingwood): Darren Millane's Collingwood No.42 jumper from c1990-91 season.
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

237 NATHAN BUCKLEY (Brisbane/Collingwood): Nathan Buckley's Brisbane No.11 jumper & shorts from 1993 season.
(2 items) (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

238 NATHAN BUCKLEY (Brisbane/Collingwood): Nathan Buckley's Allies No.11 jumper from 1993 season.
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

239 DARREN JARMAN (Hawthorn/Adelaide): Darren Jarman's Hawthorn No.11 jumper from 1994 season.
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

240 "THE SUN" ALL-STARS: "The Sun" All Stars No.9 jumper from 1980s. With newspaper article listing "The Sun" All Stars
teams from 1970-84. (Year & owner of this jumper is unknown, though No.9 in 1984 was Brian Royal).   (Photo) ..... $200 - $250

241 WESTERN BULLDOGS: c1995-2003 team posters (7 - including four signed); plus signed football with 11 signatures
including Charlie Sutton, Jack Collins & Bernie Quinlan. (8 items)............................................................................. $150 - $200

242 CALDER CANNONS: Two Calder Cannons football jumpers, Nos.20 & 24. {Established in 1995, the Calder Cannons have
played in 6 of the last 7 TAC Grand Finals on the MCG, winning the premiership in 2001, 2003, 2004 & 2007. The club has also
provided an unprecedented number of players to the AFL, having had 71 of its players drafted, the most of any TAC Cup club}.
(2 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

243 FRAMED ITEMS, noted St.Kilda 1996 poster signed; Melbourne poster signed; Robert Harvey poster signed.
(8 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150
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244 ADELAIDE: Original Weg posters for 1997 & 1998, both window mounted, framed & glazed, each 58x78cm; plus 1993 Grand
Final - large Flag, with Coca-Cola/AFL logo at left & "GRAND/FINAL" at right, framed & glazed, overall 207x111cm.
(3 items) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $70 - $100

245 CHRIS GRANT (Western Bulldogs): Chris Grant's Western Bulldogs No.3 jumper & shorts from the 1997 season.
(2 items) (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

246 TONY LOCKETT (Swans/St.Kilda), "Tony Lockett - The Record" display, comprising signed Swans jumper, window
mounted with 3 photographs, limited edition 495/1300, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 87x109cm. With CoA.
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................$1250 - $1500

247 ROBERT HARVEY (St.Kilda): Robert Harvey's St.Kilda No.35 jumper & shorts from the 1998 season. (2 items)
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

248 PAUL KELLY (Swans), "Paul Kelly - 200th Senior AFL Game" print by Mark Sofilas, signed by Paul Kelly & the artist, limited
edition 54/200, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 70x98cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ......................................... $200 - $250

Football (Australian Rules) – Cigarette & Trade Cards
249 c1909-95 football cards, noted 1909 Sniders & Abrahams (1); 1921 McIntyres (1); 1926 Craig & Hales (1); 1932 Clarke-Ellis (1);

1932 Godfrey Phillips (6); 1933 Allens (8); 1934 Allens (10); 1973 Dinkum Pies (1). Poor/VG. (Total 67) (Photo) .... $150 - $200

250 1920-22 J.J.Schuh football cards, all Geelong players, comprising 1920 "Australian Footballers" [7/60]; 1921 "Australian
Footballers" (Rays) [2/40]; 1922 "Portraits of our Leading Footballers" [5/103]. Poor/G. (Total 14) ............................. $100 - $120

251 1922 The Circle "Victorian Footballers" pictorial supplement "R.Cazaly, South Melbourne", edges trimmed and with tape stains,
16x22cm. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

252 1922 The Circle "Victorian Footballers" pictorial supplement "H.R.Clover, Carlton", edges trimmed and with tape stains,
16x23cm. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

253 1922 The Circle "Victorian Footballers" pictorial supplement "A.Duncan, Carlton", edges trimmed and with tape stains,
16x23cm. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

254 1922 The Circle "Victorian Footballers" pictorial supplement "T.Fitzmaurice, Essendon", edges trimmed and with tape stains,
16x22cm. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

255 1922 The Circle "Victorian Footballers" pictorial supplement "C.McCarthy, Footscray", edges trimmed and with tape stains,
16x22cm. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

256 1922 The Circle "Victorian Footballers" pictorial supplement "G.Rattray, Fitzroy", edges trimmed and with tape stains,
16x22cm. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

257 1922 The Circle "Victorian Footballers" pictorial supplements, "L.Sullivan, Brunswick" & "G.Taylor, Port Melbourne", edges
trimmed and with tape stains, each 16x22cm. Extremely rare. (2 items) ...................................................................... $150 - $200

258 1929 Griffiths Brothers (Black Crow Cough Drops) "Griffiths Football Series", part set [12/216] - all Geelong players,
comprising Nos. 7, 16, 22, 28, 34, 40, 48, 145, 173, 181, 185 & 197. Mainly Fair/G. Scarce. ..................................... $150 - $200

259 1932-35 Hoadleys football cards, comprising 1932 "Victorian Footballers" [5/108]; 1933 "Victorian Footballers" [1/100]; 1934
"Victorian Footballers" [20/50 + 1 spare]; 1935 "League Footballers" [4/100]. Poor/G. (Total 31) ............................... $100 - $120

260 1933 Carreras (Standard Cigarettes) "Football Series" (Bob Mirams Caricatures), complete set. Fair/G. (72) (Photo) . $200 - $250

261 1933 Giant Licorice (Licorice Larks) "League Footballers", part set [5/60]. G/VG. ......................................................... $50 - $60

262 1933 Wills "Footballers 1933", complete set. Fair/VG. (200) (Photo) ......................................................................... $200 - $250

263 1933 Wills "Footballers 1933", large size, almost complete set [189/200 + 2 spares]. Fair/VG. (Total 191) ................. $180 - $220

264 1934 Hoadleys "Victorian Footballers", almost complete set [47/50]. Poor/VG.  (Photo) ............................................. $250 - $300

265 1935 Hoadleys "League Footballers", part set [70/100]. Poor/G.  (Photo) .................................................................... $200 - $250

266 1938 Hoadleys "League Footballers", part set [28/72 + 1 spare]. Poor/G. (Total 29)..................................................... $100 - $120

267 1939 Allens "VFL Footballers in Action", part set [31/48]. Poor/VG.  (Photo) ............................................................ $150 - $200

268 1948 Kornies "Victorian Footballers", part set [33/64]. Fair/G.  (Photo) ..................................................................... $200 - $250
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269 1949 Kornies "Victorian Footballers", part set [19/108 + 1 spare]. Poor/G. ................................................................... $80 - $100

270 1950 Kornies "Victorian Footballers" (A New Set of 64), part set [41/64 + 5 spares]. Fair/G. (Total 46) (Photo) ........ $150 - $200

271 1951 Kornies "Footballers in Action" (Bar), part set [25/64]. Poor/VG. ...................................................................... $100 - $120

272 1952 Kornies "Footballers in Action" (Football), part set [33/64]. Condition varies, Poor/G. ....................................... $120 - $150

273 c1958-98 football cards, noted Scanlens 1966 (1), 1974 (c42 + 5 Checklists), 1975 (c59), 1986 (c118) & 1987 (c132). Includes
1974 & 1975 cards signed by Peter McKenna. G/VG. (Total c370).............................................................................. $200 - $250

274 1969 Scanlens "Footballers", complete set. G/VG. (48) (Photo) .................................................................................. $300 - $400

275 1982 Scanlens "Footballers", complete set. G/VG. (180) ............................................................................................. $150 - $200

276 1984 Scanlens "Footballers", part set [114/132]. G/VG. ............................................................................................. $100 - $150

277 1992-94 football cards, noted 1992 Regina [176 + 2 spares]; 1993 Select [192]; 1994 Select [200]; 1994 Select "Cazaly Classics"
[100]; 1994 Dynamic "Players Choice" [125]. G/VG. (Total c795)............................................................................... $150 - $200

278 1995-98 football cards, noted 1995 Select Series I [250] & Series II [200]; 1995 Coca-Cola "Team Classics" [16]; 1995 Pizza Hut
"Club 10" [9]; 1995 AFL Sensation [55/64]; 1996 Select Series I [250] & Series II [150]; 1998 Cadburys "Classic Grabs" [24];
1998 "Hawks Forever" [15]. G/VG. (Total c970) ......................................................................................................... $150 - $200

279 1996 Select "Hall of Fame", complete set. G/VG. (110)............................................................................................... $100 - $120

280 L FOOTBALL RECORDS: 1909 "The Victorian Football Follower", Vol.12 No.8, for Saturday 12th June 1909, covers
matches St.Kilda v Carlton, Fitroy v Melbourne, Essendon v Richmond, Geelong v Collingwood. Fair/Good condition.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500

281 L 1943 "South Australian Football Budget", Oct.9, Norwood-North v Victoria R.A.A.F., the Victorian team includes Ron Todd,
Alby Pannam, Frank Curcio & Jack Regan. Norwood-North were South Aust premiers. Fair/Good condition. Scarce. ..... $50 - $60

282 L 1965 "Football Record"s, bound volume comprising home & away matches (21); and night matches (7); also two 1989 home &
away matches. G/VG condition. (3 items).................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

Football (Rugby League)
283 1933 poster "See The AUSTRALIAN Rugby League 'KANGAROOS'", with Australian team photo, portraits of all

Australian players & itinerary of matches in Britain, printed by William Walker & Sons, Otley, colour lithograph, linen-
backed, overall 67x96cm. Condition B (some repairs). Very rare.  (Photo) ........................................................$4000 - $5000

284 BALMAIN TIGERS, Balmain Tigers jersey with 21 signatures on reverse, noted Tim Brasher, Morvin Edwards & Will Robinson,
window mounted, framed and glazed (double glazed to show signatures on reverse), overall 83x101cm.  (Photo) ....... $300 - $400

285 SHARKS: Sharks jumper with c20 signatures, framed & glazed, overall 86x96cm. ..................................................... $100 - $150

Football (Rugby Union)
286 L 1908 Australian Wallabies tour to Great Britain, official programme, "Australia v Wales, Saturday December 12th

1908", with decorative cover featuring Australian Wallaby and Welsh Dragon, with team picture of the Wallabies to
inside pages. Good condition. [47 days earlier Australia won the rugby tournament at the 1908 London Olympics].
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................$2000 - $2500

287 1947-48 Australian "Wallabies" tour to British Isles, autograph page with 18 signatures including Brian Piper & Bob McMaster;
NZ "All Blacks" Shorts, with 'Steinlager' sponsor's badge, believed to be ex John Kilpatrick; Andy Farrell signature on England
Rugby League sweatshirt with embroidered English Rose on left breast. [Farrell captained the British Rugby League team before
switching codes, and is currently in the England Rugby Union team]. (3 items) ........................................................... $100 - $150

288 L RUGBY UNION COLLECTABLES: 1957-99 programmes related to Australia (18) or NZ (13); plus "Gilbert - 2003 World Cup"
Football signed by England captain Martin Johnson. (32 items)................................................................................... $200 - $250

289 RUGBY PRINT, "Pride of Lions '89" by Simon Smith, signed by David Sole, Findlay Calder, Robert Jones, Mike Teague, Ieuan
Evans and the artist, limited edition 40/300, overall 70x49cm. ..................................................................................... $70 - $100

290 2003 RUGBY WORLD CUP: "Gilbert" football with 4 signatures including John Eales. .............................................. $80 - $100
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Football (Soccer)
291 Bronze Plaque, engraved "France - Angleterre 1923", and on reverse "Raymond Sentubery", 48x70mm. Very attractive and

scarce. Designed by P.Vannier, similar to the commemorative Winner's Plaque he designed for the 1906 Athens Olympics, with
front showing Olympic winner over Athens Stadium with Acropolis at left, reverse showing Fame flying over laurel tree with
Greek temple at right. [The first match between France & England was a friendly played at Paris, England won 4-1].
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $300 - $400

292 L FOOTBALL COLLECTABLES: 1925 Gallaher "Famous Footballers" (green back), complete set [100]; 1962 FIFA World Cup in
Chile - group of rare tickets (9); book "90 Anos de Futbol Argentino y Mundial, 1867 a 1957", by Bisi [Argentina, 1957]; & "El
Grafico" sports magazine [Buenos Aires], 12 issues from 1924, with various articles on Olympics, football, boxing.
(Total 122).................................................................................................................................................................. $300 - $400

293 L "Die Fussball-Woche" magazines Nos.43-50 for 29 May-20 June 1928 [Berlin, 1928], with details of the Olympic football
tournament at the Amsterdam Olympics; plus "Riel y Fomento" magazine for July 1928 [Buenos Aires, 1928], with 2-page
football article, nicely rebound; & "Laudo Arbitral, del Excmo Sr. Presidente de la Republica, Ing. Jose Serrato, por el que
establecen las condiciones para la fusion, bajo el nombre de Asociacion Uruguaya de Football" [Montevideo, 1925], scarce post-
Olympics book establishing rules and regulations for the Uruguay National Team. (10 items) (Photo) ........................ $300 - $400

294 L 1957 rare football programme "Chinese [Hong Kong] v New Zealand" at Wellington. ................................................ $100 - $150

295 L 1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Argentinian magazines "El Grafico" (2) with complete coverage of World Cup; plus 1962 World
Cup greeting cards (2), both fine used. (4 items) ........................................................................................................... $70 - $100

296 PELE, signature on replica Brazil shirt. ...................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

297 1998 FIFA WORLD CUP: Collection of posters, some duplication, sizes 46x61cm (6) & 87x56cm (7). (13 items) ...... $100 - $150

298 LIVERPOOL: Replica Liverpool home shirt with 20 signatures.  (Photo) .................................................................... $200 - $250

299 CHELSEA: Replica Chelsea shirt with 15 signatures from 2005-06 squad.  (Photo) .................................................... $200 - $250

300 RONALDINHO, signed photograph, 20x25cm. With CoA. ......................................................................................... $100 - $150

301 MARK VIDUKA, signature on replica Australian shirt. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................................................... $250 - $300

302 MARK VIDUKA, signature on replica Newcastle United shirt. With CoA.  (Photo) ................................................... $200 - $250

303 DAVID BECKHAM, signature on LA Galaxy shirt.  (Photo) ...................................................................................... $250 - $300

304 STEVEN GERRARD (England/Liverpool), signature on replica Liverpool jersey. ...................................................... $150 - $200

305 HARRY KEWELL, signature on replica Liverpool jersey.  (Photo) ............................................................................. $200 - $250

306 OLYROOS: "Football Australia" T-shirt signed by U23 Australian Football Team (Olyroos) that are going to the Olympics,
19 signatures including captain Mark Milligan & Adrian Leijer. ................................................................................ $150 - $200

307 AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photographs of Thierry Henry, Didier Drogba, Zinedine Zidane, Wayne Rooney & Michael Carrick.
With CoAs. (5 items) .................................................................................................................................................. $200 - $250

308 AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photographs including Alan Smith & Wayne Rooney, Tomas Rosicky, Paul Robinson, Alexander Hleb,
Henrik Larsson, Matt Le Tissier, Nemanja Vidic, Wayne Bridge, James Beattie, Stan Collymore. Most with CoAs.
(10 items) ................................................................................................................................................................... $180 - $220

Golf
309 TIGER WOODS, signed colour photograph, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall . With CoA.  (Photo) ......... $200 - $250

Horse Racing
310 PRINT: "Derby Day at Flemington 1886", after the painting of 1886 by Carl Kahler, in the possession of the Victoria Racing

Club; First published 1890 by Pfaff, Pinschoff & Co, Melbourne; Lithography by A.E.Keating Pty Ltd for the Brasmere Collectors
Series, Melbourne 1970, limited edition 78/1000, framed & glazed, overall 78x58cm. ............................................... $150 - $200

311 PRINTS, 1930s 'Sporting Globe' range, including Ajax, Peter Pan, Shadow King, Hall Mark, Sylvandale, Marabou, Palfresco &
Rivette. All window mounted, mainly G/VG. (8 items)................................................................................................ $100 - $150

312 PHAR LAP, print "Phar Lap, 1926-1932, Australia's Greatest Racehorse" by Jonnell Lee, signed by the artist, limited edition
23/499, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 102x86cm. ................................................................................... $70 - $100
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313 "Phar Lap - Claimed to be the greatest racehorse Australia has known" by Daryl Lindsay, framed & glazed in contemporary frame,
with as a backing board an extremely rare theatre poster "PHAR LAP'S LAST RACE, Prince of Wales Theatre, Monday 25th
April, For One Week", overall 37x50cm. Theatre poster with some faults, though a fabulous find!  (Photo) ................ $200 - $400

Motor Racing
314 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN NUMBER PLATE "226", pair of old number plates, one with "RAA/Royal Automobile Association,

South Australia" car badge affixed at top.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................... $200 - $400

315 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN NUMBER PLATE "4534", old number plate. ......................................................................... $80 - $100

316 L 1938 LE MANS PROGRAMME, "Les 24 Heures du Mans, Programme Officiel, 18 et 19 Juin 1938", with Race Day
insert. Contact on covers, otherwise very good condition. Extremely rare and sought after.  (Photo) .................. $200 - $250

317 L LE MANS NEWSPAPERS: Fabulous collection, 1938-2000, of newspapers, newspaper supplements & pages; with very strong
section on the 1955 Le Mans Catastrophe - the horrific crash in which over 80 people were killed, the worst accident in the
history of motor racing; plus an uncounted range of photo-copied newspapers. Some duplication, condition varies. A fabulous
archive. (c316 items)................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $500

318 LE MANS - ASSEMBLED MODEL CAR KITS: c1950-1970, a marvelous assortment of die cast metal and plastic Le
Mans Racing cars by Panhard Co, Solido, Model box, etc.   (100+)........................................................................ $250 - $300

319 LE MANS - ASSEMBLED MODEL CAR KITS: c1950-1970. A marvelous assortment of die cast metal and plastic Le Mans
Racing cars. Manufacturers include, Kader, Classic Car, Limca-Gordini, Equipetron etc.  (100+) (Photo) ................... $250 - $300

320 LE MANS - ASSEMBLED MODEL CAR KITS: c1950-1970. A marvelous assortment of die cast metal and plastic Le Mans
Racing cars. Manufacturers include, Automanay, Panhard, Team T.Dam, Jade Miniatures etc. (100+) (Photo) ........... $250 - $300

321 LE MANS - ASSEMBLED MODEL CAR KITS: c1950-1970. A marvelous assortment of die cast metal and plastic Le Mans
Racing cars in Large Format and small cars in plastic display units. Manufacturers include, Automanay, Panhard, Team T.Dam,
Jade Miniatures etc.  (130+) (Photo) .......................................................................................................................... $300 - $350

322 LE MANS - UN-ASSEMBLED MODEL CAR KITS: c1950-1970. A marvelous assortment of die cast metal and plastic Le
Mans Racing cars in original boxes many partially assembled. Manufacturers include, Automanay, Panhard, Team
T.Dam, Jade Miniatures etc.  (130+) (Photo) .......................................................................................................... $200 - $250

323 MOTOR RACING: 1956-2004 collection of Formula 1 & other motor racing tickets (17), all expensive (noted 1996 British Grand
Prix at £199); plus 1962 programme "International Gold Cup Meeting, Formula 1 Racing Cars, Oulton Park, Cheshire" with 8
signatures inside including Jack Brabham (twice), Graham Hill, Bruce Johnstone & Tony Shelly. (Total 18 items) ..... $100 - $120

324 CORGI RACING CAR TRANSPORTER c1960, Made in Great Britain by Playcraft Toys. Blue metal body in original
box. Car in wonderful condition, box bumped but complete.    (Photo) ................................................................. $250 - $300

325 MOTORING TOYS, c1960 including, Italian made Ferrari Transporter in original box. Also, a fabulous Russian made
tin clock-work wind up toy. Must see.  (2) (Photo) .................................................................................................. $100 - $150

326 L c1964 car brochure for Lightburn "Zeta". Rare Australian car manufacturer. ................................................................. $80 - $100

327 LE MANS POSTERS: Vintage official Le Mans posters (4), for 1974, 1976, 1977 & 1979. The 1974 & 1976 posters are in fine
condition, the 1977 poster has faults, the 1979 poster is framed & glazed (fine condition). (4 items)............................ $100 - $150

328 L LE MANS BOOKS: "The Le Mans 24-Hour Race 1978" by Moity & Teissedre [English edition, Paris, 1978]; "Les 24 Heures Du
Mans 1923-1982", published by Automobile Club De L'Ouest [Paris, 1982]; "24 Heures Du Mans 1988" [French ed., Paris,
1988]; "1989 Le Mans 24 Hours" [English edition, London, 1989]; "Les 24 Heures du Mans - Dessins et Illustrations" by
Fouquet-Hatevilain [Paris, 1988]. (5 items) ................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

329 BRUCE McPHEE: Trax 8004B Holden Monaro HK GTS - 1968 Bathurst Winner. 1/43 scale model, signed on box by Bruce
McPhee. Mint boxed.   (Photo) ................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

330 ALLAN MOFFAT: Trax 8006A - Ford Falcon GTHO Phase 3 Bathurst/Moffat. 1/43 scale model signed by Allan Moffat.
Mint in box.   (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

331 NORM BEECHY: Trax 8010B Neptune Racing Team Beechey EH Holden. 1/43 scale model signed by Norm Beechy. Mint in
box.      (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

332 TRAX, 1/43 scale models including, 8011R FJ Holden Sedan 1955 Redex Trail, FJ Holden Sedan (Cream color), 1955 Sedan
Redex Trail, 8002 EP FJ Holden Utility Royal Mail, 8010A EH Holden Sedan l964 Ampol Trail, 8003P Royal Mail Van. All
mint in box.   (5) (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................ $200 - $250
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333 TRAX, 1/43 scale models including, 8003 N FJ Holden Van Nasco, 8001 FJ Holden Sedan, 8002 FJ Holden Utility, FJ
Holden Van. All mint in Box.   (4) (Photo) .............................................................................................................. $250 - $350

334 BRUMM c1990  1/43 scale including, Autographed Jack Brabham R278 Cooper T51, R123 Ferrari HP 2000, R98 Vanwall HP
285, etc.  All mint in box.  (8) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................ $200 - $250

335 MATCHBOX ASSORTMENT c1990 1/43 scale including,  Australian Collectors Models, Models of Yesteryear, MB31
Maxda RX7, Race ad Rally Sprint Racer etc. All mint in box.  (90+)..................................................................... $100 - $150

336 TRAX c1990 1/76 scale TRUX Australian Bus Series including, 1954 Ansair Flxible Clipper (sold out in days, very collectible),
1939 Albion Venturer Double Deck Bux, 1939 Leyland Tiger TS8 Single Deck Bus etc. All mint in box. A very attractive set.
(21)............................................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

337 BBURAGO FERRARI ASSORTMENT c1990  1/18 scale comprising, Testarossa 1984, GTO 1984, F40 1987, 348 TB
1989.  All mint in box.   (4) ....................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

338 ASSORTED RACING TOYS, c1990 including, Caramara, Matchbox, Racing Champions, Corgi, Classic Carlectables etc. All
mint on card. (75) ....................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

339 LE MANS POSTERS: c1986-2000 Le Mans posters, diverse collection including 1986 Porsche victory poster; Sauber-Mercedes
victory poster; official Le Mans posters for 1998 (2), 1999 (6) & 2000; "Grande Parade des Pilotes" posters for 1996 (4), 1997,
1998 (2), 1999 (3) & 2000; "Musee Automobile de la Sarthe" (4); travel poster; 2000 calendar. Some duplication, size &
condition varies. (c53 items) ....................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

340 GRAND PRIX AUTOGRAPHS: Framed displays - 500th Grand Prix cover signed by Jack Brabham; 1988 Adelaide Grand Prix
cover signed by Alan Jones; signed photograph of Jack Brabham; all framed & glazed, each about 40x36cm. (3 items) $150 - $200

341 PETER BROCK'S RACING SUIT, with signs of much wear, signed on front "Peter Brock '88".  (Photo) ...... $500 - $1000

342 PETER BROCK, signature on miniature helmet. ........................................................................................................ $100 - $120

343 TRAX, 1/43 scale models including, TR 35D Chrysler R Series Valiant, TR151C Holden 1953 Redex Trail, TR9C Ford XR
Falcon, TR14F Holden Torana L34, TR53 Holden EJ Van RACV Patrol Service. All mint in box.    (5) ...................... $100 - $150

344 TRAX, 1/43 scale models including, TR30 Falcon XK Wagon, TR20G FB Holden Taxi, TR26J XK Falcon Taxi, TR17K Holden
HQ Taxi,  TR41B Holden EJ Special Station Sedan, TR26G Ford Falcon XK Taxi. All mint in box.     (6) ................. $150 - $200

345 TRAX, 1/43 scale models including, Holden TR65 FJ Station Wagon, TR54B Holden EH Utility, TR61B Holden VC Commodore
SL/E Sedan, TRG40 Holden FE Sedan, TR42D Leyland P76 Targa Florio, TR63C Valiant VF Pacer, TR24G Ford XT GT Falcon.
All mint in box.    (7) .................................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

346 ASSORTED MODEL CARS, c1980-1990 1/18 & 1/24 scale including, Bburago 3352 Ferrari F50, Die-cast Ferrari 250 GTO,
John Deere 1997 Stock Car Replica, American Muscle Valcoline Thunderbird plus others. (22).................................. $200 - $250

347 MATCHBOX, c1990 1/43 scale Transporters including Kellogs Corn Flakes, cy109 Super Star Transporter, Quaker State
Transporter plus others. All mint in box.  (30)............................................................................................................. $150 - $200

348 MATCHBOX, c1990 1/43 scale Transporters including, Maxwell House, Citgo Wood 21 Bros., Bahari Racing Pennzoil,
plus others. All mint in box.   (37) ............................................................................................................................ $150 - $200

349 BBURAGO, c1990 1/24 scale assortment including, Williams FW 08C Alpha 6104, Alpha 179 Turbo 6102, Brabham BT 50
Turbo 6104 plus others. All mint in box.  (18)............................................................................................................. $150 - $200

350 PARADISE GARAGE, C1997 1/43 scale boxed sets comprising, 91020b Car 05 Brock/Boddy and 91020a Car3
Ordynski/Runnalls. Limited Edition Certificate included, both mint in box.   (2) (Photo) ............................................ $150 - $200

351 HOT WHEELS, c1990 1/43 scale including, Mark Martin, Sterling Marlin, Lance Snacks Racing Team plus others. All mint on
card.   (55) .................................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

352 ASSORTED 1/24 - 1/18 SCALE CARS, c1990 including, Bburago Ferrari 250, Ferrari 350 etc (10), Revelle Sunoco Oldsmobile
#94, Havoline Ford T-Bird #28 (2). All mint in box.    (12) ......................................................................................... $150 - $200

353 TAMIYA MODEL KITS, c1990 assorted scales including, Porsch 956 autographed by Vern Schuppan, Renault RE30B Turbo,
Ferrari 312T4 Big Scale Series etc. All mint in box.   (16) .......................................................................................... $150 - $200

354 ASSORTED NASCAR KITS, c1990 1/25 scale including AMT Sunocco Ultra Olds, MPC Chattanooga Chew, Monogram Dale
Earnhardt's Goodwrench Monte Carlo etc. All mint in box.   (15) ................................................................................ $100 - $150



Lot Public Auction Estimate

355 TRAX, c1990 1/43 scale Boxed Set Oil Series comprising, Holden EH van, Holden EH Utility, Holden EJ Utility, Holden EJ
Van.  All mint in box and in original mail order box.   (4) ........................................................................................... $100 - $150

356 ASSORTED RACING CARS, c1990 various scales including, Corgi, Matchbox, Carlectables etc. All mint on cards or boxed.
(c80) ........................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

357 ASSORTED RACING CARS, c1990 various scales including, Tomica, Road Champs (1/64), Boxed set of Yesteryear Matchbox
etc. All mint in original packaging.    (200+) ............................................................................................................... $150 - $200

358 ASSORTED RACING AND AIRCRAFT TOYS, c1990 1/43 scale including, Corgi (100 years of Aircraft series), Hot
Wheels, Matchbox, Bburago etc.  All mint in original packaging.  (80+) ............................................................... $150 - $200

359 ASSORTED RACING CARS, c1990 assorted scales including Bburago, Revelle etc. Mostly large scale 1/26 and 1/18. All mint in
original packaging. (33) .............................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

360 REMAINDER OF MOTOR CAR COLLECTION, c1990 including National Bank Calendars great graphics (c100), racing caps
(20), puzzles(6), liquor(2), photograph allbums(8), advertising boards, 1/43 scale model cars (70).  ........................... $150 - $200

361 L LE MANS PROGRAMMES, for 1994, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999 & 2000; also 1988 Trials "3 mai 1998 Essais
Prequalificatifs". G/VG condition. (7 items)............................................................................................................ $100 - $150

362 L LE MANS/MOTOR RACING: Balance of colledtion, noted posters (21); videos (21); books; photographs & negatives; model car
& racing magazines (c100); magazine articles & clippings; spare car kit parts. ........................................................... $100 - $150

363 CLASSIC COLLECTIBLES, 1/43 Scale including, 1045-1 VY Commodore Signed on box by Jason Richards, 1001-6
Mark Skaife Holden, 1043-2 2000- Bathurst Winning Commodore, 1044-1 Simon Wills" 2003 VY Commodore, etc.  All
mint in box, a great value lot.  (18)........................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

364 VALENTINO ROSSI, signed colour photograph. With CoA. .................................................................................... $100 - $150

Olympic Games
365 L GROUP: "The First Modern Olympic Games, Athens, 1896" by Baron Pierre de Coubertin [A reprint of an article originally

appearing in the 'Century Quarterly' 1896]; Entry Ticket for the Exposition Universelle de 1900, which included the 1900
Olympic Games; 20f Bond for Exposition Universelle de 1900; 1936 Berlin official daily programme for 6th August; 1952
Helsinki - Pins/Badges (4), lovely pennant (23cm long) & ashtray; 1956 Melbourne - souvenir cigarette lighter.
(11 items) ................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

366 GROUP, noted superb collection of Hungarian matchbox labels from 1960 Rome (120) & 1968 Mexico (232); Official postcard
from 1924 & 1928 Olympics; 1952 "(Olympic Rings)/GREAT BRITAIN" blazer buttons (set of 5) & other items (4); Olympics
Football tickets from 1960 Rome (2), 1972 Munich (1) & 1980 Moscow (2); c1958-70s Press photographs of athletics (c196);
scarce 1924 post-Olympics programme "The Jubilee Athletic Festival"; "Melbourne, the Olympic City", folder of 10 drawings by
Harry Hudson, each 25x35cm. (c560 items)................................................................................................................. $300 - $400

367 COLLECTABLES: British Team Badges (4) for 1980, 1984, 1988 & 2006 (Winter Games); British Team Handbooks (5); 1980
Moscow silk scarf; 1984 Los Angeles playing cards & Great Britain team tracksuit top; 1988 Seoul Competitor's carry bag "Great
Britain/Olympic Team/Seoul 1988"; B&G Copenhagen Porcelain Plate "Olympiade/Munchen 1972"; plus Wedgwood Plate
"Montreal/Olympiad XXI". (22 items)......................................................................................................................... $300 - $400

368 1900 PARIS, II SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1900 Paris Exposition Universelle Internationale Medal, in bronze, designed by
J.C.Chaplain, 64mm diameter. Fine condition. [The 1900 Olympics were part of the 1900 Exposition, and as no participation
medals were made, collectors often add this medal to their collection].  (Photo) .......................................................... $400 - $500

369 1900 Paris Exposition Universelle Internationale Medal, in silver, designed by Oscar Roty, 35x51mm. Fine condition.
[These medals were given to judges and other officials from the 1900 Olympics, which were part of the 1900 Exposition].
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

370 1904 ST.LOUIS, III SUMMER OLYMPICS: Commemorative Medal, "Grand Prize, Louisiana Purchase Exposition".
Very attractive and scarce. [The 1904 Olympics were part of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) ......................... $450 - $550

371 Commemorative Medal, "Gold Medal, Louisiana Purchase Exposition". Very attractive and scarce. [The 1904 Olympics were part
of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) .................................................................................................................. $400 - $500

372 Commemorative Medal, "Silver Medal, Louisiana Purchase Exposition", 67x67mm. Very attractive and scarce. [The 1904
Olympics were part of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) ................................................................................... $350 - $450
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373 L 1912 STOCKHOLM, V SUMMER OLYMPICS: "Illustr. Osterr. Sportblatt" magazines Nos.13 & 27-30 [Vienna, 1912], with
details of the 1912 Stockholm Olympics, covers football and other sports; plus Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm
1912 Officiella Brefkort" - No.221 "The Start for the 400m team race for ladies"; & No.222 "Australasia's team, 1st prize in team
race 800m". (7 items).................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

374 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", nice collection with Nos.50, 73, 79, 160, 161, 178,
186 (2), 188, 198, 208, 209, 216, 218, 220 (2), 230, 233, 234, 275, 281, 282. Includes Opening Ceremony, shooting, gymnastics,
track & field events, diving, swimming, equestrian, rowing. Fine condition. (22 items) (Photo) ................................ $750 - $1000

375 L 1932 LAKE PLACID, III WINTER OLYMPICS: OFFICIAL REPORT: "Official Report, III Olympic Winter Games, Lake
Placid 1932", by Lattimer, issued by III Olympic Winter Games Committee [Lake Placid, 1932], 291pp, text in English. Rare.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $350 - $450

376 L 1932 LOS ANGELES, X SUMMER OLYMPICS: "Xth Olympiad Los Angeles 1932. Olympic Games Official Pictorial
Souvenir", prepared and issued by The Organizing Committee [Los Angeles, 1932]. Soft cover, in original postal envelope.
................................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

377 "Xth Olympiad, Los Angeles 1932, Olympic Stadium Pass", in original leather wallet.  (Photo) ................................. $200 - $250

378 L Group with metal car badge - discus thrower between a pair of wings, above globe with text "Olympic/Los Angeles/Games/1932";
book "Xth Olympiad Los Angeles 1932, Olympic Games, Official Pictorial Souvenir" in original envelope; 18-view folder
"Official Olympic Games Photographs"; FDCs (2) - one with 3c blk.4, other bearing 5c strip of 3. (5 items) (Photo) .. $180 - $220

379 L "British Olympic Association Official Report of the Xth Olympiad 1932" edited by Webster [London, 1932]. ............. $150 - $200

380 L 1936 BERLIN, XI SUMMER OLYMPICS: "Olympia Zeitung - Offizielles Organ der XI Olympischen Spiele 1936 in Berlin",
almost complete set of Olympic Games newspapers, of the 30 issues 22 are complete & 6 incomplete [Berlin, 1936], bound
together in cloth binder; plus "Die Fussball-Woche" magazines (11) for July-August 1936 [Berlin, 1936], with details of the
Olympic football tournament.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................ $350 - $450

381 1940 HELSINKI, XII SUMMER OLYMPICS (CANCELLED): Olympic Rings Pin, 15x38mm; Olympic Logo Pin, 14x23mm,
showing Olympic Rings & radiant flame over "1940"; attractive silk handkerchief; plus "Olympia, Helsinki-Helsingfors, 1940"
illustrated envelope, used 12th Dec.1939 from Pukinmaki to Peipohja, franked 2m Lion Definitive stamp. (4 items) ... $200 - $250

382 L 1948 LONDON, XIV SUMMER OLYMPICS: "Olympic Games, London 1948, Official Souvenir" [London, 1948]; plus "Guide
des medias/Media Handbook, Nagano 1998". (2 items) ............................................................................................... $100 - $120

383 Sheet Music "National Anthems published in celebration of the Olympic Games/Chants Nationaux pupiles a l'occasion de
l'Olympiade - Arranged for Piano" [London, c1948], 32pp plus c1950 supplementary page "Hatikva, Jewish National Anthem". ....
$150 - $200

384 Stunning "Ovaltine" advertising sign showing athletes hurdling, flags of nations competing at 1948 Olympics & can of Ovaltine,
made of tin by The Metal Box Company, England, with nail holes in corners and top centre, fine condition, size 31x46cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500

385 "XIV Olympiad London 1948/Identity Card" for Boxing Trainer Joseph Bloom for NZ Olympic Team; plus Joe Bloom's Boxers
Managers' Licence (2) listing his fighters including Eddie Phillips, Harry Kaye & Jimmy Toweel; plus Joe Bloom's South African
Passport. (4 items) ...................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

386 L 1952 HELSINKI, XV SUMMER OLYMPICS: Official daily programme for Closing Ceremony on Sunday 3rd August. Superb
condition. ................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

387 1956 MELBOURNE, XVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: PENNANTS: Wonderful group of 9 different 1956 Melbourne Olympics
pennants.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $350

388 Attractive display, comprising First Day Covers of 1954 2/- blue Olympics stamp & 1955 2/- green Olympics stamp, window
mounted with two sheets of "Olympic Funds Campaign" letterhead, overall 57x52cm. ................................................ $120 - $150

389 Press photographs, "Olympic Flame is Tested", "Melbourne Prepares For The Olympics" & "Olympic Torch Rehearsal", all with
captions on reverse.  (3 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................ $300 - $400

390 L 1960 ROME, XVII SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1960 OFFICIAL REPORT: "The Games of the XVII Olimpiad, Rome 1960, The
Official Report of the Organizing Committee", rare Official Report in two volumes, published by the Organising Committee
[Rome, 1962], 894pp & 1056pp, text in English. Rare. Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) ................................................. $600 - $800

391 L 1980 LAKE PLACID, XIII WINTER OLYMPICS: 1980 OFFICIAL REPORT: "XII Olympic Winter Games Lake Placid 1980
Final Report/ Rapport Final" in two volumes [New York, 1980], text in English & French, Vol.1 with white cloth cover, scarce
Vol.2 Official Results with soft cover. ........................................................................................................................ $150 - $200
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392 1984 SARAJEVO, XIV WINTER OLYMPICS: 1984 Sarajevo Participation Medal, in bronze, designed by Nebosja Mitric,
minted by ZIN in Belgrade, Yugoslavia, 60x65mm, in priginal presentation case. Scarce.  (Photo) ............................. $400 - $500

393 1992 BARCELONA, XXV SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1992 Barcelona Participation Medal, in burnished copper, designed by
Xavier Corbero, minted by Fabrica Nacional de Moneda y Timbre, 70mm diameter in original velvet presentation pouch.  (Photo) 
................................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

394 1994 LILLEHAMMER, XVII WINTER OLYMPICS: AOC "1994 Winter Olympic Games - Pictogram Collection" prints, one
signed by Australian Short-track Speed Skating team (first Australians to win a medal (bronze) at Winter Olympics) - Steven
Bradbury, Kieran Hansen, Andrew Murtha, Richard Nizielski & John Kah; other with 14 Australian signatures including Kirstie
Marshall, Zali Steggall & Anthony Hugenot; both framed, each overall 32x44cm. (2 items) ........................................ $100 - $150

395 1996 ATLANTA, XXVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1996 Atlanta Participation Medal, in bronze, 60mm diameter, designed by
Malcolm Gear Designers, minted by Reed & Barton (Mass, USA), in velvet pouch inside original box. ...................... $150 - $200

396 2002 SALT LAKE, XIX WINTER OLYMPICS: 2002 Salt Lake City Volunteer's Medal, in bronze, 40x71mm, by O.T.Tanner,
in blue presentation case. ........................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

Tennis
397 TENNIS AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photographs of Roger Federer, Rafael Nadal, Lleyton Hewitt, Andre Agassi & Novak Djokovic.

With CoAs. (5 items) (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................... $300 - $400

End of First Session – Please join us for refreshments during the break.
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Second Session – Not before 7.30pm – Lots 398 to 784
Collectibles - General

398 CAPTAIN COOK'S HM BARK “ENDEAVOUR” PLAQUE:
A cannon emblem made from pig-iron ballast tossed overboard from HMS Endeavour after it
foundered in 1770 on what is now Endeavour Reef off the Queensland coast. The emblem, featuring the
royal crest of King George II, was taken from one of the six cannons recovered, together with a
quantity of iron and stone ballast, that was jettisoned by Captain Cook in 1770, and discovered in 1969
by an American expedition from the Philadelphia Academy of Natural Sciences, under the leadership of
Dr Virgil Kaufman. The emblem was used as the master mould for a dozen replicas, each mounted on
wooden plaques - seven were presented in 1970 to heads of Government, including Her Majesty Queen
Elizabeth II and the President of the United States, to commemorate Captain James Cook's
Bicentenary. This plaque, one of only 4 in private hands, was presented to the designer, Greg Jones, at
the time a young draughtsman in the Department of Shipping and Transport. Offered with Certificate
of Authenticity, metallurgy report, and background documentation. [One of the other plaques is in the
Australian National Maritime Museum in Sydney, and of the other three in private hands, one is with
the family of Dr Virgil Kaufman].
An exceptional piece with a direct link to Australia’s past. (Photo) ..............................$50,000 - $75,000

399 MOUNTED ITEMS: Group with newspaper banner/posters "Sir Donald Bradman 1908-2001" (2 different); "The New York
Times" Dec.25 1861 with articles re American Civil War; "The Sun" Nov.6 1929 showing presentation of Melbourne Cup; "The
Herald" Oct.10 1931 re death of Sir John Monash; WW2 scroll commemorating "Private E.J.E.Buckland, Australian Military
Forces"; plus two 1941 photographic cartoons. All mounted, various sizes. (8 items) ................................................... $100 - $150

400 1869-1903 collection of cycling engravings (42), mainly from 'The Illustrated London News' & 'The Illustrated Sporting and
Dramatic News'; 1924 British Empire Exhibition at Wembley attractive enamel badge; plus 1930 almanack published by the
German chemical firm J.D.Riedel in Spanish for the South American market. (44 items)............................................. $100 - $150

401 BALANCE OF COLLECTION, noted Lady's small Hunters Case Watch, c1900, sterling silver, beautifully engraved; plus a
quantity of 1960's menus (c60); European travel brochures (20); and assorted ephemera. (c80 items)............................. $50 - $100

402 LANTERNS: c1900, large buggy or automobile kerosene lantern complete with glass lens: small miners lantern "Phanomen"
with red and green faceted jewels, missing cover lens, rare. (2) (Photo) ...................................................................... $200 - $250

403 COLLECTABLES: 1907-31 London Police posters/flyers (10); 1907 programme "The South London Harriers, Programme of the
Spring Athletic & Cycling Meeting, held at Kennington Oval"; James Bond book "From Russia, With Love" by Ian Fleming [The
Book Club, London, 1957], hardcover with some faults to dust-jacket; map "Monmouthshire", by Thomas Moule [London, 1841];
books "The Visit of Their Royal Highnesses The Duke & Duchess of York To Western Australia, May 1927" [Perth, 1927]; "The
Royal Visit to Western Australia, 26th March to 1st April, 1954" [Perth, 1954]; also Xmas Card from H.M.S.'Duke of Edinburgh'.
(16 items) ................................................................................................................................................................... $160 - $200

404 TITANIC: Poster, "In Memoriam, "Titanic", Sunk on her maiden voyage off Cape Race, April 15th, 1912", published by the
East London Printing Co, framed and glazed, overall 45x40cm. Minor creasing though rare and desirable.  (Photo) .... $400 - $500

405 FRUIT CAN LABELS c1920-1960 including W.D.Peacock & Co., F.W.Lord & Co., H.Jones & Co.Ltd. Early examples are
beautiful four colour lithographs. Size varies, average 33x11cm. Australian and Tasmanian.  (13)............................... $150 - $200

406 CARVED WOOD LAUGHING BUDDAH, c1930, 25cm tall. ...................................................................................... $70 - $100

407 BONE CHINA COFFEE SETS, c1930-40 Queen Anne Regency Green, comprising 6 cups, 6 saucers, 6 sm plates, creamer &
sugar bowl; Baynard Limoges, comprising 12 cups, 12 saucers, lidded coffee pot, lidded sugar bowl, creamer. Condition good,
minor hairlines. Also silver plated ice buckets (2), and 3 sets of tongs (3) & epns salt, sugar and pepper set.   ............ $120 - $150

408 BLACK AND WHITE SCOTCH: c1930 Ceramic Black and White Whiskey Dogs Bar Display (unusual as a ceramic piece, most
were plaster. Made by Brentleigh Ware, England, in mint condition.  (Photo) ............................................................. $200 - $250

409 WANTED POSTERS WEEKLY SUPPLEMENT, c1940, persons wanted and persons suspected for offences. Each sheet has
pictures and statistics about the criminals. 34x21cm in mixed condition. Fascinating reading. By Authority: J.J. Gourley,
Government Printer, Melbourne.  (60+)....................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

410 COLLECTABLES: WW2 propaganda poster "And To Think All This Costs Money", published for Army Cost Consciousness
Campaign, colour lithograph, size 38x51cm, Condition B; ceramic plate signed by Chantelle Newbury (2004 Athens Olympic gold
medallist) framed & glazed, overall 46x46cm; reprinted posters (3); Sydney Harbour Bridge postcard. (6 items) ........... $50 - $100
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411 ABORIGINAL ARTEFACTS: c1950s Western Desert boomerangs (4) including one with very fine "nick-nick" carving; c1950s
large Central Australian mulga wood boomerang; Western Australian magic sticks (2) with branded decorations; c1950s small
Western Desert decorated shield (51cm) with engraved animal designs to both surfaces (slight damage to edge and wood split at
base); Central Australian poker work carvings (9), comprising small bowls, toy animals, decorated sticks, etc.
(17 items) ................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

412 ADVERTISING HANDBILLS, c1930 original lithographs, Sunlight Soap and Lux Washing Detergent. In very good condition
each framed and glazed 16x24cm overall. (2 items)..................................................................................................... $100 - $120

413 MESZAROS, ANDOR (1900-1972), Award winning sculptor, architect, illustrator and medalist who's work is exhibited in the
finest galleries. A bronze plaque, "The Sir John Storey Award" is industrial in design with the added profile of Sir John. Must see
to appreciate.   (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

414 DIVERSE ASSORTMENT: Group including: Will Egar hand signed screen prints (2); "Wide Bay & Burnett" Maryborough
Queensland Annual Show award poster [1888], framed 46x33cm; book "Beyond the Furthest Fences" [c1910] with scenes of
inland Australia; a cruise photo album; 2 books, travel brochures (3), and post cards (c80); theatre programs (19); assorted
ephemera.  (c110 items) .............................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

415 COLES/MYER/GRACE BROS ARCHIVE: Large accumulation, noted framed items (8); photographs(26)-mainly Coles men
or Sidney Myer; display boards (14); prints (2); plaques/certificates (8); scrapbooks(2); a few old newspapers; maps(2); c1930's
Dictaphone; book "Coles Myer 1985" (5 copies, as new in box). Highlights are a framed page from 1888 "The Argus" showing
'The First Land Sale in Melbourne (1837)'; silk portrait of G.J.Coles (framed, overall 57x65cm). Condition varies though
interesting group.  (c65 items)..................................................................................................................................... $300 - $400

416 BALANCE OF COLLECTION: Lakes Folly Cabernet wine (6), Souviner bottle of Melbourne Storm Port, Small box of First
Day Covers, Limoge Plates limited edition scenes of Paris, "The Twelve Places of Louis Dali" [1982], box of assosrted tiny plates
and thimbles. (50+) ..................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

Autographs
417 c1823-1903 AUTOGRAPH BOOK, ex Sir Henry Keppel (1809-1904, British Admiral of the Fleet), with 19 signatures

including King Edward VII, HRH Prince Budhijai of Siam, Prince Edward of Saxe-Weimar, Duchess of Teck; also photographs
(8); plus Dalai Lama (Tenzin Gyatso, 14th Dalai Lama, 1935- ) signatures (2) on pieces. ........................................... $150 - $200

418 AUTOGRAPHS: Collection with Status Quo promotional card with 5 signatures; signed pieces including Paul Robeson (actor &
singer), Vic Huxley (speedway champion), Lionel Bibby (Aust shooting champion); plus signed photographs (5) including Sir
Esme Howard (British Ambassador to USA 1924-30), Alf Vincent (cartoonist for "Punch" & "Bulletin"), William Tainsh (writer),
William Herbert (tenor), Alan Villiers (author & maritime adventurer); also photo of actor Antonio Moreno with facsimile
autograph. (10 items) .................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

419 AUTOGRAPHS: James Brown (1933-2006, "The Godfather of Soul", nice signed photograph; plus Harry Kewell & Paul
Scholes, displays comprising signed pieces window mounted with pictures. With CoAs. (3 items)............................... $100 - $120

420 c1929-56 Autograph Book with c157 signatures, noted cricketers with 1956 Australia (12, poor), 1955 Worcestershire (13),
1955 Sussex (12) & 1955 Essex (12); Roger Bannister; tennis (13); British actor Malcolm Keen on postcard; The Deep River
Boys; Manx Grand Prix (13). ..................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

421 AUTOGRAPHS: "Lost" - colour photograph signed by 3 cast members - Dominic Monaghan, Evangeline Lilly & Matthew Fox;
signed photographs of Robert De Niro, Roger Moore & Dan Akroyd (with CoAs), Tom Harley & Cameron Mooney; plus range
with Australian team signed netball; Newcastle Jets signed mini-football (soccer); Canberra Cannons signed basketball.  (9 items)$200 - $250

422 AUTOGRAPHS RANGE, noted MUHAMMAD ALI - two signed photographs, both framed & glazed, each overall 21x26cm (no
CoAs); Kathryn Grayson display with two signed photographs; Shirley MacLaine & Dustin Hoffman signed LPs; also tennis
books (9), cricket books (3) & cricket print. ............................................................................................................... $200 - $300

423 AC/DC, display comprising LP "Let's Get It Up" with 5 signatures - Malcolm Young, Angus Young, Brian Johnson, Phil Rudd &
Cliff Williams, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 57x42cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ......................................... $350 - $450

424 FERNANDO ALONSO, signature on official Renault F1 Team ½ scale Helmet. With CoA.  (Photo) ....................... $350 - $450

425 FRED ASTAIRE (1899-1987, American film and Broadway stage dancer, choreographer, singer and actor), superb signed
photograph, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 31x36cm. ............................................................................. $150 - $200

426 MARLON BRANDO (1924-2004, Academy Award-winning American actor whose body of work spanned over half a century),
signed b/w photograph from "The Godfather".  (Photo) ............................................................................................... $200 - $250

427 "CHARLIE'S ANGELS", colour photograph signed by 3 cast members - Farrah Fawcett, Jaclyn Smith & Kate Jackson. With
CoA. .......................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

428 BILL & HILLARY CLINTON, colour photograph with both signatures, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 34x43cm.
With CoA.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................... $300 - $400
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429 KURT COBAIN (1967-94, lead singer of Nirvana), signed photograph, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 56x66cm.
With CoA. .................................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

430 TOM CRUISE, signed colour photograph. With CoA. ............................................................................................... $100 - $120

431 BETTE DAVIS (1908-89, two-time Academy Award-winning American film actress), signature on piece, together with nice
picture. ...................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

432 "DIE HARD", movie poster with 9 signatures - Bruce Willis, Bonnie Bedelia, Alan Rickman, Alexander Godunov, Paul
Gleason, William Atherton, Reginald Vel Johnson, Robert Davi & John McTiernan, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall
78x107cm. With CoA.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................. $350 - $450

433 L WALT DISNEY, signature on back cover of book "The Story of Walt Disney" by Dianne Disney Miller [New York, 1957].
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

434 "E.T. THE EXTRA-TERRESTRIAL", colour photograph signed by 7 - cast members including Henry Thomas, Dee Wallace,
Robert MacNaughton, Drew Barrymore, Peter Coyote & director Steven Spielberg. With CoA.  (Photo) ..................... $200 - $250

435 "FORREST GUMP", colour photograph signed by the 3 main stars -  Tom Hanks, Gary Sinise & Sally Field. With CoA.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

436 "FRASIER", colour photograph signed by 5 cast members - Kelsey Grammer, David Hyde Pierce, Peri Gilpin, John Mahoney &
Jane Leeves. With CoA. ............................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

437 CATHY FREEMAN, signature on print "Blazed in Glory - 2000 Australian Olympic Team", overall 62x40cm.
With CoA. .................................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

438 "FRIENDS", colour photograph 'A Farewell from Friends' signed by 6 cast members - Jennifer Aniston, Courteney Cox, Lisa
Kudrow, Matt LeBlanc, Matthew Perry & David Schwimmer. With CoA. .................................................................. $150 - $200

439 "FRIENDS", colour photograph signed by 6 cast members - Jennifer Aniston, David Schwimmer, Courteney Cox, Matthew
Perry, Lisa Kudrow & Matt LeBlanc, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 35x45cm. With CoA. ..................... $100 - $150

440 PC GRETA GARBO (1905-90, Swedish-born actress during Hollywood's silent film period and part of its Golden Age),
superb signature on postcard.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................$1500 - $2000

441 KING GEORGE VI & QUEEN ELIZABETH (King George VI 1895-1952 & Queen Elizabeth 1900-2002), rare "HMS
'Renown' - Australasian Cruise 1927" Certificate, signed at top "Albert" & "Elizabeth". King George VI's signature faded, though
Queen Elizabeth [The Queen Mother]'s signature is quite clear.  (Photo) .................................................................... $350 - $450

442 GEORGE HARRISON & JACKIE STEWART, both signatures on front cover of programme "Silverstone 89, Vintage Race
Meeting, June 24, 1989".  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................. $300 - $400

443 "HARRY POTTER", colour photograph signed by Daniel Radcliffe. With CoA. ...................................................... $100 - $120

444 L SIR EDMUND HILLARY (1919-2008, NZ mountaineer & explorer, he and Tenzing Norgay were the first men to reach
the summit of Mount Everest in 1953), lovely signature in book "The Crossing of Antarctica" by Fuchs & Hillary
[London, 1958]. ........................................................................................................................................................ $100 - $120

445 L SIR EDMUND HILLARY, tasteful display produced by Antarctic Heritage Trust, comprising lovely signature on NZ $5
banknote, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 50x32cm.  (Photo) ............................................................. $150 - $200

446 SADDAM HUSSEIN, signature on official document in Arabic.  (Photo) .................................................................. $500 - $600

447 "INDIANA JONES", movie poster "Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade" signed by Sean Connery & Harrison Ford, window
mounted, framed & glazed, overall 72x105cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................................................................ $300 - $400

448 STEVE IRWIN, display comprising signature on "The Crocodile Hunter" letter with comment "Crocs Rule!" and drawing of
crocodile, window mounted, overall 39x46cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................................................................. $250 - $300

449 IAN FLEMING (1908-64, British author, best remembered for creating the character of James Bond), display comprising
signature on piece, mounted with two pictures, overall 18x23cm.  (Photo) .................................................................. $250 - $300

450 MICHAEL JORDAN, signature on "North Carolina" basketball. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................................... $400 - $500

451 LAUREL & HARDY, display comprising signatures of Stan Laurel & Oliver Hardy on piece, window mounted with picture,
framed, overall 23x29cm.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................. $400 - $500

452 L WALTER LINDRUM (1898-1960, the greatest Billiards player of all time), signature inside his book "Billiards and
Snooker" by Walter Lindrum [Sydney, c1938].  (Photo) ........................................................................................ $200 - $250
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453 "LORD OF THE RINGS", movie poster "The Lord of the Rings - The Fellowship of the Ring" with 9 signatures - Elijah Wood,
Ian McKellen, Viggo Mortensen, Sean Astin, Cate Blanchett, Dominic Monaghan, Billy Boyd, Ian Holm & Orlando Bloom,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 77x107cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................................................... $400 - $500

454 "LOST", colour photograph signed by 4 cast members - Matthew Fox, Evangeline Lilly, Lorge Garcia & Dominic Monaghan.
With CoA. .................................................................................................................................................................... $80 - $100

455 WILLIAM McKINLEY (1843-1901, 25th President of the United States), signature on piece. ................................. $150 - $200

456 MADONNA, display comprising signature on piece, window mounted with photograph, overall 28x35cm. .................. $80 - $100

457 MARCEL MARCEAU (1923-2007, well-known mime artist), lovely signature on lithographic print "Bip at the Circus",
by Marcel Marceau himself, numbered 84/275, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 97x78cm.  (Photo) $500 - $750

458 BOB MARLEY, display comprising signature on LP "Kaya - Bob Marley & The Whalers", window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 57x43cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ......................................................................................................................... $350 - $450

459 "M*A*S*H", colour photograph signed by 7 cast members - Alan Alda, Mike Farrell, Harry Morgan, Jamie Farr, William
Christopher, Loretta Swift & David Ogden Steirs, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 41x51cm. With CoA. . $150 - $200

460 L DAME NELLIE MELBA (Australian opera soprano, the first Australian to achieve international recognition in the form,
1861-1931), superb signature inside her book "Melba's Gift Book of Australian Art and Literature" [Melbourne, 1915].
Endorsed to Florence Rodway, whose famous painting of Melba was used as the frontispiece of the book.
(Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $500 - $600

461 DAME NELLIE MELBA, superb signed letter to Florence Rodway, dated Oct.17th 1921, which states "A terrible thing has
happened. Your beautiful portrait of me has disappeared...". Together with press clipping noting that the portrait had been found.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

462 DAME NELLIE MELBA, superb signed photograph of Nellie Melba as Ophelia, endorsed to Florence Rodway, "Wishing you a
happy new year 1911-1912", framed & glazed, overall 39x32cm. Photograph with minor bends.  (Photo) ................... $500 - $600

463 FREDDIE MERCURY (1946-91, lead singer of rock band Queen), signature on autograph card; together with magazine picture
of Freddie singing. ..................................................................................................................................................... $120 - $150

464 MARILYN MONROE (1926-62, Golden Globe award winning American actress and sex symbol, whose fame surpassed
that of any other entertainer of her time), superb signature on piece. Rare.  (Photo) ........................................$1250 - $1500

465 "MOULIN ROUGE", movie poster signed by Nicole Kidman & Ewan McGregor, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall
74x107cm. With CoA.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................. $250 - $300

466 MOVIE STARS: Displays comprising signed pieces window mounted with photos/movie flyer - Walter Huston (with CoA),
Warner Baxter (the Cisco Kid) & Sidney Poitier. (3 items).......................................................................................... $150 - $200

467 EMMELINE PANKHURST (1858-1928, one of the founders of the British suffragette movement), display comprising signature
on piece, mounted with two pictures, overall 18x23cm. ................................................................................................ $80 - $100

468 PELE, display comprising signature on piece, window mounted with biography, framed & glazed, overall 55x45cm.
With CoA. .................................................................................................................................................................. $120 - $150

469 PABLO PICASSO (1881-1973): "The Muse", serigraph print, signed "Picasso" lower right, framed & glazed, overall 51x66cm.
With CoA.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................. $800 - $1000

470 "PIRATES OF THE CARIBBEAN", movie poster with 10 signatures - Johnny Depp, Geoffrey Rush, Orlando Bloom, Lee
Arenberg, Jack Davenport, Keira Knightley, Jonathon Pryce, Bill Nighy, Vanessa Branch & Gore Verbinsk, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 78x107cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ........................................................................................... $400 - $500

471 THE ROLLING STONES, autograph page with signatures of the 6 original band members - Mick Jagger, Brian Jones,
Keith Richards, Bill Wyman, Charlie Watts & Ian Stewart, mounted with picture, framed & glazed, overall 22x28cm.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $500 - $600

472 BABE RUTH (1895-1948, the greatest baseball player in history), display comprising signature on piece, window mounted
with picture & cover from Yankees programme, framed & glazed, overall 86x61cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ........ $750 - $1000

473 "SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER", poster signed by John Travolta, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 72x105cm. With
CoA.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................. $250 - $300

474 "SEINFELD", colour photograph signed by 4 cast members - Jerry Seinfeld, Jason Alexander, Julia Louis-Dreyfus & Michael
Richards, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 33x43cm. With CoA. ............................................................... $100 - $150
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475 "THE SIMPSONS", poster with 11 signatures - Matt Groening, Dan Castellaneta, Yeardley Smith, Julie Kavner, Nancy
Cartwright, Hank Azaria, Harry Shearer, Pamela Hayden, Russi Taylor, Tress Mac Neille & Marcia Wallace, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 97x66cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................................................................................. $350 - $450

476 "THE SIMPSONS", colour photograph with 4 signatures - Dan Castellaneta, Nancy Cartwright, Julie Kavner & Yeardley
Smith, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 36x45cm. With CoA. ................................................................... $100 - $150

477 "THE SOPRANOS", poster signed by 23 cast members, including James Gandolfini, Lorraine Bracco, Edie Falco, Michael
Imperioli, Dominic Chianese, Steven Van Zandt, Tony Sirico, Robert Iler, Jamie-Lynn Sigler, Aida Turturro, Steven Schirripa &
Vincent Curatola, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 66x97cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ..................................... $400 - $500

478 "THE SOPRANOS", colour photograph signed by 10 cast members - James Gandolfini, Lorraine Bracco, Steve Van Zandt,
Robert Iler, Drea De Matteo, Edie Falco, Michael Imperioli, Tony Sirico, Joe Pantoliano & Jamie Lynn Sigler, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 38x33cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................................................................................. $200 - $300

479 SPORT: Framed signed displays of Lee Trevino, Arnold Palmer, John Daly, Wayne Grady, Peter Senior; Australia's Mark Ella,
David Wilson & Ben Tune; plus signed publicity card of England's Jason Leonard; all framed, various sizes. (9 items) $100 - $150

480 SPORT: Framed signed displays of Stirling Moss, John Andretti, Willie Shoemaker, Jansher Khan (8 times World Squash
champion) & Warwick Capper; all framed, various sizes. (5 items) ............................................................................... $90 - $120

481 SPORT: Mounted signed displays of Peter Brock, Jack Brabham, Herb Elliott, Alex Jesaulenko, Leigh Matthews, John Bertrand,
Ron Clarke, Susie O'Neill, Allan Border, Craig Parry, Robert Harvey, Greg Norman, Doug Walters, Jeff Fenech & Wayne Carey;
all signatures on piece, window mounted with photographs, various sizes. (15 items) .................................................. $200 - $300

482 SPORT: Print "World Champions" by Timothy Easton (1998), signed by Britain's Coxless Four - Stevan Redgrave, Matthew
Pinsent, James Cracknell & Tim Foster; also signed by the artist and numbered 280/750, overall 61x46cm. ............... $150 - $250

483 "STAR TREK ENTERPRISE", superb colour photograph signed by 7 cast members - Scott Bakula, John Billingsley, Jolene
Blalock, Dominic Keating, Anthony Montgomery, Linda Park & Connor Trinnear, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall
64x54cm. With CoA. .................................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

484 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE, signed colour photograph. With CoA. ............................................................................... $100 - $120

485 "TITANIC", colour photograph signed by the two main stars -  Leonardo DiCaprio & Kate Winslet. With CoA.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

486 "TOP GUN", colour photograph signed by Tom Cruise & Kelly McGillis. With CoA. .............................................. $120 - $150

487 TIGER WOODS, signed colour photograph. With CoA.  (Photo) .............................................................................. $200 - $250

488 EMIL ZATOPEK (1922-2000, long distance Olympic & World champion), signed photograph. ................................. $80 - $100

Books & Printed Ephemera
489 EPHEMERA: Duke of Wellington - 1852 autograph letter (with original envelope) signed by Lady Sophia Wellesley (married to

the Duke's younger son Charles) discussing the death of Wellington; "Mad" Dan Morgan - 16 verse manuscript poem "The Death
of the Bushranger Morgan", Sydney, 18th April 1865, six page manuscript in a fair hand; plus Oxford University Arctic
Expedition - 1925 autograph letter, on Expedition headed notepaper, signed by George Binney, Leader Oxford Expedition,
thanking J.Lord of A.V.Roe & Co. for his assistance and asking him to accept a polar bear skin. ................................ $150 - $200

490 1855 GEELONG LAND SALES, a handwritten account and a printed cover page of the Articles and Conditions of Sale of the
property offered on 1 Dec in the auction rooms of J.B.Hutton. In contemporary folder, 25x39cm. 34 transactions. A remarkable
account of Geelong's earliest land sales. Wonderful condition for age.      (Photo) ....................................................... $300 - $500

491 1860 BALLARAT LAND SALES, a handwritten account and a printed cover page of the Articles and Conditions of Sale of the
property offered on 30 March in the auction rooms of The District Survey Office Sturt Street. In contemporary folder, 25x39cm.
34 transactions. A remarkable account of Ballarat's earliest land sales. Wonderful condition for age.      (Photo) ......... $300 - $500

492 1855 KILMORE LAND SALES, a handwritten account and a printed cover page of the Articles and Conditions of Sale of the
property offered on 11 December in the auction rooms of The Police Office, Kilmore. In contemporary folder, 25x39cm. 45
transactions. A remarkable account of Kilmore's earliest land sales. Wonderful condition for age.      (Photo) ............. $300 - $500

493 1860 COLAC LAND SALES, a handwritten account and a printed cover page of the Articles and Conditions of Sale of the
property offered on 20 June at the Colac Court House. In contemporary folder. 25x39cm. 37 transactions. A remarkable account of
Colac's earliest land sales. Wonderful condition for age.      (Photo) ............................................................................ $300 - $500

494 1860 WANGARATTA LAND SALES, a handwritten account and a printed cover page of the Articles and Conditions of Sale of
the property offered on 20 September at the Police Office Wangaratta. In contemporary folder. 25x39cm. 37 transactions.
A remarkable account of Wangaratta's earliest land sales. Wonderful condition for age.       (Photo) ............................ $300 - $500
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495 1857 YACKANDANDAH LAND SALES, a handwritten account and a printed cover page of the Articles and Conditions of Sale
of the property offered on August 3 at the Police Office Yackanadandah. In contemporary folder. 25x39cm. 50 transactions.
A remarkable account of Yackandandah's earliest land sales. Wonderful condition for age.       (Photo) ....................... $300 - $500

496 1857 MELBOURNE LAND SALES, a handwritten account and a printed cover page of the Articles and Conditions of Sale of
the property offered on 11 August at the W.M.Turrent Offices. In contemporary folder. 25x39cm. 49 transactions. A remarkable
account of Melbourne's earliest land sales. Wonderful condition for age.       (Photo) .................................................. $300 - $500

497 1857 MELBOURNE LAND SALES, a handwritten account and a printed cover page of the Articles and Conditions of Sale of
the property offered on 27 November at the W.M.Turrent Offices. In contemporary folder. 25x39cm. 47 transactions.
A remarkable account of Melbourne's earliest land sales. Wonderful condition for age.       (Photo) ............................ $300 - $500

498 L MILITARY SONG SHEET: "The Abyssinian Expedition, Grand Divertimento, Descriptive of the Battle and Entry into
Magdala", by John Pridham [London, 1868], sheet music with tinted lithographic cover with the red-coats of the British troops
hand-coloured. Some faults, though an attractive item.  .............................................................................................. $100 - $150

499 EPHEMERA: Range including c1880 football card "Well Kicked Fatty"; 1935 blotter "Here's a Health unto Their Majesties
1910-1935" published by Butterworth & Co.; 1944 Ordnance Survey map "Scotland, South West". Inspection will reward.
(c35 items).................................................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

500 SHEET MUSIC: c1887-1902 group comprising "The Shamrock Waltz" (picturing yacht "Shamrock II" 1901 America's Cup
Challenger); "Return of the Boys" (end of Boer War); "The Shorditch Handicap" (horse racing). Mixed condition.
(3 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

501 L AUSTRALIANA: Books (22) including "History of New South Wales From the Records" - Volume 1 by Barton [Sydney, 1889]
& Volume 2 by Britton [Sydney, 1894] (both in poor condition); "Pacific Flight - The Story of the Lady Southern Cross" by
P.G.Taylor [Sydney, 1935]; "Point Piper - Past & Present" by Griffiths [Sydney, 1970]; "Australian Cricket - The Game and the
Players" by Pollard [Sydney, 1988]; plus ENGLISH LITERATURE: Range of books (34) including works by Dylan Thomas,
James Joyce, Oscar Wilde, W.Somerset Maugham, W.H.Auden, Bernard Shaw, Joseph Conrad. (56 items) ................ $120 - $150

502 L "Studies from the Studios of Talma and Co." [Melbourne, c1890s], small quarto, illustrated thoughout with photos of mainly
theatrical ladies of the era, ribbon-tied. Good condition. ............................................................................................. $200 - $250

503 L ABORIGINAL: "They That Sit in Darkness, A Story of the Australian Never-Never" by John Mackie [New York 1897];
plus "All-About, The Story of a Black Community on Argyle Station, Kimberley" by Mary and Elizabeth Durack [Perth, 1944].
(2 items) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $80 - $100

504 L "Australian Sketches, Made on Tour" by Harry Furniss [London, 1899], with some wonderful cartoons of Australian Rules
football. Good condition. ............................................................................................................................................ $100 - $120

505 L "The Coolgardie Water Supply, Souvenir of the Opening of the Works by Sir John & Lady Forrest, at Mundaring,
Coolgardie  and Kalgoorlie, Western Australia, 22nd & 24th January 1903" [Melbourne, 1903], rubbed original boards,
presentation copy completed in manuscript to Mr.F.Kinred. Good condition. .............................................................. $150 - $200

506 L ART & LITERATURE: Books including "French Master Drawings of the 17th & 18th Centuries" by Rosenberg [London,
1972]; "The Fakes Progress" by Tom Keating, Norman & Norman [London, 1977]; "Encyclopedia of Needlework" by De Dillmont
[France, c1920]. Also collected works of Longfellow, Burns etc. and two works by E.W.Cole. (13) ............................. $120 - $150

507 "The Usher Diary 1910" [Edinburgh, 1910], illustrated card wrappers with grey cloth spine. Whisky Memorabilia. Includes
sporting results for: Horse Racing (including Melbourne Cup), Athletics; Baseball; Billiards; Cycling; Football; Golf; Hockey;
Lawn Tennis; Motoring; Polo etc. Fair condition. ....................................................................................................... $100 - $150

508 AVIATION SHEET MUSIC: c1912 tribute by the composer Felix Mayol to "A Valliant Aviateur Gaston Oliveris", small two
page sheet music with testimonial and picture to front. VG condition. ........................................................................ $150 - $200

509 L SALVITAS, a rare salesman's stock book for Salvitis proprietary medicinal products [Melbourne, c1920s]. Small leatherbound
wallet, 8x10cm, with 28 photographic illustrations, folding concertina fashion, in fine condition. ............................... $150 - $200

510 L PAPUA NEW GUINEA: "Commonwealth of Australia, Sale of Expropriated Properties (First Group) in the Territories of New
Guinea and Papua" [Melb., 1925], with fold-out map; plus "The Papuan Achievement" by Lett [Melb., 1944]. (2)....... $180 - $200

511 L AUSTRALIA: "The National Handbook of Australia's Industries" edited by Pratt [Melbourne, 1934]. ....................... $100 - $120

512 PRINCE HENRY'S HOSPITAL: Certificate enrolling B.R.W. Barry Esq. as Honorary Life Governor of the hospital
[Melbourne, 1935]. With original presenter's signatures plus image of Prince Henry, framed, overall, 60x40cm.   ........... $60 - $80

513 L REV.JOHN FLYNN (Founder of the Royal Flying Doctor Service): "What is the A.I.M.?" [Sydney, 1936]. ................ $80 - $100

514 L "WALKABOUT" magazine, published by Australian National Travel Association [Melbourne, 1936-38], complete run
(30 issues) from June 1936 to Nov.1938, in five bound volumes. ................................................................................ $150 - $200
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515 BOOKS & EPHEMERA: Books including "The Centenary Test" by Frank Tyson (signed) [Melbourne, 1977]; "ABC Cricket
Book" for 1960-61; "The Australian - A pictorial record of the establishment of a great newspaper" [Canberra, 1964]; 1988
programme "The Australian Bicentennial Golf Classic"; sports cards including 1962 Nabisco "VII British Empire &
Commonwealth Games" (23); 1956 Olympics newspaper & magazines; maps (10). (c50 items)..................................... $70 - $100

516 L FIJI: "The Fiji Islands - A Geographical Handbook" by Derrick [Suva, 1957]. Fine condition. ....................................... $60 - $80

Cameras & Photographic Equipment
517 Demaria: Dehel 6x9cm vertical folding roll-film camera with 90mm f3.5 Manar lens in AGC shutter; in maker's ERC.

Condition: 2B. ................................................................................................................................................................ $60 - $80

518 KODAK LENS: Retina-Eurygon f:2.8/30mm in domed plastic case. Also, Retina Tele-Xenar f:4/135mm in domed plastic case.
Both appear to be new old stock in supberb condition. (2) (Photo) .............................................................................. $300 - $500

519 K.W. Guthe & Thorsch: Praktica IV F 35mm SLR camera [#481290] c1962, with CZJ Tessar T 50mm f3.5 lens [#3698980];
plus clip-on rubber eye-piece and Steinheil Tele-Quinar 200mm f4.5 lens [#2007574] & hood. Condition: 2B. ............. $80 - $120

520 LEICA FOR NOVAFLEX HOUSING, Leica screw thread, with bellows. ................................................................... $150 - $200

521 LEICA/LEITZ PHOTOGRAPHIC ASSORTMENT, including film winders, slide projector, filters, etc. Mixed condition, must
view. (40+) ................................................................................................................................................................. $250 - $300

522 LEICA/LEITZ PHOTOGRAPHIC ACCESSORIES: including, extention bellows, slide projector, film winder, flash adaptor etc.
Must view. (16) .......................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $350

523 LEICA/LEITZ LENS: c1930 Hektor "Hekonkup" 7.3cm f1.9 lens, in original leather covered and lined cylinder case. In superb
conditon. Must see.    (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................... $300 - $350

524 MINOX: c1940 Enlarger model 11. Designed especially for enlarging MINOX 8x11 mm.  ......................................... $100 - $150

525 MINO RIGA: c1930 Miniature stainless version made in Riga Latvia. Average condition.   (Photo) ......................... $200 - $250

526 OLYMPUS CAMERA ASSORTMENT: c1960 including, Pen s, Pen, Trip 35, Olympus Auto Zoom 1:3.5 f50, Olympus Auto-T
1:35 f100, etc (13)....................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

527 PENTAX CAMERAS: c1960 comprising S1 with case and attached meter Auto Tak lens 2.2/55, SP black with Sup Tak 1.8/55
lens, ES with Takumar 1.8/55 lens, ES II with Takumar 1.8/55 lens.   (4).................................................................... $200 - $250

528 PENTAX CAMERAS: c1950-1960 comprising, SP2 1959 with meter on top and Takumar 2/55 lens, 1960 chrome 2 with
Takumar 2.2/55 lens, Spotmatic F, S1957-65 chrome with Takumar 2.2/55 lens.  (4) .................................................. $200 - $250

529 PENTAX CAMERAS: c1960 comprising, H2 (Asahi) with Autotakumar 2/50 lens, H3 1961 with Takumar 2.2/55 lens, H1a with
meter and Sup Tak 2/55 lens, S1a with Sup Tak 2/55 lens. (4) .................................................................................... $200 - $250

530 PENTAX CAMERAS: c1960-1980 comprising, Auto 110 SLR outfit with three lenses, winder, flash, case, lens hood and filters;
all working in excellent condition, in original fitted case, SP 1000 with SMC Takumar 1:2/55 lens, KX body missing lens. (3)
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

531 POLAROIDS: comprising Polaroid 95 [1948-1953] and SX70 sonar one step gold and black finish [1978-1983]. (2) ... $100 - $150

532 PRAKTICA CAMERA ASSORTMENT: c1950-60 comprising, Prakti with Domiton f.40 lens, Praktina FX Tessar 2.8/50 lens,
Pentina with Tessar 2.8/50 lens, Praktica FX3 with Tessar 2.8/50 lens. (4) ................................................................. $150 - $200

533 ROLLEI ASSORTMENT, Including Rollei A26 cameras (2), flash units, filter, etc.  Good condition. (17) ............... $150 - $200

534 Franke & Heidecke: Rolleiflex SL26 "Germany" (black) camera [#3503123] for 126 cartridge film; with lens hood, cap, 3 filters
in cases & instruction booklets. Condition: 2B. ........................................................................................................... $100 - $150

535 RUSSIAN CAMERA ASSORTMENT: C1970-80 comprising, Zorki 4K with Jupiter 2/50 lens, Zorki 3C with Industar 3.5/50
lens, Zorki with Industar 3.5/50 lens, Zenit 3 M with Industar 3.5/50 lens, Zenit E with Helios 2/58 lens. (5) ............. $150 - $200

536 VOIGTLANDER TELOMAR LENS, f5.5/100mm with reflex housing for Prominent camera.  (1) (Photo) ................. $250 - $300

537 VOIGTLANDER CAMERA ASSORTMENT: C1900-1970 Comprising, Bessa I, Bessamatic, Vitessaa 500L [1968],VSL T1 TM
Singapor, vertical folding bed bellows camera, Vito BL, VF101. (7)............................................................................ $200 - $250

538 WOOD AND BRASS TAILBOARD CAMERA, c1900, with 6 1/4 x 6 1/4 wet plate, uncut lensboard and square cut brown
bellows, no name.    (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

539 WOOD AND BRASS CAMERA, c1900 Sanderson, Field Camera, Mahogany and Brass Half Plate, Tan Bellows, Underwood
Brass with Underwoocd F 11 brass lens.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................... $250 - $300
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540 WOOD AND BRASS CAMERA, c1900 Sanderson Full Plate Folding Mahogany and Brass Camera with Pneumatic Ballmeyer
Shutter and Bulb, fitted with 10' Kodak Anastigmat Lens F4.5.  (Photo) ..................................................................... $200 - $250

541 WOOD AND BRASS CAMERAS, c1900 comprising Scoville American Optical Company 5 by 5 in. teak folding tailboard
needs restoration, Thornton Picard style Rollar Blind Half Plate mahogany and brass working fully, Thornton Pickard Half Plate
Focal Plane Shutter, working. (2) ................................................................................................................................ $150 - $200

542 ZEISS FLEKTOGON LENS, F/4 25mm AND F8/35mm, Exacta Bayonet Fitting.  (2) (Photo) ................................ $250 - $300

543 Zeiss Ikon: Contaflex I (861/24) camera [#M21811] with 50mm f2.8 Tessar lens in Synchro-Compur shutter [#1890341] plus
detachable accessory shoe [861/02] in maker's ERC [1209/24]. Condition: 2B. ........................................................... $100 - $150

544 ZENIT PHOTOSNIPER FS-12 Kit, c1980-1990 with 58/2 and 4.5/300 lenses, pistol grip and shoulder stock etc, in metal case.
Condition near mint, metal case slightly rubbed.   (Photo) .......................................................................................... $150 - $250

545 ZOETROPE c1980 by "Van Cort Instrument Makers", a small optical toy simulating moving pictures. Including 8 paper strips,
manufactured in brass, polished wood and leatherette. 19cm tall in near mint condition. ............................................. $100 - $150

546 LARGE CAMERA SELECTION, c1920-50s comprising an assorment of Kodak Cameras including: Box cameras, folding
camera, pocket camera, 6-20 Junior and many others. Perfect for the reseller or collector.  (44 items).......................... $250 - $300

547 ASSORTED CAMERAS, c1960-80 including, Minolta-16 MG in case, Minox 35 GT with flash and filters in leather cases,
Minolta 16(2), Minolta Autopak 700, Zeiss Nettar 518/16, Purma Special Bakelite Camera, lens cap, square format 127 film
[1930's], etc.      (10) ................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

548 ASSORTED BOX CAMERAS, c1900-1950 comprising, Harrington Crack Shot Falling Plate Camera, Imperial color box
[1951], Kodak Brownie 20 (2), Kodak Brownie 2A, Swiftshot Australian box camera and Zeiss box tengor.     (7) ...... $150 - $200

549 ASSORTED CAMERAS, c1920-1950 comprising, Werra Mat with Tessar 2.8/50 lens, Werra Matic with Tessar 2.8/50 lens,
Ensign Selfix 820 with Ensar 105/4.5 lens, Contessa Nette Cocarette 6 by 11 vertical folding flat bed camera, Rolleimat AF-M,
Mamiya U 35 mm Compact Camera with Sekor 2.8 lens.      (6).................................................................................. $200 - $250

550 ASSORTED CAMERAS, c1960 comprising, Pentacon F, Zeiss Contaflex IV with Tessar 2.8/50 lens, Zeiss Contaflex IV with
Tessar 2.8/50 lens, Zeiss Contaflex 126 with Color Pantar 2.8/45 lens,  (4) ................................................................. $200 - $250

551 ASSORTED CAMERAS AND NOVELTY NON-CAMERAS, c1960-70 comprising, a collection of non-cameras including
squirt cameras, pistol camera, radio camera, etc (10): Kodak 110 instamatic cameras all different (10); a collection of 35mm
compact cameras all different colors (7); Boots 35mm novelty cameras with tiger, caterpillar, and spider faceplates (3) and
Agvamatic cameras (4).    (34) .................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

552 ASSORTED CAMERAS, including, collection of disposable cameras (12), collection of disposable cameras (12), Australian
Cameras comprising, Starlet, Starmite, Starflash (5), Micro 110 cameras (7), Ensign Fulvue Super and Coronet Flashmaster (2),
Novelty Cameras, including Fred Flintstone and others (12) (50)................................................................................. $150 - $200

553 ASSORTED CAMERAS, comprising Kodak disc cameras (8), Kodak box cameras (6), disposable cameras(12), disposable EXA
camera assortment (4), Kodak Instamatic (21).   (75)................................................................................................... $150 - $200

554 ASSORTED CAMERA ACCESSORIES, comprising Auto Takumar 2.3/35mm screw lense in leather case, Tele Takumar 5.6/200
screw mount, Mamiya Seko Tlr Lens 135/45 in case Af, Leitz Valoo aperture setting ring, Zeiss Prism for TLR, Leica Lens hood
in Box.  (7) ................................................................................................................................................................. $250 - $300

555 PHOTOGRAPHIC ASSORTMENT, including Weston Master 111 and 1V exposure meters af, Weston Universal 650 (1935),
Leudi Extension Meter, Watkins Bee Meter (1903), Practos Extinction Meter, S.E.I.Photometer, Minox assortment: Tripod and
Binocular attachment (2), Minox hand-held viewer, Ihagee bellows, Prix Selenium Meter, Imperial Exposure Reckoner.
(14)............................................................................................................................................................................. $200 - $250

556 ASSORTED CAMERAS, c1935 comprising Aerial Roll Film Camera with 133m Reel (2), Welta Superfekta folding 120 film.
An unusual design with pivoting back for taking horizontal pictures. (3) (Photo) ........................................................ $200 - $250

557 ASSORTED CAMERAS comprising, a group of novelty cameras (11), group of disposable cameras (12), Mickey Mouse camera
with lens in nose, ADR Underwater camera 35mm w/flash, V.P.Twin (Edbar) small bakelite camera 127 film, Diana-F with
genuine plastic lens. (27) ............................................................................................................................................ $100 - $150

558 ASSORTED BOX AND FOLDING CAMERAS, c1900-1930 comprising Thornton Pickard Junior Special Ruby Reflex, Great
Wall SZ-2 Spring Wind, Contessa Nettel Cocarette, Lubitel 166, Voigtlander Brillant.     (5) ...................................... $100 - $150

559 ASSORTED CAMERA ACCESSORIES, c 1920-1950 comprising Stereo Master Beam Splitting Camera Attachment and Viewer
in box, Johnson Exactum Varnished Wood Contact Printing Box, Rodinax Daylight Loading Developing Tank 60, Kodak Polished
Wood Developing Tank, Rodinax Daylight Loading Developing Tank.  (5).................................................................. $150 - $200
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560 ASSORTED CAMERA AND OPTICAL, c.1900 comprising Lancaster Instantograph qtr plate brass and mahaogany camera with
brass bound lens, a restorer's delight. Also, an Underwood Stereoviewer and 3 cards in VG conditon. (2).................... $100 - $150

561 CAMERA AND ACCESSORY ASSORTMENT, c1940 including Minolta Autochanger, Metz Electonic Flash Unit, Kodak Jiffy
Series 11, Ensign Syncro Box Camera, condition varies.  (25+) ................................................................................... $100 - $150

562 CAMERA ASSORTMENT: including Kodak, Minolta, Comet S, Zeiss Ikon, Edixa etc, condition varies. (17) ............ $150 - $200

563 CAMERA AND PHOTOGRAPHIC ASSORTMENT, Light meters, filters, lens covers, straps, lenses, etc.  Condition varies, good
value. (100+) .............................................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

564 PHOTOGRAPH/SLIDE VIEWER ASSORTMENT, c1950 Minox Geissen slide viewer, Minette Nega Viewer, Minette Auto slide
viewer, Viewmaster (2) etc. Mixed condition. (8)........................................................................................................ $100 - $150

Cigarette & Trade Cards
565 c1900-10 cigarette cards (115) & c1900-50s matchbox labels (600+). Poor/G. .............................................................. $60 - $100

566 c1910-96 cigarette & trade cards, noted 1914 Wills "Physical Culture" (11); 1984 Hobbypress "The World's Great Cricketers"
[20]; 1987 Nostalgia "County Cricketers" (157). Poor/VG. (c600) ............................................................................... $100 - $120

567 1925-90 cigarette & trade cards in album, noted 1930 African Tobacco Manufacturers "Postage Stamps - Rarest Varieties" [100];
1925 Players "Gilbert and Sullivan" [50]; 1936 Players "International Air Liners" [50]. G/VG. (Total 453).................. $150 - $250

Exhibitions
568 L 1851 GREAT EXHIBITION, LONDON: "Telescopic View of The Great Exhibition, 1851", hand-coloured concertina view

(peep show) that folds out to 18x16cm by 64cm deep. Telescopic View in good condition. Very scarce and attractive.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$2000 - $2500

569 L 1862 INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION, LONDON: "Cassell's Illustrated Family Paper Exhibitor; containing About Three
Hundred Illustrations, with Letter-press Descriptions of All The Principal Objects in The International Exhibition of 1862"
[London, 1862].  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................ $400 - $500

570 1879 SYDNEY INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION: Bronze medal, 77mm diameter, by J.S.& A.B.Wyon, edge knocks, very
fine. ........................................................................................................................................................................... $180 - $200

571 1894-95 TASMANIAN INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION, HOBART: Rare Season Tickets, one adult & another Child 10-16
yrs, each with photograph of ticket-holder, red morocco folders, stamped "Tasmanian Exhibition, Hobart, 1894-5" in gilt, some
staining & damage. Plus receipt for the Child's season ticket. (3 items) (Photo) .......................................................... $300 - $400

Magic & Theatre Posters
572 c1870s theatre poster "Coming- Mr.Grover... In the grandest Comedy-Drama of the day, entitled: - I.O.U.", printed by

Great American Engraving and Printing Co., New York, colour lithograph, size 37x107cm. Condition B. [Note Australian Interest
- Cast of Characters include a returned Australian; and "Special Notice! This will be Mr Grover's only appearance here, as he
visits Australia and the Antipodes"].  (Photo) ............................................................................................................. $400 - $600

573 MAGIC POSTER/PLAYBILL, c1890, "DR DAVENPORT and MISS PATTIE ILLUSIONISTS" and featuring "YOUNG
ADONIS", Champion Juvenile Trick Bicycle Rider of the World." Great graphic, 54x38cm in good condition. small missing piece
and some nibbling around edge. Will mount beautifully.     (Photo) ............................................................................ $300 - $500

574 MAGIC POSTER/PLAYBILL, c1890, "PROF. CECIL DUCAREL, Ventriloguist, Comic Conjuror, Seancist and Magical
Illusions." Two color poster, 65x26cm, in very good condition.   (Photo) ................................................................... $300 - $500

575 M HENRI SARDOU, "In His Humorous and Unique Entertainment Diablerie Fantastique" c1890. Colourful graphics with
photo and devils. 42x25cm, folds and tears around edge, will restore beautifully. Also, Sardou stationary [1892] requesting
employment, nice companion piece.   (2) (Photo) ........................................................................................................ $300 - $500

576 MAGIC POSTER/PLAYBILL, c1892 "PROFESSOR LEOZEDT, Spirtualist, Slate writing, Turning Water into Wine." and
other popular illusions. Two colour playbill with photo, 76x25cm, in very good condition.    (Photo) .......................... $300 - $500

577 MAGIC POSTER/PLAYBILL, c1892 "MAESTRO, Prestidigateur, Mimic and King Fun Maker, in his Marvellous and
Sensational Entertainment", plus other entertainers. Two colour printing, 90x29cm in good condition. (Photo) ....... $300 - $500

578 CIRCUS POSTER: c1892, "THE MARVELOUS SCROGGS TRIO of Performing Dogs", 'Winged Marvels of Gymnastics",
and many others. 89x28cm two colour litho sharp, small missing piece at top. Will mount beautifully.  (Photo) .......... $300 - $500



Lot Public Auction Estimate

579 MAGICIANS STATIONARY, c1893 comprising "PROF GALVERTO, Ventrilogist and Shadowgraphist", a letter requesting
work, half page graphics. Also, "PROF JENNIONS, Marvellous Marionetts," a letter requesting employment having just won
a Medal & Diploma from the Glasgow Exhibition of 1888. Mostly comic cartoon drawings and great graphics fill the page.   (2)
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

580 MAGIC POSTER/PLAYBILL, c1897, "BOWMAN THE WIZARD in His New Marvelous Entertainment of MAGIC
MIRTH MYSTERY" show including Cabinet of Wonders, Punch and Judy, and the Comedy of Miss Ethel Cushman. A rare
cabinet poster, printed by Sterett Show Printing Co., San Francisco, 15x40cm. Mounted on linen.  ............................. $120 - $150

581 c1899 poster, "LYNCH FAMILY BELLRINGERS", attractive poster with pictures in blue and text in red, printed by
F.W.Niven, Melbourne, overall 38x101cm; plus c1900 poster "Direct From a Successful South African Tour, The Famous
LYNCH FAMILY BELLRINGERS", plain black text, printed by Irvin Bros, London, overall 25x76cm. Condition B. (2 items)
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

582 MAGIC POSTER - CARTER THE GREAT: c1907 magic poster, "Express Tour of the World, Chas.J.CARTER, The World's
Inimitable Magician, In Conjunction with the Famous Miss Abigail Price... Mirth and Magic, Carter the Mysterious",
printed by Swift Print, Sydney, colour lithograph, linen-backed, size 38x101cm. Condition A-.
[Carter the Great first visited Australia in 1907 and returned many times to play the capitol cities. He was born in America in
1874 and died in Bombay in 1936]. Some of these vintage magic & movie posters were sold in our Sale A308, but are being re-
offered due to the purchaser’s failure to pay.   (Photo) ............................................................................................$1500 - $2000

583 MAGIC POSTER - TOM SELWYN: c1907 magic/theatre/movie poster "No Flicker, The Acme of Perfection... PALACE
ELECTRIC ANIMATOGRAPH... Selwyn Conjuror and Expert Card Manipulator", printed by The Swift Printing Co.,
Sydney, red text with green surround, linen-backed, size 37x95cm. Condition B.   (Photo) ...............................$1000 - $1500

584 MAGIC POSTER - TOM SELWYN: c1907 magic/theatre/movie poster "Absolutely No Flicker, The Acme of Perfection...
PALACE ELECTRIC ANIMATOGRAPH... Selwyn Conjuror and Expert Card Manipulator", printed by The Swift
Printing Co., Sydney, black text with green surround, linen-backed, size 38x101cm. Condition B.
[Tom Selwyn was born in Massachusetts in May, 1878 and first performed as a magician in England at age nine. He toured the
world with major companies including Dr. Bigelow's Medicine Show and Buffaloe Bill's Wild West Show. After being wounded
in the Boer War he toured Asia and finally arrived in Australia in 1907. He fought with the Tasmanian Battalion in the First
World War and was wounded at Gallipoli. In 1940 he retired to his home on Cribb Island in Queensland with his wife Belle and
passed away in 1950. He had an encyclopaedic knowledge of all forms of magic and many famous magicians turned to him for
advice].  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................... $500 - $1000

585 MAGIC POSTER - CARTER THE GREAT: c1920s magic poster "CARTER THE GREAT, In Mid-Air Carter
Materializes a Bowl of Water Weighing 150lbs, A Night in China, Sawing a Live Woman in Halves", printed by Otis
Lithograph Co., Cleveland, USA, with printed along top "His Majesty's Theatre - Com.Sat.26th March", colour
lithograph, linen-backed, size 32x103cm. Condition B.   (Photo) ........................................................................$2500 - $3000

586 MAGIC POSTER - CHANG & FAK-HONG: c1920s magic poster "The Great Chang Presents Fak-Hong's, Japanese
Review", printed by Hija E.Marabet, Valencia, Spain, colour lithograph, linen-backed, size 44x64cm. Condition A.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$1000 - $1200

587 MAGIC POSTER - CHANG & FAK-HONG: c1920s magic poster "Chang and Fak-Hong's, United Magicians Presents,
Elle", printed by Hija E.Marabet, Valencia, Spain, colour lithograph, linen-backed, size 44x64cm. Condition A.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$1000 - $1200

588 MAGIC POSTER - CHANG & FAK-HONG: c1920s magic poster "Chang and Fak-Hong's, United Magicians Presents, The
Bhuda", printed by Hija E.Marabet, Valencia, Spain, colour lithograph, linen-backed, size 44x64cm. Condition A.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$1000 - $1200

589 CIRCUS POSTER: c1920s circus poster "Greatest Show on Earth, WIRTH'S, Circus and Menagerie of Performing Wild
Animals", printed by Robert Harding Pty Ltd, colour lithograph, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 45x110cm.
Condition A.   (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................ $600 - $800

590 CIRCUS POSTERS, c1960-1980 including Sole Bros. Circus, Ashton's Circus, Circus Sonelli, etc. In varied condition. (13)$100 - $150

Maps & Real Estate posters
591 AUSTRALIA: "Railway, Postal & Telegraph Maps" - South Australia 1888, Tasmania 1889, NZ North Island 1889, NZ

Middle Island (now Sotuh Island) 1889. Picuturesque Atlas Publishing Co. All 65x87cm, tri-coloured. Some stains & splitting
along creases. ............................................................................................................................................................. $200 - $250

592 Maps (6) by Edward Stanford (1827-1904), comprising "New South Wales", "Queensland", "South Australia", "Western
Australia", "Australia (East)" & "Tasmania/Fiji Archipelago" [London, 1893], all 55x75cm, except the latter 38x55cm. [Tooley
1188, 1190, 1191, 1192, 1196 & 1197]. ....................................................................................................................... $80 - $120
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593 DIAMOND CREEK: c1920s real estate poster/flyer, "Railway Station Estate, Diamond Creek", Week-end Blocks & Farmlets
for private sale, with plan of subdivision & nice photos, overall 57x22cm. .................................................................. $100 - $150

594 TEMPLESTOWE/BORONIA: c1960s real estate poster/flyers, one for "Top Residential District in Templestowe - Churchill
Park", other for "Florida Estate - Boronia", both with plans of subdivision. Poor/Fair condition. ................................. $100 - $120

595 WORLD: "Western Hemisphere" & "Eastern Hemisphere", by Henry Teesdale [London, 1840], the two maps with hand-
coloured outlines, Australia lettered "New Holland" & Cook's tracks shown, window mounted side-by-side, overall 98x58cm.
Condition B (some repairs to folds). [Tooley 1245-46]. ............................................................................................... $100 - $150

Military Memorabilia
596 L ANZAC DAY: Scarce programme "Anzac Memorial Service, Melbourne Cricket Ground, Sunday, April 27 1919".

Minor faults. .............................................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

597 ANZAC TENNIS CUP, small silver trophy cup, engraved "Anzac Tennis Cup, Coast v Ulu, Won by Coast, Highest Scorer - Ulu
- W.O'Connor, Kota Bharu, Kelantan, 28-5-20", cup hallmarked 'FBs Ltd', Sheffield 1918-19, 9cm tall. ..................... $100 - $150

598 RAAF IN NEW GUINEA: c1943-45 folder re 100 Squadron in Goodenough Island PNG, noted Beaufort posters (4, each
21x33cm); Navigation Log for air strike; reconaissance photographs (11); maps (4); newspaper clippings; pilot's 'Safe Conduct'
passes in Dutch, Chinese & Russian. (c25 items) ........................................................................................................ $250 - $300

599 ARMY TELESCOPE, c1945 3-Draw leather and brass telescope.Stamped: TEL.SCT REGT. MKII S. made by BC LTD-
Broadhurst Clarkson. London. Expands to 82cm. In supberb conditon in original leather case.    (Photo) .................... $360 - $400

600 AUSTRALIAN WWII: an assortment of military items comprising, a privately printed, published and bound volume of a List of
Names of Military personnel who died on Australian soil or who died while training in camps or of illness contracted during
service. A fascinating and unique account; a group of photographs by and of military personel on Labuan, Morotai Brunei Bay; a
large printed and photographic document of the SURRENDER OF JAPANESE FORCES address delivered by Commander-in-
chief, Australian Military Forces General Sir Thomas Blamey to Lt. General Teshima, Commander Commander Second Japanese
Army, on the occasion of the signing of their surrender, Morotai, 9th Septmber, l945. A fascinating collection, please view.
(50+) (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................. $300 - $500

601 L MILITARY MEMORABILIA: Reference books including "American Flight Jackets" by Maguire & Conway [USA, 2000]; "Silver
Wings, Pinks & Greens - Uniforms, Wings & Insignia of USAAF Airmen in World War II" by Maguire [USA, 1994]; "A
Collector's Guide to Swords, Daggers & Cutlasses" by Weland [London, 1991]. (7 items) ........................................... $100 - $120

Movie Memorabilia
602 EARLY MOVIE POSTER: c1907 poster "SMITH'S PALACE ELECTRIC ANIMATOGRAPH, No Flicker, The Acme of

Perfection, The King of Biographs...", printed by Swift Print, Sydney, red text in Art Nouveau design, linen-backed, size
37x100cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $500 - $1000

603 EARLY MOVIE POSTER: c1907 poster "No Flicker, The Acme of Perfection... PALACE ELECTRIC
ANIMATOGRAPH... Selwyn Conjuror and Expert Card Manipulator", handstamped at top "Brett's Hall, Thursday 19th
Dec.", printed by The Swift Printing Co., Sydney, red text with green surround, linen-backed, size 38x101cm. Condition A.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$1000 - $1500

604 EARLY MOVIE POSTER: c1907 poster "SMITH'S PALACE ELECTRIC ANIMATOGRAPH, The King of Biographs,
The Greatest Electric Moving Picture Show Touring The Suburbs, Latest Illustrated Songs By Popular Artists", printed
by The Swift Printing Co., Sydney, red text, linen-backed, size 38x101cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ............................. $800 - $1000

605 EARLY MOVIE POSTER: c1907 poster "SMITH'S PALACE ELECTRIC ANIMATOGRAPH, No Flicker, The Acme of
Perfection, King of Biographs...", printed by The Swift Printing Co., Sydney, red text with green surround, linen-backed, size
38x101cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................ $500 - $1000

606 EARLY MOVIE POSTER: c1907 poster "THE PALACE ELECTRIC ANIMATOGRAPH, No Flicker, The Acme of
Perfection, Miles upon Miles of Beautiful Animated Realism, Introducing the Very Latest Dramatic and Comedy,
Sensational Pictures...", printed by The Swift Printing Co., Sydney, blue text with red surround, linen-backed, size 38x101cm.
Condition A-.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................. $800 - $1200

607 EARLY MOVIE POSTER: c1910 poster "BLACKADDER'S BIOSCOPE CINEPHONE, And Vaudeville Society
Entertainers", printed by The Swift Printing Co., Sydney, lithograph in colours, linen-backed, size 37x100cm. Condition A.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$1000 - $1500

608 EARLY MOVIE POSTER: c1910 theatre/movie poster "Illustrated Songs, Moving Pictures", with portraits including Reg
Williams, Violet Bonitta, Beatrice Gordon, Alfred Bushby, James Gibson, Rita Sullivan, Little Lily, printed by Swift Print,
Sydney, colour lithograph, size 51x62cm. Condition B.  (Photo) ............................................................................... $800 - $1000
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609 1931 movie poster, "Joan CRAWFORD, in, THIS MODERN AGE", published by Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer,
printed by Simmons Ltd, Sydney, colour lithograph, linen-backed, overall 78x111cm. Condition B+
(some repairs).  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................................$1500 - $2000

610 MOVIE POSTER, c1950 A huge three sheet poster of "KANGAROO" starring Peter Lawford and Maureen O'Harra. A superb
image in near mint condition, ready for mounting, fold lines only. 203x102cm. The first technicolor film produced in Australia. A
must see.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................... $300 - $500

611 ROCK & ROLL MOVIE POSTER: "ROCK ROCK ROCK" (1956), starring Alan Freed, Chuck Berry, La Vern Baker,
Tuesday Weld, etc. 70x56cm, original and in good condition, a few small folds & tears. ............................................. $100 - $120

612 ELVIS PRESLEY LOBBY CARDS: 1957-58 from the movies "KING CREOLE" and "LOVING YOU". Both G/VG condition,
both original. (2) ......................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

613 ROCK & ROLL MOVIE POSTER: "JAMBOREE" (1957) starring, Fats Domino, Buddy Knox, Count Basie, Jerry Lee Lewis,
etc. 103x68cm, original in good condition, minor fold tears.  ...................................................................................... $150 - $200

614 ROCK & ROLL LOBBY CARDS: Set of 8 from the movie "JAMBOREE" (1957) starring Fats Domino, Buddy Knox, Jerry Lee
Lewis, Charlie Gracie, Jimmy Boxen, Frankie Avalon and a host of notables. G/VG condition, all original. (8) ........... $120 - $150

615 ROCK & ROLL MOVIE POSTER: "LET'S ROCK" (1958) starring Julius La Rosa, Danny and the Juniors, Dela Reese, &
many others. 70x56cm, original & in reasonable condition, few smudges, fold creases. Will mount & clean well. ....... $100 - $120

616 MOVIE ASSORTMENT, c1960-1970 including Day Bills, "Aces High", "Mean Machine", "The Big Combo" etc 72x36cm (11),
One Sheets, "What a Lovely War", Doctor in Trouble" 92x68cm (2), Mint sets of 8 Lobby Cards, "Steel Bayonet", "Cop Hater".
etc (4).    (17) (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................ $200 - $250

617 MOVIE POSTERS c1960-70 comprising, "Bambi", "Breakfast at Tiffany's", "Gone with The Wind", three classic posters
100x69cm in fine shape ready for mounting. (3) (Photo) ............................................................................................. $200 - $250

618 ROCK & ROLL MOVIE POSTER: "DON'T KNOCK THE TWIST" (1962), starring Chubby Checker, Gene Chandler, Vic
Dana, The Dovells and additional twisters. 68x104cm, good condition few minor fold tears, original. ......................... $120 - $150

619 ROCK & ROLL MOVIE POSTER: "LOVE AND KISSES" (1965), starring, Rick Nelson, Jerry Van Dyke, Jack Kelly and
others. 68x104cm, good condition minor tears, original.   ........................................................................................... $100 - $120

Music & Recordings
620 HARMONICAS: c1900-50 collection of Harmonicas including Hohner, Fr.Hotz and Crackajack.

Condition varies. (22) ................................................................................................................................................... $80 - $100

621 L ROCKABILLY & EARLY ROCK ‘N’ ROLL PERIODICALS: c1950-70s hardback & paperback books, price guides, rock legend
books and a very interesting assortment of rock and roll literature. In good condition. (approx 100) ............................... $80 - $100

622 L ELVIS PRESLEY - THIS COLLECTION IS FROM HIS EARLY YEARS, COMPRISING, BOOKS, RECORDS, MAGAZINES,
POSTERS, EPHEMERA AND NEWSPAPER ARTICLES.
RECORDINGS:
A. 33 1/3 LP's, original and re-issues including the very rare Christmas Album, Blue Hawaii, A Date With Elvis
and many others. All in good condition. (60)
B. 33 1/3 LP's, very rare bootlegs in storage albums (37) loose in sleeves (20) including Please Please Me,
The Rockin Rebel Series, All about Elvis and many others. All in good condition.
C. 33 1/3 10" LP's including, The Best of Elvis, Lovin' You, Seasons Greetings etc.  All in good condition. (7)
D. 78 RPM  comprising Love Me Tender, Rip it Up, Don't be Cruel/Hound Dog. In playable condition, very rare. (3)
E. 33 1/3 RPM box sets comprising Elvis Presley Greatest Hits (2 sets) and 100 Super Rocks (1) all in very good condition.
F. 45 RPM EP's including King of Rock and Roll, Louisiana Hayride, Rockin Records, Thats Alright and many others.
All in 6 protective sleeve albums and all in good condition.(109)
G. 45 RPM singles including Kentucky Rain, The Girl of My Best Friend, Touch of Gold, plus 2 boxed record sets,
Elvis Presley Golden Years, Elvis in Days Gone by and many many others. All in playable condition.
EPHEMERA - 300+ Items including newspapers (Rolling Stone announcing death of Elvis), Magazines c1950-1980,
photos and photo-reproductions, paperbacks, hardcovers, songbooks, folios, tour programs, tour photo booklets, tour
posters, VHS recordings, fan and screen magazines and many other items. A true treasure of the time.    (Photo) .....$1200 - $1500

623 ROCKABILLY AND EARLY ROCK AND ROLL RECORDS: c1959-70, two sleeved albums - 45rpm records on the Razorback
label (13) including Teddy Rendell, Bobby Crawford, Merlin Bee and others; plus 45rpm records recorded by the Phillips Record
Company (14) including Charlie Rich, Willy Brown, Bill Pinky and others. (27 items)................................................ $150 - $200

624 ROCK AND ROLL VIDEOS, noted Ricky Nelson, Roy Orbison, Jerry Lee Lewis, The Girl Can't Help It, Everly Brothers and
many many others. The tapes are of concert performances, movies, and television.   (49 items)...................................... $80 - $100
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625 L ROCKABILLY AND ROCK AND ROLL MAGAZINES: c1970-80 run (92 issues) of the "BIG BEAT OF THE 50's" magazine,
including the ultra rare issues 2-26 [Official club magazine of the Australian Rock'n'Roll Appreciation Society]; plus c1960s-70s
magazines incl. New Rockpile (14), New Kommotion (18), Rollin Rock (8). Good condition.  (133 items) (Photo) ..... $200 - $250

626 ROCKABILLY AND EARLY ROCK AND ROLL RECORDS: c1970s assorted loose compilation albums (12), noted The
Complete Buddy Holly box set (6), Carl Perkins The Sun Years (3); plus box of assorted 45 rpm records (100+), Pat Boone, Gary
U.S. Bonds, Dorsey Burnette, Ernie Ford, Don and Dewey, Screaming Jay Hawkins and many many more. Mixed condition;
original and mostly re-issue all different. .................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

627 ROCKABILLY AND EARLY ROCK AND ROLL ASSORTMENT: c1970s range, noted photographs and photo-reproductions;
posters including Elvis Presley, Gene Vincent(2) & Eddie Cochran (3); newspaper clippings, newspapers and other ephemera;
rock shoes; signed Sleepy La Beef poster.  .................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

Paintings & Artworks
628 LEON AUGUSTE ASSELINEAU (1808-89): "Tombeau Du Chef Tongamana (Tonga-Tabou)", hand-coloured lithograph [Paris,

c1833], minor tone spots & small tear upper margin, window mounted, overall 51x47cm. .......................................... $100 - $150

629 UNSIGNED AUSTRALIAN WATERCOLOR 1875, Wreck of the "Dunbar" off Sydney Heads, 20th September 1875.
A contemporary painting 14x9cm, in remarkable condition.    (Photo) ........................................................................ $250 - $300

630 IVORY MANU NETSUKE, carved with Shimbay Ama Inlay. Chain attachment for use with tobacco or money pouches.
Superb condition.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................... $960 - $1200

631 IVORY CARVING, Kwan Yin Goddess of Mercy holding Lotus Flower. 150mm tall, superb condition  (Photo) .... $120 - $150

632 IVORY OKIMONO, beautiful carving of Man and Boy. Signed by artist. 95mm tall, superb condition.  (Photo) ....... $360 - $400

633 IVORY NETSUKE, stylised dog and pup (11th animal of the zodiac), 30mm tall, signed by artist, superb condition.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

634 IVORY NETSUKE, stylised carving of deer and calf.(deer is symbol of longevity). Signed by artist, 30mm tall, superb
condition.    (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

635 IVORY NETSUKE, beautifully carved cicada on bamboo.Signed by artist, 35mm tall in superb condition.  (Photo) .. $280 - $350

636 IVORY OKI-NETSUKE, of two men and bonsai (Oki-Netsuke are carved for display only and not to be worn). Signed by artist,
40mm tall in superb condntion.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................... $320 - $400

637 IVORY OKI-NETSUKI, beautifully carved of two musicians. 50mm tall, signed by artist, superb condition  (Photo) . $320 - $400

638 IVORY OKI-NETSUKE, of a Samari and thief. 35mm tall, signed by artist, in superb condition.    (Photo) ................ $320 - $400

639 IVORY OKIMONO, of grooming cat. Beautifully carved, 40mm tall, signed by artist, in superb condition.   (Photo) $460 - $550

640 IVORY NETSUKE, of pig and her young. Beautifully carved, signed by artist, in superb condition.  (Photo) ............ $460 - $550

641 IVORY CHESS PIECE, beautifully carved.    (Photo) ..................................................................................................... $50 - $75

642 AUSTRALIAN MILITARY UNIFORM PRINTS: c1900 chromolithograph prints showing Australian Military Uniforms by
H.Bunnett - "Victorian mounted Rifles", "Victorian Artillery" & "1st Battalion (West Melbourne) Victorian Infantry", all window
mounted, each overall 34x40cm. Condition A.  (3 items) ............................................................................................. $120 - $150

643 FRENCH FASHION PRINTS, c1900 from the magazine "LE CHAPEAU PARISIEN". Exquisite hand colored prints of the hat
fashions of  the day. Sizes 65x43cm (1) & 33x43cm (3), all mounted and in very good condition. (4 items) (Photo) .... $400 - $500

644 FREDERICK HALPERN Artist and Lithographer, two lithographs, one on wove rag embossed paper (37x26) with wide margins
and one on cream paper (45x32cm). Both hand signed lower right and numbered edition of 25. Condition good, both slightly
foxed.  (2) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

645 PABLO PICASSO (1881-1973): "The Bathers", giclée lithograph print, signed "Collection Domaine Picasso" lower right, and
numbered 64/500, overall 51x66cm.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................. $300 - $400

646 PABLO PICASSO (1881-1973): "Half Nude Woman with Hat in Red Chair", giclée lithograph print, signed "Collection Domaine
Picasso" lower right, and numbered 13/500, overall 51x66cm.  (Photo) ...................................................................... $250 - $300

647 PABLO PICASSO (1881-1973): "Picnic Group", giclée lithograph print, signed "Collection Domaine Picasso" lower right, and
numbered 17/500, overall 66x51cm.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................. $250 - $300
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648 PABLO PICASSO (1881-1973): "Seated Lady in Brown", giclée lithograph print, signed "Collection Domaine Picasso" lower
right, and numbered 16/500, overall 48x63cm.  (Photo) .............................................................................................. $250 - $300

649 PABLO PICASSO (1881-1973): "Woman Sitting Cross-Legged on Pillows", giclée lithograph print, signed "Collection Domaine
Picasso" lower right, and numbered 15/500, overall 51x66cm.  (Photo) ...................................................................... $250 - $300

650 THAI PAINTINGS ON SILK, c1960, all framed and glazed, each overall about 57x46cm.    (3 items)......................... $100 - $150

651 MURRAY GILL (Australian, 1944- ): Lithographs "Mad Dogs in Malaya - 'Keep 'Em Up'" & "Mad Dogs in Malaya - 'That One
Nipped in from Leg'", both signed "Gill '82" and numbered 18/20 in lower margin, window mounted, framed & glazed, each
overall 55x66cm. (2 items).......................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

652 DAN GANDRE (1938- ): "Le Moulin Rouge", lithographic print (image size 57x46cm), 1984, signed by artist lower right, and
numbered 141/225, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 85x77cm. With CoA. ................................................ $100 - $150

653 BEN AVRAM (1937- ): [Musicians], serigraph print (image size 22x34cm), signed by artist lower right, and numbered 7/250,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 60x73cm.  (Photo) ................................................................................... $150 - $200

654 MICHAEL STRINGER (1924-2004): Original painting "The Cricket Match", oil on canvas, signed lower right, titled & dated
(1995) on reverse, overall 61x46cm.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................. $500 - $750

655 VINCENT FANTAUZZO (1977- , whose portrait of Heath Ledger is to be entered in this year's Archibald Prize), "Captured",
oil on canvas, signed at lower right, 124x178cm. [Australian troops secure a viet cong using a "sweat rag" as a blindfold and a
toggle rope carried by every soldier that provided a ready made manacle, ready for evacuation to the prisoner of war cage at Nui
Dat to be interrogated]. Striking. (Photo) .................................................................................................................... $500 - $750

Photography – Early photographs
656 AMBROTYPE: c1860 a portrait of a young lady, gold mounted in brown gutta-percha frame marked 407 Broadway, New York.

6.5 x 7.5cm. Small chip to inner edge. Sharp image.   (Photo) .................................................................................... $200 - $250

657 AMBROTYPE: c1860 a portrait of a young man, gold mounted in octagonal black ornate gutta-percha frame, 10 x 8.5cm. Very
sharp image in superb condition.   (Photo) .................................................................................................................. $250 - $300

658 AMBROTYPE: c1860 a portrait of a mature lady, in a brown gutta-percha frame with gold mount. 7 x 8 cm sharp image superb
condition.   (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

659 AMBROTYPE: c1860 a portrait of a gentleman, in embossed brown leather frame with gold mount. 8x9cm in very good
condition, sharp image.  ............................................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

660 AMBROTYPE: c1860 a portrait of a Mother and Daughter, in embossed brown leather frame with gold mount. 8x9cm in very
good condition, sharp image.  ..................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

661 AMBROTYPE: c1860 a portrait of a lady, in embossed brown leather frame with gold mount. 8x9cm in reasonable condition
wear to leather and foxing to gold mount, sharp image.  ............................................................................................. $100 - $150

662 AMBROTYPES. c1860 both portraits of young women, in brown leather covered frames with gold mounts. 6x7.5cm, condition
varies.   (2) ................................................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

663 AMBROTYPE: c1860 portrait of a young man in brown embossed leather covered frame with gold mount. 6x7cm, wonderful
hand tinted image in very good condition. ................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

664 DAGUERREOTYPE: c1860 photograph of a young girl, in brown and gold embossed leather frame 8x9cm very sharp image in
wonderful condition.  ................................................................................................................................................. $200 - $250

665 DAGUERREOTYPE: c1860 rare photograph of Asian lady in royal clothing, in brown embossed leather covered frame. 8x9cm
in vg condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................. $250 - $300

666 DAGUERREOTYPE: c1860 photograph of a couple in formal attire, in a brown embossed leather covered frame. 9x11.5cm,
sharp image in very good condition.  , ......................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

667 DAGUERREOTYPE: c1860 photograph of a formally dressed man, in a brown and gold embossed leather frame. 8x9cm , very
sharp image, in good condition slight separation at hinge.  , ........................................................................................ $200 - $250

668 DAGUERREOTYPE: c1860 photograph of a young girl, in maroon frame 8x9cm. Very sharp image, frame broken but can be
repaired.  ................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

669 DAGUERREOTYPE: c1860 photograph of woman in chair, brown leather covered frame. 8x9cm, sharp image in fine condition.
................................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200



Lot Public Auction Estimate

670 VICTORIA: c1880-1900 cabinet card photographs (each about 10x16cm) by Victorian photographers, mostly portraits, though
one superb photo-montage of Bendigo. (14 items) ........................................................................................................... $40 - $60

671 SALE: c1886 albumen photographs (20x15cm), by Nicholas Caire (1837-1918): - "The State School"/"The Hospital Gardens",
"Post and Telegraph Offices"/"Mechanics Institute", "The Gippsland Hospital"/"Post Office and Law Courts", mounted on each
side of three pages with captions below. Fair/Good condition (some tone spots). (3 items) (Photo) ............................. $150 - $200

672 LATROBE BRIDGE: c1886 albumen photographs (20x15cm), by Nicholas Caire (1837-1918): - "Latrobe Bridge"/"Latrobe
Bridge, Open" & "Latrobe Bridge from the Glengarry"/"Latrobe Bridge, Mouth of Thompson and Glengarry Rivers", mounted on
each side of two pages with captions below. Fair/Good condition (some tone spots). (2 items)..................................... $100 - $150

673 GIPPSLAND SCENERY: c1886 albumen photographs (20x15cm), by Nicholas Caire (1837-1918): - "Karpi Bay, Nowa Nowa
Arm"/"Agnes Bay, Nowa Nowa Arm", "The Trident"/"Barook Island, Nowa Nowa Arm", "Barook Island, Across the Rippling
Straits"/"Barook Island, from Sylvia Bay", "Solitude Bay, from Wombat Point"/"St.Enid's Looking Glass", "Rosamond Bay, from
Eastern Cove"/"Rapid Bay, across the Bay", mounted on each side of five pages with captions below. Fair/Good condition (some
tone spots). {Note: Three more photographs are hidden behind the 1st, 4th & 6th}. (5 items) ...................................... $150 - $200

674 NEW GUINEA: c1910 photographs, one endorsed on reverse "Rabaul, Road to Nammanula, New Britain", other
endorsed "Kolube". Together with a letter from a surveyor who took the photographs pre-WW1. (2 items) ...... $100 - $120

675 SOUTH AUSTRALIA: Presentation Photograph Album titled on cover "Photographs, Botanic Garden, Adelaide, South
Australia", and with dedication inside, "To His Excellency the Governor and Lady Weigall, By the Board of Governors, Adelaide
Botanic Garden, South Australia. April, 1922", with 26 silver gelatin photographs of the gardens, each 20x15cm. Superb
condition.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $600

676 SYDNEY HARBOUR, c1938 aerial view, colour image, with Australian National Airlines advertising "ANA Ports of Call
Sydney",  framed and glazed, overall 83x68cm; plus c1970 b&w image, aerial view including Opera House under construction,
framed and glazed, overall 61x45cm.  (2 items) (Photo) ............................................................................................. $200 - $250

677 JULIAN SMITH 1873-1947, set of 5 beautiful photographic prints. 43x34cm, each hand signed by Smith and titled in
margin. A beautiful set, must view to appreciate. All in very good condition.  (Photo) ......................................... $300 - $500

Postcards
678 PC WORLD TOUR: 1930s diverse range of travel postcards in five albums, including: American Indians, USA, Canada, Egypt,

Kruger National Park, South Africa, Scotland, England, Wales, 1935 Silver Jubilee, Europe, South America, Australia, NZ,
Ireland, Scandinavia. (c1000+) .................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500

Posters
679 1915 WW1 propaganda posters (4) - "Speed the Silver Bullet. Buy the New Government War Loan" (64x100cm); "You Have in

Your Pocket, Silver Bullets that will stop the Germans, Lend them to your Country by Investing in the War Loan, TO-DAY"
(51x76cm); "If You Buy the New War Loan, Your Country Gets Funds to Carry On and Win the War" (50x76cm); "You can help
to win the War with 5/-. A Safe and Patriotic Investment" (34x43cm); all published by the Parliamentary War Savings
Committee, London, Posters Nos.3,6,7 & 16. Condition B-. (4 items).......................................................................... $100 - $150

680 1925 exhibition posters, "LEIPZIG FAIR, Spring 1925, 1-7 March, Technical Fair, 1-11 March", printed by Hill Siffken &
Co., London, colour lithograph, each overall 61x100cm. Condition A-/B. (3 items)...................................................... $100 - $150

681 BUY BRITISH POSTERS: c1926-33 Empire Marketing Board posters - "BUY BRITISH, From the Empire at Home and
Overseas" (x2), SWB63 with artwork by Tom Purvis; "buyers are builders, BUY BRITISH, From The Empire at Home and
Overseas" (x2), SWB66 with artwork by Austin Cooper; each about 39x51cm. Condition A/B. (4 items)..................... $150 - $200

682 BRITISH POSTERS: c1930 poster, "Southwark Cathedral, London Bridge, PLAINSONG FESTIVAL, Thursday 7th May 8pm",
overall 50x76cm. Condition B. Also 1932 art exhibition posters (6) - "Royal Academy of Arts, Exhibition of French Art 1200-
1900, Jan 4 to March 5, 1932", printed by William Clowes & Sons, London, each overall 65x100cm. Condition A.
(7 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

683 THE GARLAND READING CHART GRADE 1, "The Story of John and Betty", Illustrated by Susan Wood. Produced by Linehan
and Shrimpton Pty Ltd. 16 pages hung from a wooden dowel each beautifully illustrated. 76x50cm in reasonable condition.  Few
edge nibbles and tears. Overall good for it's age and use.  (Photo) ............................................................................... $200 - $250

684 c1935 Victorian Railways poster No.144, "Surf, Beach, Bush. Incomparable in Summer or Winter! LORNE, Victoria,
Australia. Take A Kodak", colour process lithograph, linen-backed, 65x101cm. Condition B.  (Photo) ...........$1000 - $1200

685 c1935 Victorian Railways poster No.146, "Eat More CITRUS FRUITS", artwork by Gert Sellheim (1901-70), published by the
Victoria Railways Commissioners in Conjunction with the Victorian Central Citrus Association, colour process lithograph, linen-
backed, 64x99cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................$1000 - $1200
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686 c1935 travel poster, "ORIENT LINE To AUSTRALIA, Good Ships & A Good Route", artwork by Arnost Hofbauer (1869-
1944), issued by managers Anderson, Green & Co., London, printed in England, colour process lithograph, linen-backed,
64x100cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ...........................................................................................................................$2000 - $2500

687 TRAVEL POSTERS: c1930s French (6) & German (5) travel posters, noted "La Meije [Alpes du Dauphine]"; "Beynac [Chateau
et la Dordogne]"; "Arles [Provence]"; "Chateau De Josselin [Bretagne]"; "Chateau De Valencay"; "Le Mausolee Des Jules, A
Saint-Remy [Provence]"; published by Centre National D'Expansion Du Tourisme (France); plus "The Romantic Moselle
[Cochem Castle]"; "Hesse: Limburg-on-the Lanh"; "Cologne Cathedral"; "Bavaria - Nuremberg, Market Place"; "Saxony - Leipzig,
The World Fairs' Centre (Statue of Goethe)"; published by RDV (German Railways). Condition A/B. (11 items) ........ $120 - $150

688 c1936 Victorian Railways poster No.157, "Enjoy GIPPSLAND LAKES", artwork by Gert Sellheim (1901-70), colour
process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x101cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ...................................................................$1200 - $1500

689 1938 travel poster, "AUSTRALIA'S 150th Anniversary Celebrations, Sydney - Summer Season - Jan. to April 1938",
artwork by Tom Purvis (1888-1959), issued on behalf of Australia's 150th Anniversary Council by the Australian National
Travel Association, London, Los Angeles, Tokyo, Shanghai, Wellington, Toronto, Paris, Batavia, Cairo and Melbourne
(Head Office), colour process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x102cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ..............................$5000 - $6000

690 1939 travel poster, "CARNIVAL, Melbourne, October 21 - November 18, 1939", printed by T.& C. Print, offset printed,
framed & glazed, overall 33x52cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ......................................................................................... $500 - $600

691 c1940 Victorian Railways poster No.208, "WILSON'S PROMONTORY, Victoria - Australia", artwork by E.H.Turnor
Studio, colour process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x101cm. Condition A+.  (Photo) .........................................$3000 - $4000

692 WW2 recruiting poster, "Join the A.I.F Now! MEN and MORE MEN Urgently Wanted!", published by the Victorian State
Recruiting Committee, Melbourne, overall 48x60cm; also c1950s "CHILDREN'S WEEK" stock store poster, 40x61cm. Condition
B. (2 items)................................................................................................................................................................. $200 - $250

693 WW2 propaganda poster, "Every worker who plays his part.. HELPS FOOD PRODUCTION ..HELPS BRITAIN!", issued
by the Aid for Britain National Committee, printed by Commercial Print, colour lithograph, linen-backed, 50x75cm. Condition B. 
................................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

694 WW2 propaganda poster, "While We Waste Bread... We Take A Slice Off Britain's Loaf, DON'T WASTE BREAD", issued
by the Aid for Britain National Council, offset printed by Commercial Print, linen-backed, 50x75cm. Condition B. .... $150 - $200

695 c1940s travel poster, "Australia, ORIENT LINE", colour process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x101cm. Condition A.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$1500 - $2000

696 c1940s travel poster, "CANBERRA, Australia's National Capital", artwork by Gray, printed by McLarens, Melbourne,
colour process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x100cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ........................................................$1000 - $1200

697 c1955 BEA travel poster "Fly BEA/COPENHAGEN. British European Airways", artwork by Jorgen Brendekilde (1920-93),
printed by Waterlow & Sons Ltd, London, colour process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x101cm. Condition B+.(Photo) $600 - $800

698 c1950s advertising poster "for service... Fly TAA the friendly way", showing an air hostess, offset printed, framed & glazed,
overall 36x53cm. Condition A. One of Australia's iconic airline posters. [A full size version of this poster realized $2600 in our
October 2005 Sale].  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................... $500 - $600

699 c1950s advertising poster, featuring Oranges, artwork by The Weiller Co., Phila., printed in USA, colour process lithograph,
overall 105x73cm. Condition A. ................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

700 c1960-70s airline travel posters, one for TAI (France) with artwork by Luc Marie Bayle (1914-2000), 79x57cm; other "Fly South
with NAC, Wings of the Nation" (NZ), overall 94x70cm. Condition A. (2 items)...................................................... $100 - $150

701 1960s Qantas travel poster "JAPAN. Australia's Overseas Airline QANTAS, In Association With B.O.A.C., TEAL and
S.A.A.", showing rooster, Super Constellation silhouette top right, lithograph in colours, overall 75x99cm. Condition B-.
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $300 - $400

702 AUSTRALIAN TRAVEL POSTERS, c1970s, comprising TAA (4), Australian Airlines (2), Qantas (1). View to appreciate.
(7 items) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

703 c1970s Qantas travel poster "Fly QANTAS/ AUSTRALIA. Australia's Round-the-World Airline", printed by Toppan
Printing Co.Ltd, Tokyo, colour process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x101cm. Condition B.  (Photo) ............................ $300 - $400

704 c1980 TAA travel posters, "TAA's Melbourne", "TAA's South Australia" & TAA's Noosa", each 60x90cm (Noosa poster
framed, overall 68x101cm.   (3 items) ......................................................................................................................... $100 - $150
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705 POSTERS: "Australian Bicentennial Golf Classic, Royal Melbourne, December 1988" (2 different); 1984 sports posters from
"adidas - Spirit of the Games" series (5); plus "Australia from Space".   (8 items)........................................................ $100 - $150

706 c1983 satirical anti-war poster "Gone with the Wind", featuring Ronald Reagan rescuing Margaret Thatcher from nuclear bomb,
produced by Friends of the Earth, Collingwood, overall 43x61cm. Condition B. ......................................................... $100 - $150

Railways, Tramways, etc.
707 HISTORICAL PHOTOS: assorted group, all appear to be original photos, 1880s to 1950s, strong in Victoria, mainly covering

locos. & infrastructure. Noted: Commissioners at Warragul, 1905, with Y100; Chelsea R.S., Vic., in various eras 1912 to 1950s;
steam tram near Alexandra, Vic.; old W Class on Tallangatta line, 1925; C18 1803 at Sydney central in 1925; Sydney 'toastrack'
tram & trailer to The Rocks, circa WWII. A few card mounted, condition varies. From 21x13cm to 6x6cm. (About 80)$150 - $200

708 L USA: "The Pacific Tourist - An Illustrated Guide to The Pacific RR California and Pleasure Resorts across the Continent" edited
by Shearer [New York, 1882-83], 372pp, plus index. Gilt cover (faded) with numerous engravings throughout, previous owner's
and presentation note to inside front cover. ..................................................................................................................... $50 - $75

709 WALL BRACKET LAMP, 61cm brass with 27cm frosted glass bowl, kerosine. Believed to have been used by the railways.
Minor scratches but good condition, no dents. Plus Great Wetern Railway Co.(UK), etched, glass paperweight. (2 items)
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

710 MISCELLANEOUS LAMPS: "Aladdin" kerosine carriage lamp, with spring-loaded wall-bracket, cloth shade, 30cm chimney,
20cm diameter shade; Brass carriage candle-holder, with glass chimney, ornate brass top and wall-bracket, 38cm high, 12cm
chimney, and with GWR name plate; Kerosine station office lamp, with curved protecting back and an hour-glass shaped chimney
with bevilled top, 29cm high, 20cm chimney. Generally, extremely good condition. (3 items) (Photo) ........................ $300 - $400

711 RUSSIAN WALLHANGING/BANNER, gold lettering on red velvet with gold tassled fringes on three edges, 470x250cm. One
side shows a 1930s/40s diesel locomotive and the wording: "Ministry of Railroads of the USSR. Azerbaijan Department and
Regional Trade Union Organisation of Caucasus Railroads. To the Winner of Socialist Competition." The reverse has a portrait of
Lenin and the wording: "Proletars of all Countries Unite! Under the banner of Marx, Lenin. Under the Leadership of the
Communist Party. To the Victory of Communism." Good condition.  (Photo) .............................................................. $300 - $400

712 L "Railway Wonders of the World", serial magazine published by Amalgamated Press Ltd [London, 1935-36], Parts 1-50 almost
complete (missing parts 46 & 50). A famous serialised work. Condition varies. .......................................................... $100 - $120

713 DESTINATION ROLLS - TASMANIA - TROLLEY BUS. Hobart, side roll as fitted to B.U.T. Trolley Buses, with West
Hobart added to roll in 1957; plus Launceston, rear blind. The usual dirt, but good condition. (2 items) ...................... $200 - $300

714 L BOOKS: Collection of various books (inc. working documents), timetables, magazines, brochures, reports, model catalogues, etc.
Noted: Perth Suburban TT Brochures for October 1967 & January 1968 - rare; a group of Melbourne tram & bus TTs (27) from
the 1970s; Adelaide-Croydon station-to-station card TT for 1-9-1957; "Collins' Street Directory Melbourne & Suburbs 1955",
M&MTB "Sections and Fares", 1971; "Locomotives of Australia" by Oberg [1st edition, 1975]. Also vinyl discs (3) & video tapes
(4, some dubbings, some original material). (100s)...................................................................................................... $100 - $150

715 RAILWAY BADGES: "Life Member/ARU", two part pendant medal in a felt-lined flip case, originally presented to Norm De
Pomeroy; plus medal issued for "50th Anniversary Trans-Australian Railway 1917-1967".  (2 items) .......................... $100 - $120

716 POSTERS: Bellarine Peninsula Railway - Multiple copies of 3 different large-size promotional posters, one with a sketch of
Loco. No.4 (a 1916 engine from the Vulcan Iron Works, Pensylvania), others with M6 (former Tasmanian Gvt. Rwys loco, built
in 1952). (36 posters) .................................................................................................................................................... $80 - $100

717 BALANCE OF COLLECTION: Includes leather conductor's wallet; large group of tram rosters; framed & mounted rosters
from AETA (SA) 1975 & Geelong Steam Preservartion Society, 1983. BCC coin vending machine, stamped No.464, made by
Sporrong & Co, Stockholm with 5 containers, 1c-20c. Standard Victorian coin vending machine, made by Victorlite, Melbourne,
with 6 containers, 1c-50c. Also a Box Brownie camera; about 100 as-new bathroom/kitchen tiles. (qty)....................... $100 - $120

718 Postcards, tourist brochures, maps, TTs, certificates, tickets, souvenirs (eg. "The Ghan" serviettes), etc., pertaining to trips to NT
& Tasmania, late 1970s. Strength in railway material although no rail postcards. Noted: book circa 1940s "PORT ARTHUR
GUIDE. HISTORICAL FACTS"; Central Australia Railway TTs; "AYERS ROCK Climber's Certificate". Housed in three modern
albums. (120 postcards plus dozens of other items) ....................................................................................................... $50 - $100

719 VR Target-type station sign, ST. KILDA, large (81x142cm), 3rd type (with thick black borders around circle). A black patch
on the sign hides signs of attempted arson during the last days of the St. Kilda line. An interesting station sign from a closed line.
Minor pitting, otherwise very good condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................... $500 - $750

720 TICKETS - QUEENSLAND: Collection of early Brisbane tramways flimsy tickets: "Brisbane Tramway Trust" (1) & "Brisbane
Tramways" (26), 32x97mm, 1d to 10d, minor duplication. [The Brisbane Tramway Trust took over from the Brisbane Tramway
Co in 1923 and operated until the Brisbane City Council took over in 1925]. Some interesting adverts on the backs. (27 tickets)
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300
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721 Collection of early Brisbane tramways tickets - BCC Department of Transport pre-decimal flimsies (30), from 3d to 1/6;
"Brisbane City Council Transport Department Bus Services" pre-decimal flimsies (4) & decimal flimsies (32); decimal tickets
from Ultimate ticket machines (28). Minor duplication. Some interesting adverts on the backs of flimsies. Also: "Inala Bus
Service" Ultimates (3). Generally good condition. (97 tickets) ..................................................................................... $100 - $120

722 Brisbane City Council Department of Transport, collection of daily tickets & paperwork - $1.20 DayRover tickets (104 x
complete butts of 50); 50c Concession DayRover tickets (85 x complete butts of 50); $1.50 Family-A-Fare tickets (483 x complete
butts of 5); Pay-in Slips (4 x complete butts of 50); Unpaid Fare Notice (2 x complete duplicate butts of 25); Conductor's Running
Journals (11); Light Street Depot Waybill, to be filled-in for pre-decimal values 3d to 1/5;  Paddington Depot Waybill, to be
filled-in for pre-decimal values 3d to 1/1; collection of various 102x56mm thin card tickets (23), mainly pre-decimal. Generally
mint condition. (c11,880 tickets & 260 forms). ........................................................................................................... $200 - $250

723 Tickets from Black and White Buses, Brisbane - Flimsy & light card tickets, all in complete butts of 100: 6d, 4c, 6c, 10c, 12c,
15c (2), 15c B & 30c; Flimsy & light card tickets in complete butts of 50: 18c Special, 20c, 25c Special & 40c Special; Weekly
card tickets in complete butts of 25: $2.60, $2.90, $3.00, $3.20, & $3.40; School weekly card tickets in complete butts of 25:
$1.30, $1.35, $1.50, $1.60, $1.70 & $1.75. Generally mint condition. (1,375 tickets) .................................................. $100 - $120

724 TICKETS - SOUTH AUSTRALIA: Sth Aust Railways Special Edmondson tickets - "General Motors-Holden Sport & Social
Club Picnic Mar 2, 1963" (4) & Mar 8, 1964 (9 - all 2nd class return tickets from various suburban stations to Belair); 1964 2nd
class return Port Adelaide (Dock) to Gawler Racecourse Special Train (2 different). All tickets rubber-stamped as being the file
copies of the "Comptroller of Railways".  (15 tickets).................................................................................................. $100 - $120

725 Collection of Adelaide flimsy tickets, and a few Bell Punch Ticket Machine tickets. Mainly MTT Adelaide tickets, including
some rare earlies (80 x pre-decimal, 32 x decimal) but also tickets from South Australian Railways, Adelaide-Glenelg Buses
(circa 1920s), Private Bus Services, Choats, Salisbury, Bowmans, STA & AETA. Plus pre-decimal tram & bus tickets as designed
for ticket machines, in near-complete runs - MTT Adelaide "Bell Punch" 6d tickets in complete roll, nos. 19019-19499;
Solarmatic generic tickets in folded format: 3d. nos.42000-42185; 4d. nos.97434-97881; 6d. 65378-65961. (1477 tickets)
(Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

726 STA Adelaide ticket wallets (2) as used by railcar Ticket Issuers in the late 1970s/early 80s, 160x113x20mm, one with metal
label "A.0007" (blue plastic) and the other "B.0040" (cream plastic). Each contains: 9 ticket butts from 5c to 50c; 1 Transfer
Ticket butt; book "Adelaide Metropolitan Rail Transport Passenger Fares Book", 26-1-1976; various forms - blank & filled-in.
Also: one unused butt of 100 40c tickets. Also: STA "Incapacitated Soldier. Free Pass. All Lines First Class 1976-77" ticket, used,
white cloth on card, 62x82mm. Generally good condition. (949 tickets, 2 wallets, qty forms) ...................................... $150 - $200

727 TICKET ISSUING MACHINES - TASMANIA: TIM, as used by Launceston Municipal Tramways, machine no.5, in its
original suitcase, with pre-decimal values from 1d to 1/6, with original paper roll and a group of printed tickets (chipping to
paintwork but in good working condition). Also, a 2nd Launceston TIM (No.8) that has been used for canibilisation but still in its
original case, case contains a list of available parts. (2 items) ...................................................................................... $180 - $220

728 TICKETS - VICTORIA: M&MTB flimsy ticket butts with remaining tickets, all pre-decimal (3d, 3d City Section, 6d (5), 6d
City Section (7), 9d (6), 7d (7), 8d, 10d (6), 1/- (2), 1/2 (3), 1/3 (4), 1/6 (2), 1/9, 1/10, 2/- (2), 7d/6c [1966 decimal interim issue]
& Pensioner's Concession Check Ticket (12). Also various M&MTB forms including Conductor's Running Journal (filled-in, poor
condition), Supplementary Running Journals (17) & Special Day Report. Plus Melbourne Suburban Travel Card, Day Tripper &
MetroCard tickets from the 1970s/80s, all 54x92mm cards, mainly in complete butts of 10 or 20, all mint condition.
(Total c277 tickets, 19 forms & 1 wallet). .................................................................................................................. $150 - $200

729 Group of M&MTB tickets - complete butts (14) each with 100 flimsy tickets, all different denominations from 5c to 80c. Also
14 complete butts each with 10 card MetroCard or Day Tripper tickets, two butts of each of 7 different tickets. Mint condition.
(1,540 tickets; 28 butts)  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................ $300 - $400

730 Melbourne Cable Tram Conductor's Journal from "Esplanade A" Depot, No.88, 4mm thick leather, 12x19cm folded as a book
cover. Used to hold paperwork & tickets. Rare! Fair condition. ................................................................................... $150 - $200

731 Road Passenger Service Operators Association (Victorian private bus companies) flimsy tickets, all in complete butts of 100
tickets each, 100s of butts - many in unopened parcels of 45 butts, 5c to 21c denominations. Mint. (10,000s) .............. $200 - $250

732 Road Passenger Service Operators Association (Victorian private bus companies) flimsy tickets, all in complete butts of 100
tickets, 100s of butts - many in unopened parcels of 30 butts, 10c to 34c denominations plus a few without a denomination.
Generally mint condition. (10,000s) ............................................................................................................................ $150 - $200

733 Group of Setright Ticket Machines, used by various Melbourne bus companies, set for pre-decimal useage. Two include paper
rolls and ready to print tickets (Chadstone & Dist. Motor Services Ltd [V30], Maidstone & Dist. Motor Services Ltd [Y38]). Also
machine V193 without paper roll. Some chipping to paintwork but good condition. (3 items) ...................................... $150 - $200

734 Ticket Issuing Machine, as used by Benders Busways, Geelong, machine no.27, in its original suitcase, with pre-decimal values
from 1d to 3/-, with original paper roll and a group of printed tickets. Chipping to paintwork; good working condition. $120 - $150
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735 Ticket Issuing Machine, as used by Corio Bus Lines, Geelong, in its original suitcase - Case No.1, with pre-decimal values from
1d to 5/-, with original paper roll and a group of printed tickets. Faults, but in working condition. .............................. $100 - $120

736 TICKETS - GENERAL: Maker's label from an Edmondson Ticket Cabinet, "J.B. Edmondson, Manufacturer, Knowsley St.
Cheetham, Manchester", oval 55x38mm. Edmondson Dagger Drop Down ticket rack, probably from QR, 55cm with 13 sections,
complete but one end loose. Also simlar Drop Down but 25cm with 6 sections (poor condition). Plus Edmondson tubes (20+),
various pieces of Edmondson type, some blank tester tickets, other odds & sods. ........................................................ $120 - $150

737 Large box containing mainly Edmonsdon tickets (but some cards & flimsies), mainly specially printed tickets for various
Australian & British tourist railways; a printer's sample book with British tourist Edmondsons; plus a group of used Edmondsons,
mainly from Britain but also from Greece, Italy, Switzerland & USA. Semi-sorted - could be some finds. ( 1,000s) ..... $120 - $150

738 Ultimate Ticket Machine tickets - a large accumulation of mainly complete rolls of 500 tickets or complete folds of 1,000
tickets. Mainly "Transport Services" generics but also 10 x complete rolls from MTT Adelaide, and from various British bus
companies. Also: a few miscellaneous rolls of other ticket machine tickets, including some from WA Govt. Railways, and from
various British bus companies. Generally mint condition. (10,000s) ............................................................................ $150 - $200

739 Group of tickets - Gibson Ticket Machine used tickets (39) noted some from Ventura Bus Lines (Melb.), K's Bus Service,
Melbourne-Brighton Bus lines, WAGR & MTT Perth; Solarmatic Ticket Machine used tickets (13 - mainly from Murrumbeena
Bus Service); Driver Bros. (Melb.) flimsies (8); Briscoes Motor Service [Port Noarlunga, SA] - a complete flimsy butt (100) of
10c tickets; US flimsy tickets (48) from the Cleveland Rwy Co, Cleveland Transit System & Pittsburgh Rwys Co.; British ticket
machine tickets (47), from various types of machines and various companies. Generally good condition. (Total c255) . $150 - $200

740 Group of Setright Ticket Machines, used by various British bus companies (Greater Manchester Transport, Thames Valley and
Aldershot Omnibus Co. Ltd, United Automible Services Ltd), set for pre-decimal useage. All include paper rolls and ready to
print tickets. Some chipping to paintwork but good condition. (3 items)....................................................................... $150 - $200

741 Ticket Issuing Machine, as used by Edinburgh Corporation Transport, machine no.290, in its original metal box, with pre-
decimal values from 1d to 3/6, with original paper roll, three unused paper rolls and a group of printed tickets.  Ticket Machine
has chipping to paintwork but is in good working condition. The box has chipping to the original gold paint but no major dents; a
nice black "ECT" logo on the lid. ............................................................................................................................... $100 - $120

Toys
742 ASSORTED TINPLATE O GAUGE RAILWAY ITEMS including, Metoy 0-4-0 c/work Tender & Locomotive( ex.cond.), 0-

4-0 Royal Scot c/work Locomotive (vg), Disher 0-4-0 c/work (missing cabs), Tinplate Tankers made in Japan. Mixed condition.
Must see. (100+) ......................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

743 DINKY: 1950s Dinky Toy 514 Guy 'Slumberland' Van; 918 Guy 'Eveready' Van (missing rear doors); Bedford Refuse Wagon;
Landrover - orange; Coventry Climax forklift; 414 Dodge Tipping Wagon - blue & grey; 190 Caravan - cream & blue; 29c Double
Decker Bus - red & cream; Trojan Van - Esso; 22c Motor Truck (repainted); Commer Tow Truck; Universal Jeep - red; Electric
Dairy Van - grey; Austin Wagon - blue; Daimler Ambulance; 27g Farm Motocart (driver missing); 400 B.E.V. Truck - blue; &
25c 4-Wheel Trailer. Good to very good condition. (18 items) ..................................................................................... $200 - $250

744 DINKY: 1950-60s Dinky Toys: 582, Pullmore Car Transporter, pale blue & grey, excellent condition (loading ramp has surface
rust); 196, Holden Special Sedan (2 - one copper & cream, missing one jewell headlight, with box; other turquoise & white
version, missing bonnet); 970 Jones Fleetmaster Crane; 972 Coles 20T Lorry - Mounted Crane; 980 Coles Hydra Truck 150T in
box (box damaged); Plymouth Estate Wagon, Opel Kapitan, Ford Fairlane, Stude Baker President, Desoto Fire Flite, Humber
Hawk, Rambler Cross Country, Cadillac Eldorado & Bentley S2 Convertibles (2). All in fair condition. (16 items) ..... $250 - $300

745 DINKY: 1950s-80s Dinky Toys 281 Military Hovercraft; 676 Daimler Armoured Car; 680 Ferret Armoured Car & Stalwart Load
Carrier (all 4 army models blister packed, mint condition); 132 Ford 40-RV (cracks in plastic case); 216 Dino Ferrari, metallic
blue (celluloid cover cracked); 357 'Klingon' Battle Cruiser (box missing cellophane, item mint condition); 358 'USS Enterprise'
(fair condition); plus Dinky Toy Fire Engines: 956 Turntable Fire Escape, 955 Commer Fire Engine & 266 ERF Fire Tender (all
in fair to very good condition). (11 items).................................................................................................................... $200 - $250

746 FIRE ENGINES: 1964-74 Corgi Major Toy 1127, Simon Snorkel Fire Engine (Bedford), chipped & box fair; c1960s Fire
Engine, made by Morikawa Japan, 35cm, battery operated, boxed, VGC (except plastic ladder broken); plus c1960's Charley
Weaver Bartender, battery operated, boxed, fair condtion.  (3 items) ........................................................................... $100 - $120

747 HORNBY DUBLO, c1948 D2 Two coach articulated unit, teak Coaches 45401/2. Some loss of silver on windows, white roof
has age crazing. In original light blue box. Very Rare.  (Photo) ................................................................................... $650 - $850

748 HORNBY DUBLO, c1948-53 EDG7 "GWR" Tank Goods Train. 0-6-2 GWR Tank Loco "6699" 3 Rolling Stock plus track and
controller, all in mint condition.  Original box with minor paper loss. Rare & sought after in this condition. (Photo) . $750 - $1000

749 HORNBY DUBLO: EDL7 0-6-2 Br Tank Locomotive, missing pick-up shoes & front coupling, 4 wheel rolling stock, power
petrol, LMS brake van, boxed trnsformer etc. Fair/good condition (c20) ...................................................................... $100 - $150
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750 HORNBY: c1940-1950 including, Locomotive/Rolling Stock, Type C/work Locomotive and Tender, Type 30 Locomotive only
(cabin roof rusty) etc. All in fair condition.  (12).......................................................................................................... $100 - $120

751 HORNBY: c1940 3 boxed sets comprising, Liner Tank Goods Set, LMS 501 Passenger set, MO Passenger set. Condition varies.
(3)............................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

752 HORNBY: "Hornby Railways of Australia - Express Freight Set", "OO" Gauge, complete with loco S311, ZL brakevan, four
pieces of rolling-stock (one piece of rolling-stock missing) and quantity of track. In original box. Also, book "Hornby OO Scale
Model Catalogue", 1977. ............................................................................................................................................ $150 - $200

753 HORNBY: c1950 including, NE Flat Truck and Furniture Container, Portland Cement Wagon, NE Cattle Wagon (boxed), LMS
501 Tenders, NE Open Wagon etc. Condition varies.  (8) ............................................................................................ $150 - $225

754 LIONEL: 2-4-6 Diecast Electric Locomotive "2026" + Tender, 6032 Open Bogie Wagon, 6037 Bogie Guards V and Bogie
Tender. Electric Railway Crossing Sign, Transformer & small quantity of Electric 3 Rail Track & Power Clips, etc. Fair/good
condition. (10) (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................... $150 - $250

755 MAURLYN: c1950 including, Spirit of Progress "S" Class Locomotive only- electric modified, Blue Coach, missing couplings,
paintwork good, plus, Bogie Passenger Brake Van. Condition varies.         (6)............................................................. $150 - $200

756 RESTORER'S LOT: c1958 Horikawa Robot, good condition (battery box rusty); c1960s High Wheel Robot, clock-work, poor
condition; Workman Robot by Horikawa, incomplete (one arm & barrow missing), poor condition; large Wyn toy sand & gravel
truck (missing front wheels & grill), 46cm, poor condition; plus Wyn toy tractor, fair condition. (5 items) ..................... $80 - $100

757 ROBILT: comprising Bogie "Pennant" Kerosene Van plus Breakdown Van and Crane, missing hook. Both vg original condition.
(2) (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................. $150 - $250

758 ROBILT: including, black 0-4-0 "VR" Locomotive and Tender, c/work with key, 4 wheel red Passenger Coach, green 8 wheel
"VR" Tender etc. Condition varies.   (8) (Photo) ......................................................................................................... $200 - $259

759 STAR WARS: c1980-90 comprising, mint carded figures 10cm by Hasbro Kenner (23), also uncarded figures (66). Very good-
mint condition.      (89) ............................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150

760 STAR WARS: c1990 Hasbro/Kenner toys including, Darth Maul Talking, Tatooine with Luke Skywalker, Calendar, Jigsaw
Puzzle un-opened, Prince Xizor vs Darth Vader, etc. Mint boxed -2.   (22) .................................................................. $150 - $200

761 TRIANG: Large lot of locomotives including, R55 Diesel & Dummy, R52 Jinty tank locomotive (made in Australia), c/work 0-6-
0 "1300", BR 0-6- Shunter, R357 Brush Diesel-Maroon Livery, etc. Fair/good condition.  (50) (Photo) ....................... $250 - $300

762 TRIANG: Locomotives including, R159 Double ended Diesel "Trans Australia" & Dummy (made in Australia & N.Z.), R257
Double Ended Electric, green/orange complete etc, All fair to good condition.   (5) (Photo) ........................................ $300 - $400

763 TRIANG: c1940 comprising, Rolling stock "00" (46), Cross Section including Space, Army, Royal Mail, Liquid Chlorine Tanker
etc. Fair/good condition.     (46) .................................................................................................................................. $100 - $150

764 TRIANG: c1940 Large lot "OO" coached, unboxed. including, Trans Australia Maroon/Yellow, Railways Blue "20425 &
"10724, Anne & Jane Pullmans. Good/vg condition.     (32)......................................................................................... $150 - $250

765 TRIANG: c1950 Railway "OO" Gauge-All Boxed including, R23 Operating Royal Mail Coach Set, R81 Station Set, R459A
Large Station Set, R161 Operating Hopper Car Set etc. All in excellet condition, MIB.  (33) (Photo) .......................... $300 - $400

766 TOYS: c1960s Toyota 2000 by Ichiko, Japan, 41cm, missing one hubcap, fair condition; 1960s American Airlines Jet by
Yanoman, Japan, batter operated, 35cm, VG condition; c1970s 'New Astronaut' Robot by Horikawa, 24cm, battery operated,
boxed, good condition; Atlas Robot, made in Argentina, clock-work, boxed, VG condition; c1950s 'Queen Mary' Tinplate Ocean
Liner, clock-work, 34cm, some surface rust; Wyn Toy Tournarocker, 46cm, fair  condition; Wyn Toy Grader, 41cm (repainted);
c1960s Airfix 1/72 Scale Plane Kits: Bristol Fighter, Hawker P1127, F.W.190D (2), A.W.Seahawk, M1G-15, Avro504K,
Gladiator MK1, Fiat G-91, plus 00 scale Station Platform (all excellent condition).  (17 items) ................................... $250 - $300

Wine - Australian Reds
767 LINDEMANS "Limestone Ridge" - Vintage 1991, Coonawarra, Shiraz Cabernet. Museum Release. (6 bottles).......... $200 - $220

768 LINDEMANS "Pyrus" - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc. (2 magnums)....... $160 - $180

769 PENFOLDS "BIN 28" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Kalimna Shiraz. (12 bottles)................................................. $200 - $250

770 PENFOLDS "BIN 128" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Coonawara Shiraz. (12 bottles)........................................... $180 - $200

771 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Balmoral" - Vintage 1997, McLaren Vale, Syrah in original wooden case. (6 bottles) ....... $200 - $250
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772 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Mountain Blue" - Vintage 1996, Mudgee, Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon. Multiple gold medal winner.
(6 bottles) ................................................................................................................................................................... $180 - $200

773 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Orange Vineyard" - Vintage 1999, Shiraz.  Multiple gold medal winner. Best Australian Producer and
Wine Maker of the Year, International Wine & Spirit Competition London 2000. (12 bottles) ..................................... $200 - $250

774 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Show Reserve" - Vintage 1995, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles) ................ $180 - $200

775 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "John Riddoch" Limited Release - Vintage 1993, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon.
(6 bottles) ................................................................................................................................................................... $280 - $320

776 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "John Riddoch" - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon.
(6 magnums) ............................................................................................................................................................... $600 - $650

777 Mixed Dozen: Vintages - 1988, 1990, 1991, 1992 & 1993 includes PENFOLDS 'BIN 389' - Vintage 1991, Cabernet, Shiraz,
YALUMBA The Signature - Vintage 1990, Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz & COLDSTREAM HILLS Reserve - Vintage 1992, Pinot
Noir. (12 bottles)......................................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300

778 Mixed Dozen: Vintages - 1989, 1990, 1991 & 1992 includes MOUNT LANGI GHIRAN - Vintage 1992, Shiraz (3), MOUNT
LANGI GHIRAN - Vintage 1989, Cabernet Sauvignon & ORLANDO St. Hugo - Vintage 1990, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles)$250 - $300

779 Mixed Dozen: Vintages - 1990, 1992, 1995, 1997 includes ORLANDO 'St Hugo' - Vintage 1990, Cabernet Sauvignon &
ROBERTSON'S WELL - Vintage 1992, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles)................................................................... $120 - $150

780 Mixed Dozen: Vintages - 1991, 1994 & 1997 includes TYRELLS WINES - Vintage 1991, Shiraz & TYRELLS WINES 'Rufus
Stone' - Vintage 1997, Shiraz. (12 bottles)................................................................................................................... $120 - $150

781 Mixed Dozen: Vintages - 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995 & 1997 includes VASSE FELIX - Vintage 1991, Cabernet Sauvignon &
LINDEMANS 'St George' - Vintage 1992, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles)................................................................ $160 - $200

782 Mixed Dozen: Vintages - 1992, 1993 includes MOUNT LANGI GHIRAN - Vintage 1992, Shiraz & COLDSTREAM HILLS
Reserve - Vintage 1992, Pinot Noir. (12 bottles).......................................................................................................... $160 - $200

783 Mixed dozen: 4 x ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Mountain Blue" - Vintage 1994, Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon, 4 x ROSEMOUNT
ESTATE "Mountain Blue" - Vintage 1996, Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon & 4 x ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Mountain Blue" -
Vintage 1997, Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles) .............................................................................................. $320 - $360

784 Mixed half dozen: 2 x LINDEMANS "Limestone Ridge" - Vintage 1999, Shiraz Cabernet & 4 x SEPPELT "St Peters" - Vintage
2000, Great Western Vineyards, Shiraz. (6 bottles) ..................................................................................................... $180 - $200

End of Auction.

Now accepting consignments for future auctions – please call us
to discuss your collection, stock or inherited estate.

With 20 catalogued auctions a year, no other Australian company offers you
better world-wide marketing opportunities than Leski Auctions.


